Service Parts Catalog e Contents

BLUE BIRD

PageSet ¥

080 Electrical
BATTERY
CABLE ARRANGEMENT (1-8D)
HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH
CUMMINS ISB (5.9), ISC (8.3)

With: FEATURE 40177, 40184 WITH FEATURE 40142-02 or OPTION 4258-01
From BSN F10020225, F20020280, L10032855
To BSN F10071374

HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH OUT DISCONNECT SWITCH
CUMMINS ISB (5.9), ISC (8.3)

With: FEATURE 40177, 40184 WITH FEATURE 40142-02 or OPTION 4258-01
From BSN F10020225, F20020280, L10032855
To BSN F10071374

SMALL BOX WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH
CUMMINS ISB (5.9), ISC (8.3)

With: FEATURE 40177, 40184 WITH FEATURE 40142-02 or OPTION 4258-01
From BSN F10020225, F20020280, L10032855
To BSN F10071374

SMALL BOX WITH OUT DISCONNECT SWITCH
CUMMINS ISB (5.9), ISC (8.3)

With: FEATURE 40177, 40184 WITH FEATURE 40142-02, 4258-01
From BSN F10020225, F20020280, L10032855
To BSN F10071374

CABLE ARRANGEMENT (2 DELCO)
SMALL BOX WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH
CUMMINS ISB (5.9), ISC (8.3)

With: FEATURE 40177, 40184 WITH 40142-05 or OPTION 4266-03
From BSN F10020225, F20020280, L10032855
To BSN F10071374

SMALL BOX WITHOUT DISCONNECT SWITCH
CUMMINS ISB (5.9), ISC (8.3)

With: FEATURE 40177, 40184 WITH FEATURE 40142-05 or OPTION 4266-03
From BSN F10020225, F20020280, L10032855
To BSN F10071374

CABLE ARRANGEMENT (2-8D OR 2-4D)
HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH
CAT 3126B, CUMMINS ISB (5.9), ISC (8.3)

With: FEATURE 40177, 40184, 40187 WITH FEATURE 40142-03, -04 or OPTION 4258-02, -03
From BSN F10020225, F20020280, L10032855
To BSN F10071374




Service Parts Catalog e Contents

BLUE BIRD

PageSet ¥
HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH OUT DISCONNECT SWITCH
CAT 3126B, CUMMINS ISB (5.9), ISC (8.3)

With: FEATURE 40177, 40184, 40187 WITH FEATURE 40142-03, -04 or OPTION 4258-02, -03
From BSN F10020225, F20020280, L10032855
To BSN F10071374

CABLE ARRANGEMENT (2-8D)
HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH
JOHN DEERE

With: FEATURE 40181-03 WITH OPTION 0156-09 WITH FEATURE 40142-04 AND 40142-01
From BSN F10071375

With: FEATURE 40181-03 WITH OPTION 0156-09 WITH FEATURE 40142-012 AND 40142-01
From BSN F10071375
10

JOHN DEERE 6.8

With: FEATURE 40182 WITH FEATURE 40142-04
From BSN F10011925
To BSN F10071374
11

JOHN DEERE 8.1

With: FEATURE 40181 WITH FEATURE 40142-04
From BSN F10011925
To BSN F10071374
12

HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH OUT DISCONNECT SWITCH
JOHN DEERE

With: FEATURE 40181-03 WITH OPTION 0156-09 WITH FEATURE 40142-04
From BSN F10071375
13

With: FEATURE 40181-03 WITH OPTION 0156-09 WITH FEATURE 40142-12
From BSN F10071375
14

JOHN DEERE 6.8

With: FEATURE 40182 WITH FEATURE 40142-04
From BSN F10011925
To BSN F10071374
15

HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITHOUT DISCONNECT SWITCH
JOHN DEERE 8.1

With: FEATURE 40181 WITH FEATURE 40142-04
From BSN F10011925
To BSN F10071374
16

CABLE ARRANGEMENT (2D)
HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH OUT DISCONNECT SWITCH
CUMMINS ISC CAT C7

With: FEATURE 40184 OR 40187 WITH OPTION 0156-09 WITH FEATURE 40142-04
From BSN F10071375
17




Service Parts Catalog e Contents

BLUE BIRD

PageSet ¥

CABLE ARRANGEMENT (3 DELCO)
SMALL BOX WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH
CAT 3126B, CUMMINS ISB (5.9), ISC (8.3)

With: FEATURE 40177, 40184, 40187 WITH FEATURE 40142-06 or OPTION 4267-03
From BSN F10020225, F20020280, L10032855
To BSN F10071374
18

SMALL BOX WITH OUT DISCONNECT SWITCH
CAT 3126B, CUMMINS ISB (5.9), ISC (8.3)

With: FEATURE 40177, 40184, 40187 WITH FEATURE 40142-06 or OPTION 4267-03
From BSN F10020225, F20020280, L10032855
To BSN F10071374
19

CABLE ARRANGEMENT (3 GROUP 31)
HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH
CUMMINS ISC CAT C7

With: FEATURE 40184 OR 40187 WITH OPTION 0156 09 WITH FEATURE 40142-06 OR 40142-13
AND 40142-01
From BSN F10071375

20

With: FEATURE 40184 OR 40187 WITH OPTION 0156 09 WITH FEATURE 40142-04 AND 40142-01
From BSN F10071375
21

HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH OUT DISCONNECT SWITCH
CUMMINS ISC CAT C7

With: FEATURE 40184 OR 40187 WITH OPTION 0156-09 WITH FEATURE 40142-06 OR 40142-13
From BSN F10071375

22
CABLES
1 GAUGE
23
MAINTENANCE FREE
24
CABLES
CHART 2/0 GAUGE
U.K. UNITS ONLY
25
CONNECTORS & TERMINALS
CONNECTOR, 12, 280 SERIES
26
CONNECTORS, 1,2, & 3 PIN
27

CONNECTORS, 2, 4, 6, & 10 CIRCUIT, 150 SERIES

28




Service Parts Catalog e Contents

BLUE BIRD

PageSet ¥

CONNECTORS, 4 CIRCUIT, LOCK & SEAL

29
CONNECTORS, AMP CIRCUIT, & TERMINALS

30
CONNECTORS, CIRCUIT, CAPS & PLUGS

31
CONNECTORS, DEUTSCH

32
CONNECTORS, PACKARD

33
CONNECTORS, PACKARD, METRI-PACK, 150 SERIES (1)

34
CONNECTORS, PACKARD, METRI-PACK, 150 SERIES (2)

35
PINS, SEALS, & LOCKS

36
TERMINALS

37

38
TERMINALS, 6, 8, 14-16 GAUGE EYELET

39
TERMINALS, EYELET

40
TERMINALS, SLIDE, BLADE, BUTT, & SPADE

41
TERMINALS, SOCKET AND PIN

42
TERMINALS, WIRE

43

DORAN MONITORS

LIGHT

44

LIGHT, UNIVERSAL

With: FEATURE 30195-12
45




Service Parts Catalog e Contents

BLUE BIRD

DRIVER'S PANEL PageSet ¥
SIDE SWITCH
U.K. UNITS ONLY

46
SWITCH
With: WITH OUT MANUAL DOOR CONTROL
From BSN F10035825, L10059260
47
With: WITH MANUAL DOOR CONTROL
From BSN B10064340, F10035825, L10059260 48
With: OPTION 3480 - RH DRIVE
From BSN F10035825, L10059260 49
SWITCH, FOR TCFE OR A3FE, ASRE WITH MANUAL DOOR
With: FEATURE 3075 - FRENCH BILINGUAL
From BSN B10064340, F10035825, L10059260 50
ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
CIRCUIT BREAKERS
With: FEATURE 30006, 30007 51
FLASHERS - THERMAL, ELECTRONIC, & TRANSISTORIZED
52
FLASHERS, MOTORIZED
53
SOLENOIDS
54
ELECTRICAL PANEL
OUTSIDE ACCESS
From BSN 185593
To BSN B10023074, F10013254, F20013289, L10021146
55
From BSN B10023075, F10013255, F20013290, L10021147
To BSN B10064339, F10035824, F20035859, L10059259 56
From BSN B10064340, F10035825, L10059260, M10074850, X10019805
57
OUTSIDE ACCESS DOOR LIGHT & SWITCH
58
HARNESS ROUTING
CUMMINS ISC 03/05
59

HARNESSES

60




Service Parts Catalog e Contents

BLUE BIRD

PDU PageSet ¥
CAT & CUMMINS
10F2

From BSN A3RE- F10020225, L10032855,;, CSRE20020280
To BSN A3RE F10069019, L10133499, CSRE F20055935

61
From BSN F10069020, 110133500 -
2 OF 2
From BSN A3RE- F10020225, L10032855; CSREF20020280
To BSN A3RE F10069019, L10133499, CSRE F20055935 o
From BSN F10069020, L10133500 .
4
ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
CAT & CUMMINS
65
JOHN DEERE 8.1
From BSN 10057355
To BSN 10074554
66
From BEGINNING W/BSN 10074555 (03/20/05) .
7
U.K. UNITS ONLY
10F2 68
2 OF 2
69
REAR CONTROL BOX
ACTIA
From BSN 10069020
70
WITH AMMETER
To BSN 10059429 (05/02/04)
71
WITH AMMETER, WITH OIL, WITH WATER TEMP GAUGE
To BSN 10069019
72
To BSN 10069019
73
WITH AMMETER, WITHOUT WATER TEMP GAUGE
From BSN 10059430 (05/02/04)
To BSN 10069019
74
WITHOUT AMMETER
To BSN 10059429 (05/02/04) -

U.K. UNITS ONLY
76




Service Parts Catalog e Contents

BLUE BIRD

PageSet ¥
WITHOUT AMMETER, WITHOUT WATER TEMP GAUGE
From BSN 10059430 (05/02/04)
To BSN 10069019
77
REAR ELECTRICAL PANEL
With: FEATURE 40187 (CAT 3126B)
To BSN F10020224, L10032854
78
With: FEATURE 40177, 40184 (CUMMINS ISB, ISC)
To BSN F10020224, L10032854
79
With: JOHN DEERE 6.8, 8.1
To BSN F10020224, L10032854 50
With: JOHN DEERE 6.8, 8.1
From BSN F10020225, L10032855 s
1
JOHN DEERE
To BSN 10069019
82
From BSN 10069020
83
REAR ELECTRICAL PANEL AND BOX
JOHN DEERE
To BSN 10069019
84
To BSN 10069019
85
To BSN 10069019
86
To BSN 10069019
87
From BSN 10069020
88
From BSN 10069020
89
REAR EMERGENCY WINDOW BUZZER & SWITCH
U.K. UNITS ONLY
With: FEATURE 31201-04
90

RELAYS, TURN SIGNAL

91




Service Parts Catalog e Contents

BLUE BIRD

PageSet ¥
SWITCH PANEL
To BSN B10064339, F10035824, F20035859, L10059259
92
BEZELS, PLUG AND EXTRACTION TOOL
93
U.K. UNITS ONLY
94
INDICATOR LIGHT
95
SHIFTER
From BSN F10035825, L10059260
96
With: STANDARD
97
FRENCH
98
RH DRIVE
99
WINDSHIELD WIPER
U.K. UNITS ONLY
100
SWITCHES
CNG FUEL DOOR
With: FEATURE 0505-02
101
ENGINE CUTOFF
U.K. UNITS ONLY
102
HEADLIGHT DIMMER
U.K. UNITS ONLY
103
MISCELLANEOUS
104
105
106
107

SWITCH PANEL
WITH COMPONENTS

108




Service Parts Catalog @ Contents

BLUE BIRD

PageSet ¥
WINDSHIELD WIPER
With: STD, FEATURE 03444-03
109
With: FEATURE 3443
110
With: FEATURE 3444-01
111
With: FEATURE 3444-02
112
WARNING LAMP CONTROL BOX
With: OPTION 2147
113
WARNING LAMP CONTROL PANEL
With: OPTION 2128
114

WARNING LIGHT SYSTEM

With: OPTION 6720
115




Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | A3RE, CSRE

BATTERY

CABLE ARRANGEMENT (1-8D)

HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH

CUMMINS ISB (5.9), ISC (8.3)

With Features: | FEATURE 40177, 40184 WITH FEATURE 40142-02 or OPTION 4258-01
BSN: | From BSN F10020225, F20020280, L10032855

To RSN F10071374

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
OR. 01/26/00 BY A
e 7
AFP. 01/28/00 8¢ AB i 8094‘ ‘
@mwmmkummm IR op

FDQ_D-NDEEREEBH-D?EEN_Y)

rEﬂVY DJTY E0X
WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH

1 C ]

[ i
HARNESS
H BEC ’
[ — I— 0 FRAME GROUND — 0 o

SECTION M-M

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number —



Service Parts Catalog
4

080 Electrical

Models:

With Features:

A3RE, CSRE
BATTERY

CABLE ARRANGEMENT (1-8D)

HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH
CUMMINS ISB (5.9), ISC (8.3)

Page Set PS0001489

FEATURE 40177, 40184 WITH FEATURE 40142-02 or OPTION 4258-01

BSN: | From BSN F10020225, F20020280, L10032855
To RSN F1N0N713274
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0016130 CABLE ASSY,BAT,SNG,NEG,3/0,4GA,HD, RE
2 0016132 CABLE ASSY,BAT,SNG,POS,3/0,4GA,HD,DISC,
3 0016145 CABLE ASSY,4 GA,DISC SWITCH TO PDU, RE
4 0016288 CABLE ASSY,POS,3/0,DISC SW/STR,ISB, HDRE FEATURE 40177. 40" CABLE.
ENDING 8-5-01
4 0039904 CABLE ASSY,POS,3/0,DISC SW/STR,ISB, HDRE FEATURE 40177. 44" CABLE.
BEGIN 8-6-01.
4 0016289 CABLE ASSY,POS,3/0,DISC SW/STR,ISC/CAT,  FEATURE 40184. CUMMINS 8.3-
ISC
5 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
0029998 TIE,CABLE,250 LB
1039486 CLAMP,LOOP,1.50
1489434 TRIM,VINYL,BLACK,DOUBLE LIP
1501097 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME
0824722 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,1/4-20X .75,GR5,SER,BLK
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
1467000 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK
6 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
1107937 CLAMP,LOOP,2.00
2028322 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
1013689 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,WASHER SER,YEL ZN DICH
1341304 ANGLE,MTG,CLAMP, TCFC
7 2028322 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
1078922 WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
0882795 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED, YELLOW
2001451 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE
8 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
1039486 CLAMP,LOOP,1.50
2028322 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
1013689 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,WASHER SER,YEL ZN DICH
9 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
1039486 CLAMP,LOOP,1.50
2028322 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
1013689 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,WASHER SER,YEL ZN DICH
0006366 BRACKET,MTG,CLAMP,BATTERY CABLES, HDRE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number —



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | A3RE, CSRE

BATTERY

CABLE ARRANGEMENT (1-8D)

HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH

CUMMINS ISB (5.9), ISC (8.3)

With Features: | FEATURE 40177, 40184 WITH FEATURE 40142-02 or OPTION 4258-01
BSN: | From BSN F10020225, F20020280, L10032855

To RSN F10071374

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
10 1902337 SWITCH,DISCONNECT,BATTERY,DOUBLE POLE
0016331 BRACKET,MTG,DISCONNECT SWITCH,RE
0006304 FACE PLATE,BATTERY SWITCH,DOUBLE POLE
1389865 DECAL,BATTERY DISCONNECT SWITCH,AA
0870477 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
11 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
0029998 TIE,CABLE,250 LB
1107937 CLAMP,LOOP,2.00 2". A3RE
1517168 CLAMP,LOOP,.937 15/16". CSRE
0003767 BRACKET,MTG,DUAL TUBE CLMP,HYD LINES,ISC
1692664 CAPSCREW, HEX FLG,1/4-20 X .75, GR5, YEL
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
12 0014244 BRACKET,MTG,SUPPORT,BAT CABLE CLAMP,H/D
0956789 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1.50,GR8,BLACK
1467000 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK
0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
0029998 TIE,CABLE,250 LB
2021541 CLAMP,LOOP,.687 X 1.374
0948141 CLAMP,LOOP,1.312
2001121 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
13 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
0029998 TIE,CABLE,250 LB
1107937 CLAMP,LOOP,2.00
1692664 CAPSCREW, HEX FLG,1/4-20 X .75, GR5, YEL
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
14 0014955 BATTERY, 8D

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number —



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
?
Models: | A3RE, CSRE

BATTERY

CABLE ARRANGEMENT (1-8D)

HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH OUT DISCONNECT SWITCH

CUMMINS ISB (5.9), ISC (8.3)

With Features: | FEATURE 40177, 40184 WITH FEATURE 40142-02 or OPTION 4258-01

BSN: | From BSN F10020225, F20020280, L10032855
To BSN F10071374

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

0R. 01/28/00 BY L i
——— H I3
APP. G1/26/00 BY AB_| rmr ‘ poi78053

(B BLUE BIM) BODY COMPANY. AL RIGHTS RESERVED BATE R

2 |
REV.

FUR JOHN DEERE 6.8 (HORE ONLY)

HERVY-DUTY BOX
WITHOUT DISCONNELT SWITCH

FEAR ELECTRICN. PANEL

o
B ELTRONIE GRORD R R

ELECTRONIC FOMER ———]

HOT ST~ _|

p-mess
TO B.EC GROLAD
i / |—| I— O FRAME CROLAD
SR RANL / [ ——
T—T] I— O HOT STWO

SECTION L-L

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
L 4

Models:

With Features:

A3RE, CSRE

BATTERY
CABLE ARRANGEMENT (1-8D)

HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH OUT DISCONNECT SWITCH

CUMMINS ISB (5.9), ISC (8.3)

FEATURE 40177, 40184 WITH FEATURE 40142-02 or OPTION 4258-01

BSN: | From BSN F10020225, F20020280, L10032855
To RSN F10N0713274
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0016130 CABLE ASSY,BAT,SNG,NEG,3/0,4GA,HD, RE
2 0016128 CABLE ASSY,BAT,SNG,P0S,3/0,4GA,HD,ISB, RE FEATURE 40177. CUMMINS 5.9-
ISB
2 0016134 CABLE ASSY,BAT,SNG,P0S,3/0,4GA,HD,ISC, RE g:‘éTURE 40184. CUMMINS 8.3-
3 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
0029998 TIE,CABLE,250 LB
0956789 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1.50,GR8,BLACK
1039486 CLAMP,LOOP,1.50
1489434 TRIM,VINYL,BLACK,DOUBLE LIP
0824722 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,1/4-20X .75,GR5,SER,BLK
1501097 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
1467000 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK
4 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
0029998 TIE,CABLE,250 LB
1107937 CLAMP,LOOP,2.00
2028322 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
1013689 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16, WASHER SER,YEL ZN DICH
1341304 ANGLE,MTG,CLAMP, TCFC
5 2028322 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
1078922 WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
0882795 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED, YELLOW
2001451 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE
6 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
1039486 CLAMP,LOOP,1.50
2028322 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
1013689 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,WASHER SER,YEL ZN DICH
7 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
1039486 CLAMP,LOOP,1.50
2028322 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
1013689 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,WASHER SER,YEL ZN DICH
0006366 BRACKET,MTG,CLAMP,BATTERY CABLES, HDRE
8 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25 A3RE
0029998 TIE,CABLE,250 LB

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog
4

080 Electrical

Models:

With Features:

A3RE, CSRE
BATTERY

CABLE ARRANGEMENT (1-8D)
HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH OUT DISCONNECT SWITCH
CUMMINS ISB (5.9), ISC (8.3)
FEATURE 40177, 40184 WITH FEATURE 40142-02 or OPTION 4258-01

Page Set PS0001488

BSN: | From BSN F10020225, F20020280, L10032855
To BSN F10071374
Key PartNumber Qty Description

1107937 CLAMP,LOOP,2.00 (2") A3RE
1517168 CLAMP,LOOP,.937 (15/16") CSRE
0003767 BRACKET,MTG,DUAL TUBE CLMP,HYD LINES,ISC
1692664 CAPSCREW, HEX FLG,1/4-20 X .75, GR5, YEL
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

9 0014244
2000073
1467000
0029998
0030876
2021541
0948141
0989145
2001121
0829390

10 0014955

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

BRACKET,MTG,SUPPORT,BAT CABLE CLAMP,H/D
SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH
WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK
TIE,CABLE,250 LB

2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
CLAMP,LOOP,.687 X 1.374

CLAMP,LOOP,1.312

CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18, X, 1, ,GRS5,
WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN
BATTERY, 8D

PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

Models:

With Features:

¢
A3RE, CSRE

BATTERY

CABLE ARRANGEMENT (1-8D)

SMALL BOX WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH

CUMMINS ISB (5.9), ISC (8.3)

FEATURE 40177, 40184 WITH FEATURE 40142-02 or OPTION 4258-01

BSN: | From BSN F10020225, F20020280, L10032855
To BSN F10071374
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

0. 01/86/00 BY | ___ | o0 oenas | &
APF_01/28/00 BY AB | rar BEV

@ s a0 BT CwEAR. AL RIS REEVED

FOR AN DEEAE 8. 1 (HDFE ONLY)
2-80

HERVY-DUTY 80X
WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH

=1

R TO DISCONNECT SWITCH:

. 'y /
H H """ n ST g
T—T] [ womve cors ——cmm e

SECTION T-T

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog
4

080 Electrical

Models: | A3RE, CSRE
BATTERY
CABLE ARRANGEMENT (1-8D)

CUMMINS ISB (5.9), ISC (8.3)

SMALL BOX WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH

Page Set PS0001487

With Features: | FEATURE 40177, 40184 WITH FEATURE 40142-02 or OPTION 4258-01

BSN: | From BSN F10020225, F20020280, L10032855

To BSN F10071374

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
1 0016129 CABLE ASSY,BAT,SNG,NEG,3/0,4GA,RE
2 0016131 CABLE ASSY,BAT,SNG,POS,3/0,4GA,DISC, RE
3 0016145 CABLE ASSY,4 GA,DISC SWITCH TO PDU, RE
4 0016288 CABLE ASSY,P0S,3/0,DISC SW/STR,ISB, HDRE FEATURE 40177. 40" CABLE.
ENDING 8-5-01
4 0039904 CABLE ASSY,P0S,3/0,DISC SW/STR,ISB, HDRE FEATURE 40177. 44" CABLE.
BEGIN 8-6-01
4 0016289 CABLE ASSY,P0S,3/0,DISC SW/STR,ISC/CAT, IFgéTURE 40184. CUMMINS 8.3-
5 1244128 CAP,PLUG,1 3/4,DIA HOLE
6 0824722 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,1/4-20X .75,GR5,SER,BLK
0970269 ANGLE,CABLE CLAMP,SLIDING BATTERY CMPT
0421792 GROMMET, 1 3/4 X 1/16 X 1 1/2
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
0029998 TIE,CABLE,250 LB
1225598 CLAMP,LOOP,1.25
7 2028322 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
1078922 WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
0882795 LOCKWASHER, SPLIT RING,3/8,MED,YELLOW
2001451 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE
8 1039486 CLAMP,LOOP,1.50
2028322 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
1013689 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,WASHER SER,YEL ZN DICH
9 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
0029998 TIE,CABLE,250 LB
1107937 CLAMP,LOOP,2.00 A3RE ONLY
1517168 CLAMP,LOOP,.937 CSRE ONLY
0003767 BRACKET,MTG,DUAL TUBE CLMP,HYD LINES,ISC
1692664 CAPSCREW, HEX FLG,1/4-20 X .75, GR5, YEL
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
10 1902337 SWITCH,DISCONNECT,BATTERY,DOUBLE POLE
0016331 BRACKET,MTG,DISCONNECT SWITCH,RE
0006304 FACE PLATE,BATTERY SWITCH,DOUBLE POLE
1389865 DECAL,BATTERY DISCONNECT SWITCH,AA

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
?
Models: | A3RE, CSRE

BATTERY

CABLE ARRANGEMENT (1-8D)

SMALL BOX WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH

CUMMINS ISB (5.9), ISC (8.3)

With Features: | FEATURE 40177, 40184 WITH FEATURE 40142-02 or OPTION 4258-01
BSN: | From BSN F10020225, F20020280, L10032855

To RSN F10071374

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
0870477 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
11 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
0029998 TIE,CABLE,250 LB
1107937 CLAMP,LOOP,2.00
1692664 CAPSCREW, HEX FLG,1/4-20 X .75, GR5, YEL
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
12 0014955 BATTERY, 8D

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | A3RE, CSRE

BATTERY
CABLE ARRANGEMENT (1-8D)

SMALL BOX WITH OUT DISCONNECT SWITCH

CUMMINS ISB (5.9), ISC (8.3)

With Features: | FEATURE 40177, 40184 WITH FEATURE 40142-02, 4258-01

BSN: | From BSN F10020225, F20020280, L10032855
To BSN F10071374

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

OR. 01/28/00 BY }, 5
APP_01/28/008Y AB | rar eV

© 8LE BIRD B0OY CONPANY. AL FIGHTE RESERVED BUE BRD

aui78031

FOR JOHN DEERE 8. 1 (HORE ONLY?
2-802
HEAVY-DUTY BOX
WITHOUT DISCONNECT SWITCH

SECTION 5-5

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number —



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
L 4

Models:

With Features:

A3RE, CSRE

BATTERY
CABLE ARRANGEMENT (1-8D)

SMALL BOX WITH OUT DISCONNECT SWITCH

CUMMINS ISB (5.9), ISC (8.3)

FEATURE 40177, 40184 WITH FEATURE 40142-02, 4258-01

BSN: | From BSN F10020225, F20020280, L10032855
To RSN F10N0713274
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0016129 CABLE ASSY,BAT,SNG,NEG,3/0,4GA,RE
2 0016133 CABLE ASSY,BAT,SNG,P0S,2/0,4GA,ISB,RE FEATURE 40177. CUMMINS 5.9-
ISB
2 0016135 CABLE ASSY,BAT,SNG,P0S,2/0,4GA,ISC,RE ;_-'SEéTURE 40184. CUMMINS 8.3-
1244128 CAP,PLUG,1 3/4,DIA HOLE
4 0824722 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,1/4-20X .75,GR5,SER,BLK
0970269 ANGLE,CABLE CLAMP,SLIDING BATTERY CMPT
0421792 GROMMET, 1 3/4 X 1/16 X 1 1/2
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
0029998 TIE,CABLE, 250 LB
1602663 CLAMP,LOOP,1.00 INCH,INSULATED
1225598 CLAMP,LOOP,1.25
5 2028322 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
1078922 WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
0882795 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED,YELLOW
2001451 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE
6 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
0029998 TIE,CABLE, 250 LB
1039486 CLAMP,LOOP,1.50
2028322 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
0956789 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1.50,GR8,BLACK
1013689 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,WASHER SER,YEL ZN DICH
7 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
0029998 TIE,CABLE, 250 LB
1107937 CLAMP,LOOP,2.00 A3RE ONLY
1517168 CLAMP,LOOP,.937 CSRE ONLY
0003767 BRACKET,MTG,DUAL TUBE CLMP,HYD LINES,ISC
1692664 CAPSCREW, HEX FLG,1/4-20 X .75, GR5, YEL
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
8 0014955 BATTERY,8D

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
?
Models: | A3RE, CSRE

BATTERY

CABLE ARRANGEMENT (2 DELCO)

SMALL BOX WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH

CUMMINS ISB (5.9), ISC (8.3)

With Features: | FEATURE 40177, 40184 WITH 40142-05 or OPTION 4266-03
BSN: | From BSN F10020225, F20020280, L10032855

To RSN F10071374

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

DR. (2710789 8Y A - | co17800s | B
APP. 12/107888Y AB | gpr REV
@ FLUE EIRD B0DY COMPANY, ALL RIGHTS REZERVED

10

FOR CUMMINS 168, 1SC, 5.9, & 8.3
2 DELCO

SMALL BOX
WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH |

)
)

{
bo—— ¢ REAR AXLE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
L 4

Models:

With Features:

A3RE, CSRE

BATTERY
CABLE ARRANGEMENT (2 DELCO)

SMALL BOX WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH

CUMMINS ISB (5.9), ISC (8.3)

FEATURE 40177, 40184 WITH 40142-05 or OPTION 4266-03

BSN: | From BSN F10020225, F20020280, L10032855
To RSN F1N0N713274
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0016284 CABLE,BAT,NEG,4GA,BAT/PDU,DELCO, RE
2 0004260 CABLE,BAT,POS,4/0,BAT/DISC SW,DELCO,
3 0004277 CABLE,BAT,NEG,3/0,BAT/GND,DELCO,
4 0005196 CABLE,BAT,POS,4GA,BAT/DISC SW,DELCO
5 1244128 CAP,PLUG,1 3/4,DIA HOLE
6 0824722 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,1/4-20X .75,GR5,SER,BLK
0970269 ANGLE,CABLE CLAMP,SLIDING BATTERY CMPT
0421792 GROMMET,1 3/4 X 1/16 X 1 1/2
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
0029998 TIE,CABLE,250 LB
1225598 CLAMP,LOOP,1.25
1602663 CLAMP,LOOP,1.00 INCH,INSULATED
7 2028322 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
1078922 WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
0882795 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 3/8,MED, YELLOW
2001451 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE
8 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
1039486 CLAMP,LOOP,1.50
2028322 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
1013689 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,WASHER SER,YEL ZN DICH
9 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
0029998 TIE,CABLE,250 LB
1107937 CLAMP,LOOP,2.00 A3RE ONLY
1517168 CLAMP,LOOP,.937 CSRE ONLY
0003767 BRACKET,MTG,DUAL TUBE CLMP,HYD LINES,ISC
1542372 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,1/4-20X.75,GRD5,BLACK
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
10 1464528 BATTERY,12V,DELPHI 1150 FREEDOM
11 1464536 NUT,BATTERY CABLE,.375 STUD,DELCO
12 1464544 CABLE,BAT,POS,2/0,BAT/BAT,2 DELCO
13 1464551 CABLE,BAT,NEG,2/0,BAT/BAT,2 DELCO
14 0016145 CABLE ASSY,4 GA,DISC SWITCH TO PDU, RE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
?
Models: | A3RE, CSRE

BATTERY

CABLE ARRANGEMENT (2 DELCO)

SMALL BOX WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH

CUMMINS ISB (5.9), ISC (8.3)

With Features: | FEATURE 40177, 40184 WITH 40142-05 or OPTION 4266-03

BSN: | From BSN F10020225, F20020280, L10032855
To BSN F10071374

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
15 0016288 CABLE ASSY,P0S,3/0,DISC SW/STR,ISB, HDRE
-5.9

15 0016289 CABLE ASSY,P0S,3/0,DISC SW/STR,ISC/CAT, FggTURE 40184. CUMMINS ISC
16 1902337 SWITCH,DISCONNECT,BATTERY,DOUBLE POLE

0016331 BRACKET,MTG,DISCONNECT SWITCH,RE

0006304 FACE PLATE,BATTERY SWITCH,DOUBLE POLE

1389865 DECAL,BATTERY DISCONNECT SWITCH,AA

0870477 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN

0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
17 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25

0029998 TIE,CABLE, 250 LB

1107937 CLAMP,LOOP,2.00

1692664 CAPSCREW, HEX FLG,1/4-20 X .75, GR5, YEL

0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
?
Models: | A3RE, CSRE

BATTERY

CABLE ARRANGEMENT (2 DELCO)

SMALL BOX WITHOUT DISCONNECT SWITCH

CUMMINS ISB (5.9), ISC (8.3)

With Features: | FEATURE 40177, 40184 WITH FEATURE 40142-05 or OPTION 4266-03
BSN: | From BSN F10020225, F20020280, L10032855

To RSN F10071374

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

3 74
R 12710799 BY AL | o0 oeoo| B
APP. 12/10/99 BY AB | ppr REY

) BLLE BIRD BOOY COMPANY.ALL RIGHTS REEERVED

10

FOR CUMMINSG 15B, 15C. 5.3, & 8.3
2 DELCO

SMALL BOX
WITHOUT DISCONNECT SWITCH

(| ]
]

!
o ¢ REAR AXLE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
L 4

Models:

With Features:

BSN:

A3RE, CSRE

BATTERY
CABLE ARRANGEMENT (2 DELCO)

SMALL BOX WITHOUT DISCONNECT SWITCH
CUMMINS ISB (5.9), ISC (8.3)

FEATURE 40177, 40184 WITH FEATURE 40142-05 or OPTION 4266-03

From BSN F10020225, F20020280, L10032855
To BSN F10071374

Key

PartNumber

Qty Description Comment

A U h~ W

10
11
12
13

0016284
0016285

0016286

0004277
0017937
1244128
0824722
0970269
0421792
0659979
0030876
0029998
1225598
1602663
2028322
1078922
0882795
2001451
0030876
1039486
2028322
1013689
0030876
0029998
1107937
1517168
0003767
1692664
0659979
1464528
1464536
1464544
1464551

CABLE,BAT,NEG,4GA,BAT/PDU,DELCO, RE

CABLE,BAT,POS,2/0,BAT/STR,DELCO,ISB, RE  FEATURE 40177. CUMMINS 5.9-
ISB

CABLE,BAT,POS,2/0,BAT/STR,DELCO,ISC/CAT, FEATURE 40184. CUMMINS 8.3-
IsC

CABLE,BAT,NEG, 3/0,BAT/GND,DELCO,
CABLE,BAT,POS,4 GA,BAT/PDU,DELCO,
CAP,PLUG, 1 3/4,DIA HOLE

CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,1/4-20X .75,GR5,SER,BLK
ANGLE,CABLE CLAMP,SLIDING BATTERY CMPT
GROMMET,1 3/4 X 1/16 X 1 1/2
NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25

TIE,CABLE,250 LB

CLAMP,LOOP,1.25

CLAMP,LOOP,1.00 INCH,INSULATED
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 3/8,MED,YELLOW
NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE

2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
CLAMP,LOOP,1.50

CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,WASHER SER,YEL ZN DICH
2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25

TIE,CABLE,250 LB

CLAMP,LOOP,2.00 A3RE ONLY
CLAMP,LOOP,.937 CSRE ONLY
BRACKET,MTG,DUAL TUBE CLMP,HYD LINES,ISC
CAPSCREW, HEX FLG,1/4-20 X .75, GR5, YEL
NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
BATTERY,12V,DELPHI 1150 FREEDOM
NUT,BATTERY CABLE,.375 STUD,DELCO
CABLE,BAT,POS,2/0,BAT/BAT,2 DELCO
CABLE,BAT,NEG,2/0,BAT/BAT,2 DELCO

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
?
Models: | A3RE, CSRE

BATTERY

CABLE ARRANGEMENT (2-8D OR 2-4D)
HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH
CAT 3126B, CUMMINS ISB (5.9), ISC (8.3)

With Features: | FEATURE 40177, 40184, 40187 WITH FEATURE 40142-03, -04 or OPTION 4258
-02, -03

BRSN: | From BSN F10020225. F20020280. L10N328K5

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

oR. [2/10/99 8Y A 0017809 8 e
APP. 12/10/93 BY AB | pry REV

{© BLUE BIRD BGDY CONPANY, ALL RIONTD RESERVED M

FOR CAT 31268 AND CUMMINS ISB, [SC.5.9. & 8.3
2-8D OR 2-4D
HEAVY-DUTY BOX
WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH |

[}
~

STARTER

3/ \4 \ 1 — ¢ REAR AXLE
i

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | A3RE, CSRE

BATTERY
CABLE ARRANGEMENT (2-8D OR 2-4D)
HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH
CAT 3126B, CUMMINS ISB (5.9), ISC (8.3)

With Features: | FEATURE 40177, 40184, 40187 WITH FEATURE 40142-03, -04 or OPTION 4258
-02, -03

BRSN: | From BSN F10020225. F20020280. L10N328K5

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
1 0016124 CABLE ASSY,BAT,DUAL,NEG,3/0,4 GA,RE
2 0016126 CABLE ASSY,BAT,DUAL,POS,3/0,4 GA,DISC,RE
3 0016145 CABLE ASSY,4 GA,DISC SWITCH TO PDU, RE
4 0016288 CABLE ASSY,POS,3/0,DISC SW/STR,ISB, HDRE FEATURE 40177. 40" CABLE.
ENDING 8-5-01
4 0039904 CABLE ASSY,P0S,3/0,DISC SW/STR,ISB, HDRE FEATURE 40177. 44" CABLE.
BEGIN 8-6-01
4 0016289 CABLE ASSY,P0S,3/0,DISC SW/STR,ISC/CAT,  FEATURE 40184, 40187.
CUMMINS ISC-8.3, CAT 3126B
5 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
1039486 CLAMP,LOOP,1.50
1489434 TRIM,VINYL,BLACK,DOUBLE LIP
1501097 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME
0824722 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,1/4-20X .75,GR5,SER,BLK
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
1467000 WASHER, FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK
6 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
1107937 CLAMP,LOOP,2.00
2028322 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
1013689 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,WASHER SER,YEL ZN DICH
1341304 ANGLE,MTG,CLAMP,TCFC
7 2028322 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
1078922 WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
0882795 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 3/8,MED,YELLOW
2001451 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE
8 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
1039486 CLAMP,LOOP,1.50
2028322 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
1013689 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,WASHER SER,YEL ZN DICH
9 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
1039486 CLAMP,LOOP,1.50
2028322 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
1013689 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,WASHER SER,YEL ZN DICH
0006366 BRACKET,MTG,CLAMP,BATTERY CABLES, HDRE
10 1902337 SWITCH,DISCONNECT,BATTERY,DOUBLE POLE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog

P
Models:

With Features:
-02, -03

A3RE, CSRE
BATTERY

CABLE ARRANGEMENT (2-8D OR 2-4D)
HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH
CAT 3126B, CUMMINS ISB (5.9), ISC (8.3)

080 Electrical

Page Set PS0001491

FEATURE 40177, 40184, 40187 WITH FEATURE 40142-03, -04 or OPTION 4258

BRSN: From RSN F10020225. F20020280. L1N0022K855
Key PartNumber Qty Description
0016331 BRACKET,MTG,DISCONNECT SWITCH,RE
0006304 FACE PLATE,BATTERY SWITCH,DOUBLE POLE
1389865 DECAL,BATTERY DISCONNECT SWITCH,AA
0870477 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

11 0030876
0029998
1107937
1517168
0003767
1542372
0659979

12 0014244
2000073
1467000
0030876
0029998
2021541
0948141
0989145
2001121
0829390

13 0030876
1107937
1692664
0659979

14 0014954

14 0014955

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
TIE,CABLE,250 LB
CLAMP,LOOP,2.00
CLAMP,LOOP,.937

BRACKET,MTG,DUAL TUBE CLMP,HYD LINES,ISC

CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,1/4-20X.75,GRD5,BLACK
NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
BRACKET,MTG,SUPPORT,BAT CABLE CLAMP,H/D
SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH

WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK

2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
TIE,CABLE,250 LB

CLAMP,LOOP,.687 X 1.374
CLAMP,LOOP,1.312

CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18, X, 1, ,GRS5,
WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN

2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
CLAMP,LOOP,2.00

CAPSCREW, HEX FLG,1/4-20 X .75, GR5, YEL
NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
BATTERY,4D

BATTERY, 8D

A3RE ONLY
CSRE ONLY

FEATURE 40142-03
FEATURE 40142-04

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

Page Set PS0001490

P
Models:

With Features:
-02, -03
RSN:

A3RE, CSRE
BATTERY

CABLE ARRANGEMENT (2-8D OR 2-4D)
HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH OUT DISCONNECT SWITCH
CAT 3126B, CUMMINS ISB (5.9), ISC (8.3)
FEATURE 40177, 40184, 40187 WITH FEATURE 40142-03, -04 or OPTION 4258

From BSN F10020225. F20020280. L10N328K58

Key PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

FOR CAT 31268 AND CUMMINS 15B, 15C. 5.9, & 8.3
2-80 OR 2-40
HEAVY-DUTY BOX

WITHOUT DISCONNECT SWITCH

oR. 12710798 BY A |
A

AP 12/10/99 BY AB | rry

B8
REV

00178095

£ aLuE BIRD BO0DY COMPANY.ALL RIGHTS RESEAVED

L
(

i

oty

eI

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

e ¢ REAR AXLE

10

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

Models:

With Features:

¢
A3RE, CSRE

BATTERY
CABLE ARRANGEMENT (2-8D OR 2-4D)

HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH OUT DISCONNECT SWITCH

CAT 3126B, CUMMINS ISB (5.9), ISC (8.3)

FEATURE 40177, 40184, 40187 WITH FEATURE 40142-03, -04 or OPTION 4258

-02, -03
RSN: From BSN F10020225. F20020280. | 10022855
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0016124 CABLE ASSY,BAT,DUAL,NEG,3/0,4 GA,RE
2 CABLE ASSEMBLY, BATTERY DUAL, POSITIVE,
2 0016125 CABLE ASSY,BAT,DUAL,POS,3/0,4 GA,ISB, RE  FEATURE 40177. CUMMINS 5.9-
ISB
2 0016127 CABLE ASSY,BAT,DUAL,POS,3/0,4GA,ISC/CAT, FEATURE 40184, 40187.
CUMMINS 8.3-ISC, CAT 3126B
3 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
1039486 CLAMP,LOOP,1.50
1489434 TRIM,VINYL,BLACK,DOUBLE LIP
1501097 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME
0824722 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,1/4-20X .75,GR5,SER,BLK
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
1467000 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED, BLK
4 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
1107937 CLAMP,LOOP,2.00
2028322 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
1013689 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16, WASHER SER,YEL ZN DICH
1341304 ANGLE,MTG,CLAMP, TCFC
5 2028322 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
1078922 WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
0882795 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED, YELLOW
2001451 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE
6 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
1039486 CLAMP,LOOP,1.50
2028322 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
1013689 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,WASHER SER,YEL ZN DICH
7 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
1039486 CLAMP,LOOP,1.50
2028322 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
1013689 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,WASHER SER,YEL ZN DICH
0006366 BRACKET,MTG,CLAMP,BATTERY CABLES, HDRE
8 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
1107937 CLAMP,LOOP,2.00 A3RE ONLY
1517168 CLAMP,LOOP,.937 CSRE ONLY
0003767 BRACKET,MTG,DUAL TUBE CLMP,HYD LINES,ISC

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

Models:

With Features:
-02, -03

¢
A3RE, CSRE

BATTERY
CABLE ARRANGEMENT (2-8D OR 2-4D)

HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH OUT DISCONNECT SWITCH

CAT 3126B, CUMMINS ISB (5.9), ISC (8.3)

FEATURE 40177, 40184, 40187 WITH FEATURE 40142-03, -04 or OPTION 4258

RSN: From BSN F10020225. F20020280. 1 10032855
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1692664 CAPSCREW, HEX FLG,1/4-20 X .75, GR5, YEL
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

9 0014244
2000073
1467000
0030876
0659979
0029998
2001121
0829390
2021541
0948141
0989145

10 0014954

10 0014955

BRACKET,MTG,SUPPORT,BAT CABLE CLAMP,H/D

SCREW,1/4-20 X 1,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH

WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK

2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25

NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

TIE,CABLE,250 LB

WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH

NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN

CLAMP,LOOP,.687 X 1.374

CLAMP,LOOP,1.312

CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18, X, 1, ,GRS5,
2 BATTERY,4D FEATURE 40142-03
2 BATTERY,8D FEATURE 40142-04

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | A3RE

BATTERY

CABLE ARRANGEMENT (2-8D)

HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH

JOHN DEERE

With Features: | FEATURE 40181-03 WITH OPTION 0156-09 WITH FEATURE 40142-04 AND
40142-01

RSN: | From BSN F10071375

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

REAR ELECTRICAL FANEL

RH FRAME RAIL \

10— =

o o FRAME

DECAL GROUND

1385865

Q

RH SUBFRAME RAIL

FOR JOHN DFERE 8. |
HEA\/\E&?F?Y BOX
WITH DISCONNECT Sl TCH

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | A3RE

BATTERY
CABLE ARRANGEMENT (2-8D)
HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH
JOHN DEERE
With Features: | FEATURE 40181-03 WITH OPTION 0156-09 WITH FEATURE 40142-04 AND
40142-01

RSN: | From BSN F10071375

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
1 0008558 CABLE ASSY,BAT,DUAL,NEG,3/0,4GA,ID, HDRE
2 0008556 CABLE ASSY,BAT,DUAL,POS,3/0,4GA,DI,1D,

3 0024076 TIE,CABLE,NYLON,BUTTON HD,14.75L X .22W
1501097 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME
0824722 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,1/4-20X .75,GR5,SER,BLK
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
1467000 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK

4 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
1435023 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18, X, 3/4,GRS5,
0829390 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN
1319094 BRACKET,MTG, TRANS CABLE CLAMP,TCFC

5 2028322 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
1078922 WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
0882795 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 3/8,MED, YELLOW
2001451 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE

6 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
0029998 TIE,CABLE,250 LB

2028322 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
1013689 2 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16, WASHER SER,YEL ZN DICH
1317247 2 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME

0956789 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1.50,GR8,BLACK
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
7 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
2028322 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
1013689 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,WASHER SER,YEL ZN DICH
8 1902337 SWITCH,DISCONNECT,BATTERY,DOUBLE POLE
0006296 BRACKET,MTG,DISCONNECT SWITCH, RE
0006304 FACE PLATE,BATTERY SWITCH,DOUBLE POLE
1389865 DECAL,BATTERY DISCONNECT SWITCH,AA

0870477 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN
0659979 20 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

9 0014955 2 BATTERY,8D

10 0006288 CABLE ASSY,4 GA,DISC SW TO INSL STUD,ISB,

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
'
Models: | A3RE

BATTERY
CABLE ARRANGEMENT (2-8D)
HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH
JOHN DEERE
With Features: | FEATURE 40181-03 WITH OPTION 0156-09 WITH FEATURE 40142-04 AND
40142-01

RSN: | From BSN F10071375

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
11 0006262 CABLE ASSY,BAT DISC TO INSL STUD,ISB, RE
12 0014244 BRACKET,MTG,SUPPORT,BAT CABLE CLAMP,H/D

2000073 2 SCREW,1/4-20 X 1,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH

0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
0029999 TIE,CABLE,120LB 15.25L
2000057 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 1,GR 5,YEL ZN

1467000 2 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED, BLK
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
13 1514165 ANGLE,BAT STOP,8D
14 0530436 3 SCREW,MACH,1/4-20X3/4,PH1,RD HD,YEL ZN
15 0659979 4 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

Models:

With Features:

* Page Set PS0001507
A3RE

BATTERY

CABLE ARRANGEMENT (2-8D)

HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH

JOHN DEERE

FEATURE 40181-03 WITH OPTION 0156-09 WITH FEATURE 40142-012 AND

40142-01
RSN: From BSN F10071375
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
REAR ELECTRICAL PANEL 8
/- y

RH FRAME RAIL ‘\‘

FRAVE
GROLND

ERNE=]

RH SUSFRAME RATL

16
20. ‘\
119 70 arscowerT swirce

@) 1o orecoeECT SUITDY

1
NEG NEG NEG 18 17
Bt { er——19 vaceswy —M

(13 m mrave aronn
[ J L 19 J
ﬂ 1) m1
- [ - 7 X 17 =
(( %%E L FOR JOHN DEERE 8.1
| 2-80
" |

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | A3RE

BATTERY
CABLE ARRANGEMENT (2-8D)
HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH
JOHN DEERE
With Features: | FEATURE 40181-03 WITH OPTION 0156-09 WITH FEATURE 40142-012 AND
40142-01

RSN: | From BSN F10071375

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment

1 0087525 CABLE,BAT,NEG,2/0,BAT/BAT,4 DELPHI

2 0087524 CABLE,BAT,POS,2/0,BAT/BAT,4 DELPHI

3 0024076 TIE,CABLE,NYLON,BUTTON HD,14.75L X .22W
1501097 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME
0824722 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,1/4-20X .75,GR5,SER,BLK
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
1467000 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK

4 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
1435023 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18, X, 3/4,GRS5,
0829390 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN
1319094 BRACKET,MTG, TRANS CABLE CLAMP,TCFC

5 2028322 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
1078922 WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
0882795 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 3/8,MED, YELLOW
2001451 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE

6 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
0029998 TIE,CABLE,250 LB

2028322 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
1013689 2 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16, WASHER SER,YEL ZN DICH
1317247 2 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME

0956789 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1.50,GR8,BLACK
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
7 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
2028322 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
1013689 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,WASHER SER,YEL ZN DICH
8 1902337 SWITCH,DISCONNECT,BATTERY,DOUBLE POLE
0006296 BRACKET,MTG,DISCONNECT SWITCH, RE
0006304 FACE PLATE,BATTERY SWITCH,DOUBLE POLE
1389865 DECAL,BATTERY DISCONNECT SWITCH,AA

0870477 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN
0659979 20 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

9 1464528 BATTERY,12V,DELPHI 1150 FREEDOM

10 0006288 CABLE ASSY,4 GA,DISC SW TO INSL STUD,ISB,

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

P
Models:

With Features:

A3RE

BATTERY

CABLE ARRANGEMENT (2-8D)

HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH
JOHN DEERE

Page Set PS0001507

FEATURE 40181-03 WITH OPTION 0156-09 WITH FEATURE 40142-012 AND

40142-01
BRSN: From RSN F10N71375
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
11 0006262 CABLE ASSY,BAT DISC TO INSL STUD,ISB, RE
12 0014244 BRACKET,MTG,SUPPORT,BAT CABLE CLAMP,H/D
2000073 2 SCREW,1/4-20 X 1,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH
0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
0029999 TIE,CABLE,120LB 15.25L
2000057 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 1,GR 5,YEL ZN
1467000 2 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED, BLK
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
L 4

Models: | A3RE

BATTERY

CABLE ARRANGEMENT (2-8D)

HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH

JOHN DEERE 6.8

With Features: | FEATURE 40182 WITH FEATURE 40142-04
BSN: | From BSN F10011925

To BSN F10071374

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

OR. 01/86/00 BY L |
APP. 0172870087 AB | et

L T T y—

Wl?&U?d‘ 8 ‘
REV

FOR JOHN DEERE 6.8 (HORE ONLY)
2-80

HEAVY-TUTY 80X
VITH DISCONNECT SWITOH

1 C ]

[ i
HARNESS
A [ — I— 0 FRAME GROUND — 0
i b
4§ l . I 10 HOT STLD e

SECTION M-M

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog
4

080 Electrical

Models: | A3RE

BATTERY

CABLE ARRANGEMENT (2-8D)

HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH

JOHN DEERE 6.8

With Features: | FEATURE 40182 WITH FEATURE 40142-04
BSN: | From BSN F10011925

To RSN F10071374

Page Set PS0001499

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description

1 0020151 CABLE ASSY,BAT,DUAL NEG,4/0,4GA, D, HDRE

2 0020150 CABLE ASSY,BAT,DUAL,POS,4/0,4GA,DI,1D,

3 1107937 CLAMP,LOOP,2.00
0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
1501097 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME
0824722 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,1/4-20X .75,GR5,SER,BLK
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
1467000 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK

4 1341304 ANGLE,MTG,CLAMP, TCFC
0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
1107937 CLAMP,LOOP,2.00
0989145 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18, X, 1, ,GRS5,
0956789 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1.50,GR8,BLACK
2001121 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
0829390 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

5 2028322 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
1078922 WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
0882795 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED, YELLOW
2001451 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE

6 1317247 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME
2000073 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH
1467000 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
1674217 CLAMP,LOOP,2.25
0956789 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1.50,GR8,BLACK
0989145 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18, X, 1, ,GRS5,
2001121 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
0829390 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN

7 1341304 ANGLE,MTG,CLAMP, TCFC
2050839 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/2,GR5,YEL
1078922 WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

Models: ! A3RE

BATTERY

CABLE ARRANGEMENT (2-8D)

HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH

JOHN DEERE 6.8

With Features: | FEATURE 40182 WITH FEATURE 40142-04
BSN: | From BSN F10011925

To RSN F10071374

Page Set PS0001499

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
1013689 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,WASHER SER,YEL ZN DICH
0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
1674217 CLAMP,LOOP,2.25
0989145 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18, X, 1, ,GRS5,
0956789 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1.50,GR8,BLACK
2001121 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
0829390 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

8 1902337 SWITCH,DISCONNECT,BATTERY,DOUBLE POLE
0006296 BRACKET,MTG,DISCONNECT SWITCH, RE
0006304 FACE PLATE,BATTERY SWITCH,DOUBLE POLE
1389865 DECAL,BATTERY DISCONNECT SWITCH,AA
0870477 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

9 0014955 BATTERY, 8D

10 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
1674217 CLAMP,LOOP,2.25
2028322 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
0956789 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1.50,GR8,BLACK
1078922 WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
1013689 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,WASHER SER,YEL ZN DICH
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

11 0006262 CABLE ASSY,BAT DISC TO INSL STUD,ISB, RE

12 0014244 BRACKET,MTG,SUPPORT,BAT CABLE CLAMP,H/D
2000073 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH
1467000 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK
0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
0029998 TIE,CABLE,250 LB
0956789 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1.50,GR8,BLACK
2021541 CLAMP,LOOP,.687 X 1.374
0948141 CLAMP,LOOP,1.312
0989145 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18, X, 1, ,GRS5,
2001121 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
'
Models: | A3RE

BATTERY

CABLE ARRANGEMENT (2-8D)

HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH

JOHN DEERE 6.8

With Features: | FEATURE 40182 WITH FEATURE 40142-04
BSN: | From BSN F10011925

To BSN F10071374

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
0829390 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

13 0006288 CABLE ASSY,4 GA,DISC SW TO INSL STUD,ISB,

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

P
Models:

With Features:

A3RE

BATTERY

CABLE ARRANGEMENT (2-8D)

HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH
JOHN DEERE 8.1

FEATURE 40181 WITH FEATURE 40142-04

Page Set PS0001497

BSN: | From BSN F10011925
To BSN F10071374
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

FOR AN DEEAE 8. 1 (HDFE ONLY)
2-80

HERVY-DUTY 80X
WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH

=

OR. 01/26/00 BY A | ___
APF.01/28/00 BY PB_| sy

00175092‘ 8
REV

@ s a0 BT CwEAR. AL RIS REEVED

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

R TO DISCONECT

SECTION T-T

..... ,,,
——
w 0[]

PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog
4

080 Electrical

Models: | A3RE

BATTERY

CABLE ARRANGEMENT (2-8D)

HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH

JOHN DEERE 8.1

With Features: | FEATURE 40181 WITH FEATURE 40142-04
BSN: | From BSN F10011925

To RSN F10071374

Page Set PS0001497

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description

1 0008558 CABLE ASSY,BAT,DUAL,NEG,3/0,4GA,ID, HDRE

2 0008556 CABLE ASSY,BAT,DUAL,POS,3/0,4GA,DI,1D,

3 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
1107937 CLAMP,LOOP,2.00
1501097 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME
0824722 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,1/4-20X .75,GR5,SER,BLK
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
1467000 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK

4 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
1107937 CLAMP,LOOP,2.00
0956789 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1.50,GR8,BLACK
1435023 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18, X, 3/4,GRS5,
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
0829390 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN
1319094 BRACKET,MTG, TRANS CABLE CLAMP,TCFC

5 2028322 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
1078922 WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
0882795 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED, YELLOW
2001451 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE

6 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
1107937 CLAMP,LOOP,2.00
2028322 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
1013689 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,WASHER SER,YEL ZN DICH
1317247 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME

7 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
1107937 CLAMP,LOOP,2.00
2028322 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
0956789 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1.50,GR8,BLACK
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
1013689 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,WASHER SER,YEL ZN DICH

8 1902337 SWITCH,DISCONNECT,BATTERY,DOUBLE POLE
0006296 BRACKET,MTG,DISCONNECT SWITCH, RE
0006304 FACE PLATE,BATTERY SWITCH,DOUBLE POLE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

P
Models:

With Features:

A3RE

BATTERY

CABLE ARRANGEMENT (2-8D)

HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH
JOHN DEERE 8.1

FEATURE 40181 WITH FEATURE 40142-04

Page Set PS0001497

BSN: | From BSN F10011925
To RSN F1N0N713274
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1389865 DECAL,BATTERY DISCONNECT SWITCH,AA
0870477 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
9 0014955 2 BATTERY,8D
10 0006288 CABLE ASSY,4 GA,DISC SW TO INSL STUD,ISB,
11 0006262 CABLE ASSY,BAT DISC TO INSL STUD,ISB, RE
12 0014244 BRACKET,MTG,SUPPORT,BAT CABLE CLAMP,H/D
2000073 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH
1467000 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK
0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
0029998 TIE,CABLE,250 LB
2021541 CLAMP,LOOP,.687 X 1.374
0948141 CLAMP,LOOP,1.312
0989145 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18, X, 1, ,GRS5,
2001121 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
0829390 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

Page Set PS0001504

P
Models: | A3RE
BATTERY
CABLE ARRANGEMENT (2-8D)

JOHN DEERE

With Features:

BSN: | From BSN F10071375

HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH OUT DISCONNECT SWITCH

FEATURE 40181-03 WITH OPTION 0156-09 WITH FEATURE 40142-04

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description

Comment

REAR ELECTRICAL PAMEL

RH FRAME RAIL \

RH SUBFRAME RATL

ﬂt

]

)

i |

@ i

FOR JOHN DEERE 8. 1
HEA \/YiLiJi?Y BOX
WITHOUT DISCONNECT SWITCH

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

P
Models:

With Features:
BSN:

A3RE

BATTERY

CABLE ARRANGEMENT (2-8D)
HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH OUT DISCONNECT SWITCH
JOHN DEERE
FEATURE 40181-03 WITH OPTION 0156-09 WITH FEATURE 40142-04
From BSN F10071375

Page Set PS0001504

Key PartNumber

Qty Description

1 0008558
2 0008559
3 0024076
1501097
0824722
0659979
1467000
4 0030876
1435023
0829390
1319094
5 2028322
1078922
0882795
2001451
6 0030876
0029998
2028322
1013689
1317247
0956789
0659979
7 0030876
2028322
1013689
9 0014955
12 0014244
2000073
0030876
0029999
2000057
1467000
0659979

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

CABLE ASSY,BAT,DUAL,NEG,3/0,4GA,ID, HDRE
CABLE ASSY,BAT,DUAL,POS,3/0,4GA,JD, HDRE
TIE,CABLE,NYLON,BUTTON HD,14.75L X .22W
BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME
CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,1/4-20X .75,GR5,SER,BLK
NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK
2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18, X, 3/4,GRS5,
NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN
BRACKET,MTG, TRANS CABLE CLAMP,TCFC
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 3/8,MED, YELLOW
NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE

2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
TIE,CABLE,250 LB

CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,WASHER SER,YEL ZN DICH
BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1.50,GR8,BLACK
NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,WASHER SER,YEL ZN DICH
BATTERY, 8D

BRACKET,MTG,SUPPORT,BAT CABLE CLAMP,H/D
SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH

2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
TIE,CABLE,120LB 15.25L

CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 1,GR 5,YEL ZN
WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK
NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | A3RE

BATTERY

CABLE ARRANGEMENT (2-8D)

HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH OUT DISCONNECT SWITCH

JOHN DEERE

With Features: | FEATURE 40181-03 WITH OPTION 0156-09 WITH FEATURE 40142-04
BSN: | From BSN F10071375

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

13 1514165 ANGLE,BAT STOP,8D
14 0530436 3 SCREW,MACH,1/4-20X3/4,PH1,RD HD,YEL ZN
15 0659979 4 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number m



080 Electrical

Service Parts Catalog
'

Models:

With Features:

A3RE

BATTERY

CABLE ARRANGEMENT (2-8D)

HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH OUT DISCONNECT SWITCH

JOHN DEERE
FEATURE 40181-03 WITH OPTION 0156-09 WITH FEATURE 40142-12

BSN: | From BSN F10071375

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
/ REAR ELECTRICAL FANEL 5
RH FRAME RAIL N )
 —
ey R R
ELEC GROUND
ELEC POWER Q o o0 o e o
g . FRAME
> o . @ s} GROUNG O
HOT STUD o @ = ]

© Wi

RH SUBFRAME RAIL

POS.

POS.

Z2-80
HEAVY-0UTY BOX
WITHOUT DISCONNECT SWITCH

E

|
]

REAR E L

i ] FOR JOHN DEERE 8. 1
T

e

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

P
Models:

With Features:
BSN:

A3RE

BATTERY

CABLE ARRANGEMENT (2-8D)
HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH OUT DISCONNECT SWITCH
JOHN DEERE
FEATURE 40181-03 WITH OPTION 0156-09 WITH FEATURE 40142-12
From BSN F10071375

Page Set PS0001506

Key PartNumber

Qty Description

1 0087525
2 0087524
3 0024076
1501097
0824722
0659979
1467000
4 0030876
1435023
0829390
1319094
5 2028322
1078922
0882795
2001451
6 0030876
0029998
2028322
1013689
1317247
0956789
0659979
7 0030876
2028322
1013689
9 0014955
12 0014244
2000073
0030876
0029999
2000057
1467000
0659979

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

CABLE,BAT,NEG,2/0,BAT/BAT,4 DELPHI
CABLE,BAT,POS,2/0,BAT/BAT,4 DELPHI
TIE,CABLE,NYLON,BUTTON HD,14.75L X .22W
BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME
CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,1/4-20X .75,GR5,SER,BLK
NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK
2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18, X, 3/4,GRS5,
NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN
BRACKET,MTG, TRANS CABLE CLAMP,TCFC
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 3/8,MED, YELLOW
NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE

2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
TIE,CABLE,250 LB

CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,WASHER SER,YEL ZN DICH
BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1.50,GR8,BLACK
NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,WASHER SER,YEL ZN DICH
BATTERY, 8D

BRACKET,MTG,SUPPORT,BAT CABLE CLAMP,H/D
SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH

2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
TIE,CABLE,120LB 15.25L

CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 1,GR 5,YEL ZN
WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK
NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
'
Models: | A3RE

BATTERY

CABLE ARRANGEMENT (2-8D)

HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH OUT DISCONNECT SWITCH

JOHN DEERE

With Features: | FEATURE 40181-03 WITH OPTION 0156-09 WITH FEATURE 40142-12
BSN: | From BSN F10071375

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
16 0073731 CABLE,BAT,POS,4 GA,BAT/PDU,DELCO, HDRE

17 0073729 CABLE,BAT,POS,3/0,BAT/STARTER,DELCO,

18 0073728 CABLE,BAT,NEG,4 GA,BAT/PDU,DELCO, HDRE

19 0073727 CABLE,BAT,NEG,3/0,BAT/GND,DELCO, HDRE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
'
Models: | A3RE

BATTERY
CABLE ARRANGEMENT (2-8D)
HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH OUT DISCONNECT SWITCH
JOHN DEERE 6.8
With Features: | FEATURE 40182 WITH FEATURE 40142-04
BSN: | From BSN F10011925
To BSN F10071374

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

0R. 01/28/00 BY L i
——— H I3
APP. G1/26/00 BY AB_| rmr ‘ poi78053

(B BLUE BIM) BODY COMPANY. AL RIGHTS RESERVED BATE R

2 |
REV.

FUR JOHN DEERE 6.8 (HORE ONLY)

HERVY-DUTY BOX
WITHOUT DISCONNELT SWITCH

FEAR ELECTRICN. PANEL

o
B ELTRONIE GRORD R R

ELECTRONIC FOMER ———]

HOT ST~ _|

p-mess
TO B.EC GROLAD
i / |—| I— O FRAME CROLAD
SR RANL / [ ——
T—T] I— O HOT STWO

SECTION L-L

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
L 4

Models:

With Features:

Page Set PS0001498
A3RE

BATTERY

CABLE ARRANGEMENT (2-8D)

HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH OUT DISCONNECT SWITCH
JOHN DEERE 6.8

FEATURE 40182 WITH FEATURE 40142-04

BSN: | From BSN F10011925
To BSN F10071374
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

1 0020151
2 0020152
3 0030876
1107937
1501097
0824722
0659979
1467000
4 1341304
0030876
1107937
0989145
0956789
2001121
0829390
0659979
5 2028322
1078922
0882795
2001451
6 1317247
2000073
1467000
0659979
0030876
1674217
0989145
0956789
2001121
0829390
0659979
7 1341304
2050839

CABLE ASSY,BAT,DUAL NEG,4/0,4GA, D, HDRE
CABLE ASSY,BAT,DUAL POS,4/0,4GA,ID, HDRE
2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
CLAMP,LOOP,2.00

BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME
CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,1/4-20X .75,GR5,SER,BLK
NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK
ANGLE,MTG,CLAMP, TCFC

2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
CLAMP,LOOP,2.00

CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18, X, 1, ,GRS5,
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1.50,GR8,BLACK
WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN
NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED, YELLOW
NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE
BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME
SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH
WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK
NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
CLAMP,LOOP,2.25

CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18, X, 1, ,GRS5,
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1.50,GR8,BLACK
WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN
NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
ANGLE,MTG,CLAMP, TCFC

CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/2,GR5,YEL

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog
4

080 Electrical

Models:

With Features:

A3RE
BATTERY
CABLE ARRANGEMENT (2-8D)

HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH OUT DISCONNECT SWITCH

JOHN DEERE 6.8
FEATURE 40182 WITH FEATURE 40142-04

Page Set PS0001498

BSN: | From BSN F10011925
To RSN F1N0N713274
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

1078922 WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
1013689 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,WASHER SER,YEL ZN DICH
0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
0956789 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1.50,GR8,BLACK
1674217 CLAMP,LOOP,2.25
0989145 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18, X, 1, ,GRS5,
2001121 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
0829390 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

8 0014955
9 0014244
2000073
1467000
0030876
0029998
2021541
0948141
0989145
0956789
2001121
0829390
0659979
10 0030876
1674217
2028322
0956789
1078922
1013689
0659979

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

2 BATTERY,8D

BRACKET,MTG,SUPPORT,BAT CABLE CLAMP,H/D

SCREW,1/4-20 X 1,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH

WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK

2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
TIE,CABLE,250 LB

CLAMP,LOOP,.687 X 1.374
CLAMP,LOOP,1.312

CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18, X, 1, ,GRS5,
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1.50,GR8,BLACK

WASHER, FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH

NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN
NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
CLAMP,LOOP,2.25

CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1.50,GR8,BLACK
WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH

NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,WASHER SER,YEL ZN DICH

NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog
4

Models:

With Features:

A3RE

BATTERY

CABLE ARRANGEMENT (2-8D)

HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITHOUT DISCONNECT SWITCH
JOHN DEERE 8.1

FEATURE 40181 WITH FEATURE 40142-04

080 Electrical

Page Set PS0001496

BSN: | From BSN F10011925
To BSN F10071374
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

OR. 01/28/00 BY },
APP_01/28/008Y AB | rar

aui78031

BI
REY

FOR JOHN DEERE 8. 1 (HORE ONLY?
2-802
HEAVY-DUTY BOX
WITHOUT DISCONNECT SWITCH

© 8LE BIRD B0OY CONPANY. AL FIGHTE RESERVED BUE BRD

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

SECTION 5-5

PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
L 4

Models:

With Features:

Page Set PS0001496
A3RE

BATTERY

CABLE ARRANGEMENT (2-8D)

HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITHOUT DISCONNECT SWITCH
JOHN DEERE 8.1

FEATURE 40181 WITH FEATURE 40142-04

BSN: | From BSN F10011925
To BSN F10071374
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

1 0008558
2 0008559
3 0030876
1107937
1501097
0824722
0659979
1467000
4 0030876
1107937
1435023
0829390
1319094
5 2028322
1078922
0882795
2001451
6 0030876
1107937
2028322
1013689
1317247
7 0030876
1107937
2028322
1013689
8 0014955
9 0014244
2000073
1467000
0030876
0029998
0956789

CABLE ASSY,BAT,DUAL,NEG,3/0,4GA,ID, HDRE
CABLE ASSY,BAT,DUAL,POS,3/0,4GA,JD, HDRE
2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
CLAMP,LOOP,2.00
BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME
CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,1/4-20X .75,GR5,SER,BLK
NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK
2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
CLAMP,LOOP,2.00
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18, X, 3/4,GRS5,
NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN
BRACKET,MTG, TRANS CABLE CLAMP,TCFC
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 3/8,MED, YELLOW
NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE
2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
CLAMP,LOOP,2.00
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,WASHER SER,YEL ZN DICH
BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME
2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
CLAMP,LOOP,2.00
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,WASHER SER,YEL ZN DICH
2 BATTERY,8D
BRACKET,MTG,SUPPORT,BAT CABLE CLAMP,H/D
SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH
WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK
2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
TIE,CABLE,250 LB
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1.50,GR8,BLACK

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | A3RE

BATTERY
CABLE ARRANGEMENT (2-8D)
HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITHOUT DISCONNECT SWITCH
JOHN DEERE 8.1
With Features: | FEATURE 40181 WITH FEATURE 40142-04
BSN: | From BSN F10011925
To BSN F10071374

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
2021541 CLAMP,LOOP,.687 X 1.374
0948141 CLAMP,LOOP,1.312
0989145 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18, X, 1, ,GRS5,
2001121 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
L 4

Models: | A3RE

BATTERY

CABLE ARRANGEMENT (2D)

HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH OUT DISCONNECT SWITCH

CUMMINS ISC CAT C7

With Features: | FEATURE 40184 OR 40187 WITH OPTION 0156-09 WITH FEATURE 40142-04
BSN: | From BSN F10071375

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

HOLINMS LO3NNOSSTA LNOHLITM
X085 ALNO-ANY3H
SIIH3LLYE - a2

JST SNIWNND ONY 23 1¥0 504

HFLEYIS
I
g

17‘1

S3H3LLYE a8 HLIM 051 SNIWWNO ONY 2O LY 804

7
=) | \
cl — i

ral

ic'oz'6l gl

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
?
Models: | A3RE

BATTERY

CABLE ARRANGEMENT (2D)

HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH OUT DISCONNECT SWITCH

CUMMINS ISC CAT C7

With Features: | FEATURE 40184 OR 40187 WITH OPTION 0156-09 WITH FEATURE 40142-04
BSN: | From BSN F10071375

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment

1 0016124 CABLE ASSY,BAT,DUAL,NEG,3/0,4 GA,RE

2 0016127 CABLE ASSY,BAT,DUAL,POS,3/0,4GA,ISC/CAT,

5 0014955 2 BATTERY,8D

6 1146778 PANEL,SPACER,BATTERY,ROLL OUT

9 0014244 BRACKET,MTG,SUPPORT,BAT CABLE CLAMP,H/D
2000073 2 SCREW,1/4-20 X 1,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH
0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
0029998 2 TIE,CABLE,250 LB
2000057 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 1,GR 5,YEL ZN
1467000 2 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED, BLK
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

10 1501097 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME
0024076 TIE,CABLE,NYLON,BUTTON HD,14.75L X .22W
0824722 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,1/4-20X .75,GR5,SER,BLK
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
1467000 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK

11 1317247 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME
0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
0029998 2 TIE,CABLE,250 LB
0977132 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 3/4,GR 5,YEL
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
1467000 2 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED, BLK

12 2028322 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
1078922 WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
0882795 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED, YELLOW
2001451 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE

13 1317247 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME
0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
0029998 TIE,CABLE,250 LB
0977132 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 3/4,GR 5,YEL
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
1467000 2 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED, BLK
0803213 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/4,GR8,YEL

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog
4

Models:

With Features:

A3RE

BATTERY

CABLE ARRANGEMENT (2D)

HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH OUT DISCONNECT SWITCH
CUMMINS ISC CAT C7

080 Electrical

Page Set PS0001502

FEATURE 40184 OR 40187 WITH OPTION 0156-09 WITH FEATURE 40142-04

BSN: | From BSN F10071375
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1107085 2 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK
2171809 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL
14 1501097 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME
0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
0029998 2 TIE,CABLE,250 LB
0956789 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1.50,GR8,BLACK
0659979 2 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
1467000 2 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED, BLK
15 1501097 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME
0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
0029998 2 TIE,CABLE,250 LB
0956789 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1.50,GR8,BLACK
0659979 2 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
1467000 2 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED, BLK
0610725 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18X1 1/4,GRS,
1078922 2 WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
0829390 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN
16 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
0029998 2 TIE,CABLE,250 LB
1692664 CAPSCREW, HEX FLG,1/4-20 X .75, GR5, YEL
0659979 2 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
17 1582683 ANGLE,BATTERY CLAMPING,FINISHED,24.50
18 1091248 4 BOLT,BATTERY TIE DOWN,5/16-18 X 8 ZINC
19 2001055 4 WASHER,FLAT,11/32 X 1 1/4 X 5/32,YEL ZN
20 2001188 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN
21 1142603 4 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,GR 8,YELLOW

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog
4

080 Electrical

Models:

With Features:

A3RE, CSRE
BATTERY
CABLE ARRANGEMENT (3 DELCO)

SMALL BOX WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH
CAT 3126B, CUMMINS ISB (5.9), ISC (8.3)
FEATURE 40177, 40184, 40187 WITH FEATURE 40142-06 or OPTION 4267-03

Page Set PS0001495

BSN: | From BSN F10020225, F20020280, L10032855
To BSN F10071374
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

FOR CAT 31268 AND CUMMINS IS8, 1SC,5.9, & 8.3

3 DELCo
SMALL BOX

WiTH DISOONNECT SWITCH '

{

_J )

m. 12/10/98 wr A

. 12/10/98 3y AB

10

TT—7 Y
o
[ SN T —

14

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

13
11 12 10

15 15

=— ¢ REAR AXLE

PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
L 4

Models:

With Features:

A3RE, CSRE

BATTERY
CABLE ARRANGEMENT (3 DELCO)

SMALL BOX WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH

CAT 3126B, CUMMINS ISB (5.9), ISC (8.3)

FEATURE 40177, 40184, 40187 WITH FEATURE 40142-06 or OPTION 4267-03

BSN: | From BSN F10020225, F20020280, L10032855
To RSN F1N0N713274
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0016284 CABLE,BAT,NEG,4GA,BAT/PDU,DELCO, RE
2 0004260 CABLE,BAT,POS,4/0,BAT/DISC SW,DELCO,
3 0004277 CABLE,BAT,NEG,3/0,BAT/GND,DELCO,
4 0005196 CABLE,BAT,POS,4GA,BAT/DISC SW,DELCO
5 1244128 CAP,PLUG,1 3/4,DIA HOLE
6 0824722 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,1/4-20X .75,GR5,SER,BLK
0970269 ANGLE,CABLE CLAMP,SLIDING BATTERY CMPT
0421792 GROMMET,1 3/4 X 1/16 X 1 1/2
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
0029998 TIE,CABLE,250 LB
1225598 CLAMP,LOOP,1.25
1602663 CLAMP,LOOP,1.00 INCH,INSULATED
7 2028322 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
1078922 WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
0882795 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 3/8,MED, YELLOW
2001451 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE
8 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
1039486 CLAMP,LOOP,1.50
2028322 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
1013689 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,WASHER SER,YEL ZN DICH
9 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
0029998 TIE,CABLE,250 LB
1107937 CLAMP,LOOP,2.00 A3RE ONLY
1517168 CLAMP,LOOP,.937 CSRE ONLY
0003767 BRACKET,MTG,DUAL TUBE CLMP,HYD LINES,ISC
1542372 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,1/4-20X.75,GRD5,BLACK
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
10 1464528 BATTERY,12V,DELPHI 1150 FREEDOM
11 1464536 NUT,BATTERY CABLE,.375 STUD,DELCO
12 1464569 CABLE,BAT,POS,2/0,BAT/BAT,3 DELCO
13 1464577 CABLE,BAT,NEG,2/0,BAT/BAT,3 DELCO
14 0016145 CABLE ASSY,4 GA,DISC SWITCH TO PDU, RE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
?
Models: | A3RE, CSRE

BATTERY

CABLE ARRANGEMENT (3 DELCO)

SMALL BOX WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH

CAT 3126B, CUMMINS ISB (5.9), ISC (8.3)

With Features: | FEATURE 40177, 40184, 40187 WITH FEATURE 40142-06 or OPTION 4267-03

BSN: | From BSN F10020225, F20020280, L10032855
To BSN F10071374

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
15 0016288 CABLE ASSY,P0S,3/0,DISC SW/STR,ISB, HDRE
ISB
15 0016289 CABLE ASSY,P0OS,3/0,DISC SW/STR,ISC/CAT, FEATURE 40184, 40187.
CUMMINS 8.3 ISC, CAT 3126B
16 1902337 SWITCH,DISCONNECT,BATTERY,DOUBLE POLE
0016331 BRACKET,MTG,DISCONNECT SWITCH,RE
0006304 FACE PLATE,BATTERY SWITCH,DOUBLE POLE
1389865 DECAL,BATTERY DISCONNECT SWITCH,AA
0870477 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
17 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
1107937 CLAMP,LOOP,2.00
1692664 CAPSCREW, HEX FLG,1/4-20 X .75, GR5, YEL
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
L 4

Models:

With Features:

A3RE, CSRE

BATTERY
CABLE ARRANGEMENT (3 DELCO)

SMALL BOX WITH OUT DISCONNECT SWITCH

CAT 3126B, CUMMINS ISB (5.9), ISC (8.3)

FEATURE 40177, 40184, 40187 WITH FEATURE 40142-06 or OPTION 4267-03

BSN: | From BSN F10020225, F20020280, L10032855
To BSN F10071374
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

ortztoms et [ [ o1 e e
aPF_12/10/93 BY AB | ar REV

{© 8LuE 8140 B0DY CONPANY.ALL RIGHTS RESERVED BUE EED

FOR CAT 312668 AND CUMMINS 15B, 15C, 5.9, & 8.3

3 DELCO
SMALL BOX
WITHOUT DISCONNECT SWITCH

\;3 be— ¢ REAR AXLE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog
4

080 Electrical

Models: | A3RE, CSRE

BATTERY

CABLE ARRANGEMENT (3 DELCO)

SMALL BOX WITH OUT DISCONNECT SWITCH
CAT 3126B, CUMMINS ISB (5.9), ISC (8.3)

Page Set PS0001494

With Features: | FEATURE 40177, 40184, 40187 WITH FEATURE 40142-06 or OPTION 4267-03

BSN: | From BSN F10020225, F20020280, L10032855
To BSN F10071374

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0016284 CABLE,BAT,NEG,4GA,BAT/PDU,DELCO, RE
2 0016285 CABLE,BAT,POS,2/0,BAT/STR,DELCO,ISB, RE  FEATURE 40177. CUMMINS 5.9-
ISB
2 0016286 CABLE,BAT,POS,2/0,BAT/STR,DELCO,ISC/CAT, ;_-'SEéTURE 40184. CUMMINS 8.3-
3 0004277 CABLE,BAT,NEG,3/0,BAT/GND,DELCO,
4 0017937 CABLE,BAT,POS,4 GA,BAT/PDU,DELCO,
5 1244128 CAP,PLUG,1 3/4,DIA HOLE
6 0824722 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,1/4-20X .75,GR5,SER,BLK
0970269 ANGLE,CABLE CLAMP,SLIDING BATTERY CMPT
0421792 GROMMET, 1 3/4 X 1/16 X 1 1/2
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
0029998 TIE,CABLE,250 LB
1225598 CLAMP,LOOP,1.25
1602663 CLAMP,LOOP,1.00 INCH,INSULATED
7 2028322 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
1078922 WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
0882795 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED, YELLOW
2001451 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE
8 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
1039486 CLAMP,LOOP,1.50
2028322 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
1013689 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,WASHER SER,YEL ZN DICH
9 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
0029998 TIE,CABLE,250 LB
1107937 CLAMP,LOOP,2.00 A3RE ONLY
1517168 CLAMP,LOOP,.937 CSRE ONLY
0003767 BRACKET,MTG,DUAL TUBE CLMP,HYD LINES,ISC
1692664 CAPSCREW, HEX FLG,1/4-20 X .75, GR5, YEL
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
10 1464528 BATTERY, 12V,DELPHI 1150 FREEDOM
11 1464536 NUT,BATTERY CABLE,.375 STUD,DELCO
12 1464569 CABLE,BAT,POS,2/0,BAT/BAT,3 DELCO
13 1464577 CABLE,BAT,NEG,2/0,BAT/BAT,3 DELCO

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
L 4

Models: | A3RE

BATTERY

CABLE ARRANGEMENT (3 GROUP 31)
HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH
CUMMINS ISC CAT C7

With Features: | FEATURE 40184 OR 40187 WITH OPTION 0156 09 WITH FEATURE 40142-06
OR 40142-13 AND 40142-01

RSN: | From BSN F10071375

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
FOR CAT C7 AND CUMMING [5C [
3 GROUF 31 E— X S . - }
HEAVY-DUTY BOX ik = R i _Z -
WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH g

FOR CAT €7 AND CUMMINS 1SC WITH GROUP 31 BATTERIES

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
L 4

Models:

With Features:
OR 40142-13 AND 40

Page Set PS0001501
A3RE

BATTERY

CABLE ARRANGEMENT (3 GROUP 31)

HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH

CUMMINS ISC CAT C7

FEATURE 40184 OR 40187 WITH OPTION 0156 09 WITH FEATURE 40142-06
142-01

BRSN: From RSN F10N71375

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0073728 CABLE,BAT,NEG,4 GA,BAT/PDU,DELCO, HDRE
2 0073733 CABLE,BAT,POS,4 GA,BAT/PDU W/DIS,DELCO,
3 0073727 CABLE,BAT,NEG,3/0,BAT/GND,DELCO, HDRE
4 0073729 CABLE,BAT,POS,3/0,BAT/STARTER,DELCO,
5 1464528 3 BATTERY,12V,DELPHI 1150 FREEDOM WITH FEATURE 40142-06
5 0087770 3 BATTERY,12 VOLT,ODYSSEY,PC2150,GROUP 31 WITH FEATURE 40142-13
6 1464536 6 NUT,BATTERY CABLE,.375 STUD,DELCO
7 1464569 CABLE,BAT,POS,2/0,BAT/BAT,3 DELCO
8 1464577 CABLE,BAT,NEG,2/0,BAT/BAT,3 DELCO
9 0014244 BRACKET,MTG,SUPPORT,BAT CABLE CLAMP,H/D

2000073 2 SCREW,1/4-20 X 1,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH

0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25

0029998 2 TIE,CABLE,250 LB

2000057 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 1,GR 5,YEL ZN

1467000 2 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED, BLK

0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

10 1501097
0024076
0824722
0659979
1467000

11 1317247
0030876
0029998
0977132
0659979
1467000

12 2028322
1078922
0882795
2001451

13 1317247
0030876

BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME
TIE,CABLE,NYLON,BUTTON HD,14.75L X .22W
CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,1/4-20X .75,GR5,SER,BLK
NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK
BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME
2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25

2 TIE,CABLE,250 LB
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 3/4,GR 5,YEL
NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

2 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED, BLK
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 3/8,MED, YELLOW
NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE
BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME
2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog
4

080 Electrical

Models:

With Features:

OR 40142-13 AND 40

A3RE

BATTERY

CABLE ARRANGEMENT (3 GROUP 31)

HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH

CUMMINS ISC CAT C7

FEATURE 40184 OR 40187 WITH OPTION 0156 09 WITH FEATURE 40142-06
142-01

Page Set PS0001501

BRSN: From RSN F10N71375

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
0029998 TIE,CABLE,250 LB
0977132 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 3/4,GR 5,YEL
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
1467000 2 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED, BLK
0803213 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/4,GR8,YEL
1107085 2 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK
2171809 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL

14 1501097 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME
0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
0029998 2 TIE,CABLE,250 LB
0956789 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1.50,GR8,BLACK
0659979 2 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
1467000 2 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED, BLK

15 1501097 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME
0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
0029998 2 TIE,CABLE,250 LB
0956789 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1.50,GR8,BLACK
0659979 2 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
1467000 2 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED, BLK
0610725 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18X1 1/4,GRS,
1078922 2 WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
0829390 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN

16 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
0029998 2 TIE,CABLE,250 LB
1692664 CAPSCREW, HEX FLG,1/4-20 X .75, GR5, YEL
0659979 2 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

17 1582683 2 ANGLE,BATTERY CLAMPING,FINISHED,24.50

18 1091248 4 BOLT,BATTERY TIE DOWN,5/16-18 X 8 ZINC

19 2001055 4 WASHER,FLAT,11/32 X 1 1/4 X 5/32,YEL ZN

20 2001188 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN

21 1142603 4 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,GR 8,YELLOW

22 0016145 CABLE ASSY,4 GA,DISC SWITCH TO PDU, RE

23 0016289 CABLE ASSY,POS,3/0,DISC SW/STR,ISC/CAT,

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
L 4

Models: | A3RE

BATTERY
CABLE ARRANGEMENT (3 GROUP 31)
HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH
CUMMINS ISC CAT C7
With Features: | FEATURE 40184 OR 40187 WITH OPTION 0156 09 WITH FEATURE 40142-06
OR 40142-13 AND 40142-01
RSN: From BSN F10071375

Key PartNumber  © Qty Description Comment
24 1902337 SWITCH,DISCONNECT,BATTERY,DOUBLE POLE
0016331 BRACKET,MTG,DISCONNECT SWITCH,RE
0006304 FACE PLATE,BATTERY SWITCH,DOUBLE POLE
1389865 DECAL,BATTERY DISCONNECT SWITCH,AA

0870477 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN
0659979 2 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | A3RE

BATTERY
CABLE ARRANGEMENT (3 GROUP 31)
HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH
CUMMINS ISC CAT C7
With Features: | FEATURE 40184 OR 40187 WITH OPTION 0156 09 WITH FEATURE 40142-04
AND 40142-01

RSN: | From BSN F10071375

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

HOLIMS LO3NNODSTT HLIM
X008 ALNG-ANYIH
S531y311ive - ae

O5T SNIWWND ONY LD 1¥0 504

HILGYLS
[

g

53193118 d8 HIIM 351 SNIWWND ONv 43 1V¥O 05

3]
2l )
rai

‘02’608l

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

Models:

With Features:
AND 40142-01

* Page Set PS0001503
A3RE

BATTERY

CABLE ARRANGEMENT (3 GROUP 31)

HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH

CUMMINS ISC CAT C7

FEATURE 40184 OR 40187 WITH OPTION 0156 09 WITH FEATURE 40142-04

BRSN: From RSN F10N71375
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0016124 CABLE ASSY,BAT,DUAL,NEG,3/0,4 GA,RE
2 0016126 CABLE ASSY,BAT,DUAL,POS,3/0,4 GA,DISC,RE
3 0016145 CABLE ASSY,4 GA,DISC SWITCH TO PDU, RE
4 0016289 CABLE ASSY,POS,3/0,DISC SW/STR,ISC/CAT,
5 0014955 2 BATTERY,8D
6 1146778 PANEL,SPACER,BATTERY,ROLL OUT
9 0014244 BRACKET,MTG,SUPPORT,BAT CABLE CLAMP,H/D
2000073 2 SCREW,1/4-20 X 1,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH
0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
0029998 2 TIE,CABLE,250 LB
2000057 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 1,GR 5,YEL ZN
1467000 2 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED, BLK
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

10 1501097
0024076
0824722
0659979
1467000

11 1317247
0030876
0029998
0977132
0659979
1467000

12 2028322
1078922
0882795
2001451

13 1317247
0030876
0029998
0977132
0659979

BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME
TIE,CABLE,NYLON,BUTTON HD,14.75L X .22W
CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,1/4-20X .75,GR5,SER,BLK
NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK
BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME
2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25

2 TIE,CABLE,250 LB
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 3/4,GR 5,YEL
NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

2 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED, BLK
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 3/8,MED, YELLOW
NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE
BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME
2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
TIE,CABLE,250 LB
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 3/4,GR 5,YEL
NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
'
Models: | A3RE

BATTERY
CABLE ARRANGEMENT (3 GROUP 31)
HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH
CUMMINS ISC CAT C7
With Features: | FEATURE 40184 OR 40187 WITH OPTION 0156 09 WITH FEATURE 40142-04
AND 40142-01

RSN: | From BSN F10071375

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

1467000 2 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK
0803213 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/4,GRS8,YEL
1107085 2 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

2171809 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL
14 1501097 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME
0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
0029998 2 TIE,CABLE,250 LB
0956789 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1.50,GR8,BLACK
0659979 2 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
1467000 2 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED, BLK
15 1501097 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME
0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
0029998 2 TIE,CABLE,250 LB
0956789 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1.50,GR8,BLACK
0659979 2 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
1467000 2 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED, BLK
0610725 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18X1 1/4,GRS,

1078922 2 WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH

0829390 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN
16 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25

0029998 2 TIE,CABLE,250 LB

1692664 CAPSCREW, HEX FLG,1/4-20 X .75, GR5, YEL

0659979 2 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

17 1582683 ANGLE,BATTERY CLAMPING,FINISHED,24.50

18 1091248 4 BOLT,BATTERY TIE DOWN,5/16-18 X 8 ZINC

19 2001055 4 WASHER,FLAT,11/32 X 1 1/4 X 5/32,YEL ZN

20 2001188 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN

21 1142603 4 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,GR 8,YELLOW

24 1902337 SWITCH,DISCONNECT,BATTERY,DOUBLE POLE
0016331 BRACKET,MTG,DISCONNECT SWITCH,RE
0006304 FACE PLATE,BATTERY SWITCH,DOUBLE POLE
1389865 DECAL,BATTERY DISCONNECT SWITCH,AA

0870477 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | A3RE

BATTERY

CABLE ARRANGEMENT (3 GROUP 31)
HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH
CUMMINS ISC CAT C7

With Features: | FEATURE 40184 OR 40187 WITH OPTION 0156 09 WITH FEATURE 40142-04
AND 40142-01

RSN: | From BSN F10071375

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

0659979 2 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
25 1514165 ANGLE,BAT STOP,8D
0530436 3 SCREW,MACH,1/4-20X3/4,PH1,RD HD,YEL ZN
0659979 3 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
L 4

Models: | A3RE

BATTERY

CABLE ARRANGEMENT (3 GROUP 31)

HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH OUT DISCONNECT SWITCH
CUMMINS ISC CAT C7

With Features: | FEATURE 40184 OR 40187 WITH OPTION 0156-09 WITH FEATURE 40142-06
OR 40142-13

RSN: | From BSN F10071375

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

FOR CAT C7 AND CUMMINS 150 14 —

—

3 GROUP 31 r 7 —
HEAVY-DUTY BOX
WITHOUT DISCONNECT SWITCH

FOR CAT C7 AND CUMMINS 1SC WITH GROUP 31 BATTERIES

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
L 4

Models:

With Features:

Page Set PS0001500
A3RE

BATTERY

CABLE ARRANGEMENT (3 GROUP 31)

HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH OUT DISCONNECT SWITCH

CUMMINS ISC CAT C7

FEATURE 40184 OR 40187 WITH OPTION 0156-09 WITH FEATURE 40142-06

OR 40142-13
BRSN: From RSN F10N71375
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0073728 CABLE,BAT,NEG,4 GA,BAT/PDU,DELCO, HDRE
2 0073731 CABLE,BAT,POS,4 GA,BAT/PDU,DELCO, HDRE
3 0073727 CABLE,BAT,NEG,3/0,BAT/GND,DELCO, HDRE
4 0073729 CABLE,BAT,POS,3/0,BAT/STARTER,DELCO,
5 1464528 3 BATTERY,12V,DELPHI 1150 FREEDOM WITH FEATURE 40142-06
5 0087770 3 BATTERY,12 VOLT,ODYSSEY,PC2150,GROUP 31 WITH FEATURE 40142-13
9 0014244 BRACKET,MTG,SUPPORT,BAT CABLE CLAMP,H/D
2000073 2 SCREW,1/4-20 X 1,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH
0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
0029998 2 TIE,CABLE,250 LB
2000057 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 1,GR 5,YEL ZN
1467000 2 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED, BLK
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

10 1501097
0024076
0824722
0659979
1467000

11 1317247
0030876
0029998
0977132
0659979
1467000

12 2028322
1078922
0882795
2001451

13 1317247
0030876
0029998
0977132
0659979

BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME
TIE,CABLE,NYLON,BUTTON HD,14.75L X .22W
CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,1/4-20X .75,GR5,SER,BLK
NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK
BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME
2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25

2 TIE,CABLE,250 LB
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 3/4,GR 5,YEL
NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

2 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED, BLK
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16, X, 1, ,GR 5,ZINC
WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 3/8,MED, YELLOW
NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE
BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME
2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
TIE,CABLE,250 LB
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 3/4,GR 5,YEL
NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog
4

Models:

With Features:

A3RE
BATTERY
CABLE ARRANGEMENT (3 GROUP 31)

HEAVY-DUTY BOX WITH OUT DISCONNECT SWITCH

CUMMINS ISC CAT C7
FEATURE 40184 OR 40187 WITH OPTION 0156-09 WITH FEATURE 40142-06

080 Electrical

Page Set PS0001500

OR 40142-13
BRSN: From RSN F10N71375
Key PartNumber Qty Description
1467000 2 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED, BLK
0803213 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/4,GR8,YEL
1107085 2 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK
2171809 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL
14 1501097 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME
0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
0029998 2 TIE,CABLE,250 LB
0956789 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1.50,GR8,BLACK
0659979 2 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
1467000 2 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED, BLK
15 1501097 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME
0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
0029998 2 TIE,CABLE,250 LB
0956789 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1.50,GR8,BLACK
0659979 2 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
1467000 2 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED, BLK
0610725 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18X1 1/4,GRS,
1078922 2 WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
0829390 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN
16 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25
0029998 2 TIE,CABLE,250 LB
1692664 CAPSCREW, HEX FLG,1/4-20 X .75, GR5, YEL
0659979 2 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
17 1582683 2 ANGLE,BATTERY CLAMPING,FINISHED,24.50
18 1091248 4 BOLT,BATTERY TIE DOWN,5/16-18 X 8 ZINC
19 2001055 4 WASHER,FLAT,11/32 X 1 1/4 X 5/32,YEL ZN
20 2001188 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN
21 1142603 4 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,GR 8,YELLOW

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
L 4

Models: | AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, CSFE, CSRE, MBWB, QBRE, T2RE, rRA
BATTERY
CABLES
1 GAUGE
® —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

OR.B/727746  BY | MS n R
g 1786037 N
APP. 8,27,896 0Y AR | rry REV
‘(’j BLUE BIRD RODY COMBANY. ALl RIGHTS RESERVED
TN NTe o
TERMINAL NG [

1303

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

Models: | AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, CSFE, CSRE, MBWB, QBRE, T2R

BATTERY

CABLES

1 GAUGE

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment

1786169 CABLE ASSY,BAT TO STARTER,W/BAT BOX
1786177 CABLE ASSY,SOL TO FIREWALL
1786185 CABLE ASSY,STARTER SOL TO CHAS RL FC
1786193 CABLE ASSY,1 GA,.406 X .406 X 56 LONG
1786201 CABLE ASSY,1 GA,.406 X .406 X 108 LONG
1786219 CABLE ASSY,SHUNT TO BATTERY SWITCH TCRE
1786243 CABLE ASSY,CIRCUIT BREAKER TO SOLENOID
1786268 CABLE ASSY,BAT 150 AMP CIRC BREAKER,50
1786284 WIRE ASSY,ALTERNATOR GROUND WLWB &
1786292 CABLE ASSY,1 GA .531X.406X128 LONG
1786300 CABLE ASSY,2 GA .531X.406X119 LONG
1786318 CABLE ASSY,1 GA .531X.406X105 LONG
1786326 CABLE ASSY,1 GA, .531X.406X92 LONG
1786334 CABLE,BAT,POS,FRONT TO REAR INSL STUD
1786342 CABLE,BAT,POS,FRT TO RR INSL STUD 337
1786359 CABLE,BAT,POS,FRT TO RR INSL STUD 309
1786367 CABLE ASSY, 150 AMP CIRCUIT BRKR,161 AARE
1786375 CABLE ASSY,BODY HOT WIRE,425 AARE
1786383 CABLE ASSY,BAT 150 AMP CIRC BREAKER,88
1786391 CABLE ASSY,BAT 150 AMP CIRC BREAKER,116
1786409 CABLE,BAT,POS,FRT TO RR INSL STUD 267
1786417 CABLE,BAT,POS,FRT TO RR INSL STUD 279
1786425 CABLE,BAT,POS,FRT TO RR INSL STUD 391
1786433 CABLE,ASSY,1GA.,.531X.406X78 LONG
1786441 CABLE,ASSY,1GA.,.531X.406X68 LONG
1786458 CABLE ASSY,1GA.,.281X.406X92 LONG
1786466 CABLE,ASSY,1GA.,.281X.406X85 LONG
1786474 CABLE,ASSY,1GA.,.406X.406X144 LONG
1872266 CABLE,CHARGING SYS,200/240A,RECTI TO
1872274 CABLE,CHRG SYS,1 GA,.343 X .406 X 90 LONG
1872282 CABLE,CHRG SYS,200/240A,RECT TO GND,
1867860 CABLE,CHRG SYS,200/240A,RECT TO GND
1867878 CABLE,CHRG SYS,200/240A,FUSE TO

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
L 4

Models: | AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, CSFE, CSRE, MBWB, QBRE, T2RE, rRA
BATTERY
CABLES
1 GAUGE
® —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1895739 CABLE,CHRG SYS,FRT TO RR INSL STUD, TCRE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

¢
Models: | AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, CSFE, CSRE, TCFE, TCRE

BATTERY

CABLES

MAINTENANCE FREE

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
ILEE z:l%l REV | e
. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. BLUE BIRD

STRAIGHT MAINTENANCE FREE STRAIGHT MAINTENANCE FREE :
TERMINAL #1 TERMINAL a2 ‘

#L ENGTH* ——-
NOTE: TERMINAL & TERMINAL COVER COLOR MUST MATCH CABLE COLOR

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

P
Models:

AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, CSFE, CSRE, TCFE, TCRE

BATTERY
CABLES
MAINTENANCE FREE

Page Set PS0001521

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1464585 CABLE,BAT,POS,45,BAT TO TER,DELCO
1464593 CABLE,BAT,POS,2/0,BAT/TER,DELCO
1464601 CABLE,BAT,POS,155,BAT TO STAR,DELCO
1464619 CABLE,BAT,NEG,4/0,BAT/GND,DELCO, TCFE
1464627 CABLE,BAT,NEG,55,BAT TO GND,DELCO
1504190 CABLE,BAT,POS,2/0,BAT/TERM,DELCO
1464544 CABLE,BAT,POS,2/0,BAT/BAT,2 DELCO
1464551 CABLE,BAT,NEG,2/0,BAT/BAT,2 DELCO

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | A3RE

CABLES

CHART

2/0 GAUGE

U.K. UNITS ONLY

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

DR 12/12/0) &Y TFM
AP, &Y

1881704 |KK 2
REV

FRT
& e B0 BIDY COPMY. AL RIGHTS REFERVED LR SIRER

TERMINAL NO. | TERMINAL NO. 2

CABLE

¢

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

P
Models:

A3RE

CABLES

CHART

2/0 GAUGE

U.K. UNITS ONLY

Page Set PS0001522

Key PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

1 0046197
1 0046198

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

CABLE ASSY,STARTER POS TO PDU,ISBE
CABLE ASSY,STARTER NEG TO FRAME,ISBE

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

Models: | AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, B1VC, B4RE, C1FE, CSEV, CSFE,
MBWB, Q4RE, QBEV, QBRE, SBCV, T2RE, TCEV, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE, VCTA, WLWB, W4RE
CONNECTORS & TERMINALS
CONNECTOR, 12, 280 SERIES

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

- = e
loidl av FRAT AEV

@ 1588 BLUE BIRDAODY COMPANY ALL RIGHTS AESERVED R ®IRL
O__
M | A ] )
L B
K C
ﬁ g ¥y 2 3
G F
|
O = ——
1 4 5
— ©
0
O —
6 o 7
—
2 m [l -
—
—
oy W g i
8

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
4 Page Set PS0001536
Models: | AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, B1VC, B4RE, C1FE, CSEV, CSFE, R iCV, GPWD,

MBWB, Q4RE, QBEV, QBRE, SBCV, T2RE, TCEV, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE, VCTA, WLWB, W4RE
CONNECTORS & TERMINALS
CONNECTOR, 12, 280 SERIES

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
1 1298611 CONNECTOR,12 CIRC,F,280 SERIES,DIGNSTC

2 1113315 SEAL,WIRE,CBL/DIA.136-.169,BL,W/PACK,PACK

3 1154582 SEAL,WIRE,CBL/DIA.111-.137,GY,W/PACK,PACK

4 1161843 PLUG,SEALING, WEATHERPACK CONNECTOR,

5 1299239 PLUG,SEALING, 150 SERIES,METRI-PACK,P2S

6 2264349 CLAMP,STRAIN RELIEF,W/O SEAL,CPC,AMP

7 1329606 CLAMP,STRAIN RELIEF,W/SEAL,CPC,AMP

8 1329598 SEAL,CONNECTOR,WIRING,CPC,AMP

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



080 Electrical

Service Parts Catalog
'
Models: | AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, B1VC, B4RE, C1FE, CSEV, CSFE, CORE, GICV: GPIVE,

MBWB, Q4RE, QBEV, QBRE, SBCV, T2RE, TCEV, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE, VCTA, WLWB, W4RE

CONNECTORS & TERMINALS
CONNECTORS, 1,2, & 3 PIN

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description

Comment

E—— Toovere] .. | &>

(©) 19888LUE BIRDBODY COMPANY ALL RIGHT 5 RESERVED

BILE RN

- - =

- -

o) | B
00 | &5

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer




Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

* Page Set PS0001538
Models: | AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, B1VC, B4RE, C1FE, CSEV, CSFE, R ICV, GPWD,

MBWB, Q4RE, QBEV, QBRE, SBCV, T2RE, TCEV, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE, VCTA, WLWB, W4RE
CONNECTORS & TERMINALS
CONNECTORS, 1,2, & 3 PIN

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
1 1017672 CONNECTOR,1 CIRC,56 SERIES,PANEL,

2 0956839 CONNECTOR,1 CIRC,56 SERIES,PANEL W/LK,

3 1159391 CONNECTOR,1 CIRC,56 SERIES,FEM,PACKARD
4 1159409 CONNECTOR,1 CIRC,56 SERIES,MALE,PACKARD
5 0956847 CONNECTOR,2 CIRC,56 SERIES,FEM W/LK,PACK
6 0956821 CONNECTOR,2 CIRC,56 SERIES,PANEL,

7 1313881 CONNECTOR,2 CIRC,56 SERIES,MALE,LK-TYP,

8 1313915 CONNECTOR,2 CIRC,56 SERIES,FEM,LK-TYP,

9 1161231 CONNECTOR,2 CIRC,56 SERIES,FEM,LK-TYP,

10 1161249 CONNECTOR,2 CIRC,56 SERIES,MALE,LK-TYP,
11 1345586 CONNECTOR,2 CIRC,BULB,MIN WEDGE BASE,
12 1159367 CONNECTOR,3 CIRC,56 SERIES,MALE,LK-TYP,
13 1159375 CONNECTOR, 3 CIRC,56 SERIES,FEM,LK-TYP,

14 1345669 CONNECTOR, 3 CIRC,56 SERIES,FEM,LK-TYP,

15 0766162 CONNECTOR,3 CIRC,56 SERIES,PANEL,HORN

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

L 2 P Set PS0001542
Models: | AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, B1VC, B4RE, C1FE, CSEV, CSFE,
MBWB, Q4RE, QBEV, QBRE, SBCV, T2RE, TCEV, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE, VCTA, WLWB, W4RE

CONNECTORS & TERMINALS
CONNECTORS, 2, 4, 6, & 10 CIRCUIT, 150 SERIES

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description

Comment

CrBCHART, WRS, COMNECTORS, PRCKARE

o, o
e
2 E & 7
7/ i
Ly 1
&8 3 o i3

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, B1VC, B4RE, C1FE, CSEV, CSFE, CORF G Cy e

MBWB, Q4RE, QBEV, QBRE, SBCV, T2RE, TCEV, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE, VCTA, WLWB, W4RE
CONNECTORS & TERMINALS
CONNECTORS, 2, 4, 6, & 10 CIRCUIT, 150 SERIES

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
1 1696665 CONNECTOR,10CIRC,M,150 SERIES,METRI-

2 1816313 CONNECTOR,4 CIRC,M,150 SERIES,METRI-PACK
3 1832906 CONNECTOR,10 CIRC,F,150 SERIES,METRI-

4 1833128 CONNECTOR,4 CIRC,F,150 SERIES,METRI-PACK
5 1920107 CONNECTOR,2CIRC,F,150 SERIES,METRI-PACK
6 1952324 CONNECTOR,?2 CIRC,F,150 SERIES,METRI-PACK
7 1952332 CONNECTOR,2 CIRC,M,150 SERIES,METRI-PACK
8 1952340 CONNECTOR,?2 CIRC,F,150 SERIES,METRI-PACK
9 1952357 CONNECTOR,2 CIRC,M,150 SERIES,METRI-PACK
10 1973726 CONNECTOR,6CIRC,M,150 SERIES,METRI-PACK
11 1973734 CONNECTOR,6CIRC,F,150 SERIES,METRI-PACK
12 1526318 TERMINAL,SOC,16-18 GA,150 SERIES,METRI-
13 1816321 TERMINAL,M,16-18 GA,150 S,METRI-PACK

NI 1696673 LOCK,SECONDARY, 10 CIRC,150 SERIES,METRI-
NI 1819317 LOCK, SECONDARY, 4CIRC, 150 SERIES,

NI 1832914 LOCK,SECONDARY, 10 CIRC,150 SERIES,

NI 1837681 LOCK,SECONDARY, 2 CIRC,150 SERIES,METRI-
NI 1952365 LOCK,SECONDARY, 2 CIRC,150 SERIES,METRI-
NI 1973742 LOCK,SECONDARY,6CIRC, TPA,M,150 SERIES

NI 1973759 LOCK,SECONDARY, 6CIRC, TPA,F,150 SERIES

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

*
Models: | AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, B1VC, B4RE, C1FE, CSEV, CSFE, R CV, GPWD,

Page Set PS0001545

MBWB, Q4RE, QBEV, QBRE, SBCV, T2RE, TCEV, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE, VCTA, WLWB, W4RE

CONNECTORS & TERMINALS
CONNECTORS, 4 CIRCUIT, LOCK & SEAL

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
2w (24 e & e golo134 e
A D-3-Fn® [ FAT ol REV
(©) 1990 BLUE BIAD BODY COMPANY ALL RIGHTS RESEAVEQ — BLUE BIRD
a

IEH

[S—

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

Models: ! AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, B1VC, B4RE, C1FE, CSEV, CSFE,
MBWB, Q4RE, QBEV, QBRE, SBCV, T2RE, TCEV, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE, VCTA, WLWB,
CONNECTORS & TERMINALS
CONNECTORS, 4 CIRCUIT, LOCK & SEAL

Page Set PS0001545

W4RE

Key PartNumber  © Qty Description Comment
1 1526292 CONNECTOR,4 CIRC,150 SERIES,METRI-PACK

2 1526300 LOCK, TERMINAL,METRI-PACK,P2S

3 1526326 SEAL,4 CIRC,METRI-PACK

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

L 2 P Set PS0001544
Models: | AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, B1VC, B4RE, C1FE, CSEV, CSFE,
MBWB, Q4RE, QBEV, QBRE, SBCV, T2RE, TCEV, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE, VCTA, WLWB, W4RE
CONNECTORS & TERMINALS

CONNECTORS, AMP CIRCUIT, & TERMINALS

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

igm

[EE0]
EE

[ L1 i
LT Y] (gl | B

g
Il
d
N

N
[ ]

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, B1VC, B4RE, C1FE, CSEV, CSFE, CORE, CHCU GPIE:

MBWB, Q4RE, QBEV, QBRE, SBCV, T2RE, TCEV, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE, VCTA, WLWB, W4RE
CONNECTORS & TERMINALS
CONNECTORS, AMP CIRCUIT, & TERMINALS

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
1 1890300 CONNECTOR,1 CIRC,CAP,FASTIN-FASTON,AMP

2 1934975 CONNECTOR,28 CIRC,PLUG,AMPLIMITE,AMP

3 1965870 CONNECTOR,4 CIRC,PLUG,AMPINNERGY,AMP

4 1991512 CONNECTOR,2 CIRC,HOUSING,JUNIOR-PWR-

5 1965888 TERMINAL,M,10-12 GA,AMPINNERGY,AMP

6 1965896 TERMINAL,M, 14-18 GA,AMPINNERGY,AMP

7 1991520 TERMINAL,SLIDE, 14GA,JUNIOR-PWR-TIMER,

8 1934991 PLUG,SEALING,AMPLIMITE

9 1937507 CONNECTOR,8CIRC,W/SOC,16 GA,ITT-CANNON

10 1934215 CONNECTOR,2 CIRC,M,SLEEVE ASSY,FORD FORD / BENDIX
11 1998210 TERMINAL,SLIDE,1/4,12 GA,AMP

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

L 2 P Set PS0001543
Models: | AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, B1VC, B4RE, C1FE, CSEV, CSFE,
MBWB, Q4RE, QBEV, QBRE, SBCV, T2RE, TCEV, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE, VCTA, WLWB, W4RE
CONNECTORS & TERMINALS

CONNECTORS, CIRCUIT, CAPS & PLUGS

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

o av

o pooress ] €D

(© t9868LUE BIRD BODY COMPANY ALL RIGHTS RESERVED f1 LE RIRD

are

1 (= Tt
®

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, B1VC, B4RE, C1FE, CSEV, CSFE, CORF G ICy e

MBWB, Q4RE, QBEV, QBRE, SBCV, T2RE, TCEV, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE, VCTA, WLWB, W4RE
CONNECTORS & TERMINALS
CONNECTORS, CIRCUIT, CAPS & PLUGS

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
1 1337583 CONNECTOR,6 CIRC,DUO-TYNE,AMP

2 1143627 CONNECTOR,5 CIRC,W/O MTG TAB,BOSCH

3 1146661 CONNECTOR,5 CIRC,W/MTG TAB,BOSCH RELAY
4 1077619 CONNECTOR,24 CIRC,CAP,CPC,FLG,SERIES 1,
5 2264356 PLUG,FEMALE,NO 206837-1

6 1078211 CONNECTOR,22 CIRC,CAP,CPC,FLG,SERIES 4,
7 1078229 CONNECTOR,22 CIRC,PLUG,CPC,SERIES 4,AMP
8 0814608 CONNECTOR,12 CIRC,CAP,MATE-N-LOK,AMP

9 0814616 CONNECTOR,12 CIRC,PLUG,MATE-N-LOK,AMP
10 0984443 CONNECTOR, 15 CIRC,CAP,MATE-N-LOK,AMP

11 0984435 CONNECTOR, 15 CIRC,PLUG,MATE-N-LOK,AMP
12 0984906 CONNECTOR,6 CIRC,CAP,MATE-N-LOK,AMP

13 0984914 CONNECTOR,6 CIRC,PLUG,MATE-N-LOK,AMP
14 1077452 CONNECTOR,16 CIRC,CAP,CPC,FLG,SERIES 4,
15 1077460 CONNECTOR,16 CIRC,PLUG,CPC,SERIES 4,AMP

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

Models:’ AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, B1VC, B4RE, C1FE, CSEV, CSFE,
MBWB, Q4RE, QBEV, QBRE, SBCV, T2RE, TCEV, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE, VCTA, WLWB,
CONNECTORS & TERMINALS
CONNECTORS, DEUTSCH

Page Set P80001535

W4RE

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

Models:

*
AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, B1VC, B4RE, C1FE, CSEV, CSFE,
MBWB, Q4RE, QBEYV, (

DBRE, SBCV, T2RE, TCEV, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE, VCTA, WLWB,
CONNECTORS & TERMINALS
CONNECTORS, DEUTSCH

Page Set PS0001535

VV4RE

Key

PartNumber

Qty Description Comment

O 00 N O

10
11
12
NI
NI
NI
13

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

1877265
1877281
1887728
1887736
1891647
1889898
1936087
1937473
1935097
1935105
1935113
1935121
1935154
1941921
1950534
1940097
1940113
1940105
1960798
1901016
1935162
1960806
1962406

CONNECTOR,9 CIRC,RECP,HD14 SERIES,
PLUG,SEALING,HD14 SERIES,DEUTSCH
CONNECTOR,3 CIRC,PLUG,DT SERIES,DEUTSCH
CONNECTOR,40 CIRC,PLUG,AEC SERIES,
PLUG,SEALING,AEC SERIES,DEUTSCH
CONNECTOR,6 CIRC,RECP,HD SERIES,DEUTSCH
COVER,DUST,6CIRC,DEUTSCH
CONNECTOR,BACKSHELL,6CIRC,HD10 S,
CONNECTOR,31CIRC,PLUG,ECD SERIES,
CONNECTOR,BACKSHELL,CPLG NUT,ECD,
CONNECTOR,BACKSHELL,FOLLOWER,ECD,
CONNECTOR,BACKSHELL,GROMMET,ECD,
CONNECTOR,3CIRC,PLUG,DT SERIES DEUTSCH
CONNECTOR,21CIRC,PLUG,HD30 SERIES,
CONNECTOR,50 CIRC,PLUG,DRC SERIES,
CONNECTOR, T-RECEPTACLE,DT SERIES,
CONNECTOR,3 CIRC,RECP,DT SERIES,DEUTSCH
CONNECTOR,3 CIRC,RECP,RESISTOR,DT S,
CONNECTOR,3 CIRC,RECPT,DT SERIES,
LOCK,WEDGE, 3CIRC,PLUG,DT S,DEUTSCH,
LOCK,WEDGE, 3CIRC,PLUG,DT S,DEUTSCH,
LOCK,WEDGE, 3CIRC,RECP,DT S,DEUTSCH,
CONNECTOR,23 CIRC,PLUG,HD30 SERIES,

PageSet Number “



080 Electrical

Service Parts Catalog
'
Models: | AAFE, AARE, A1VC, A3FE, A3RE, B1VC, B4RE, C1FE, CSEV, , v,

GPWB, MBWB, Q4RE, QBEV, QBRE, SBCV, T2RE, TCEV, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE, VCTA, WLWB, W4RE
CONNECTORS & TERMINALS
CONNECTORS, PACKARD

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

——— i P

(C} 1968BLUE BIRD BOOY COMPANY ALL RIGHT S RESEAVED RIUE RRD

[ P S—
oo | e R

(OEEOOEE-

ABLDEF

MOl LUOT X

15 16

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | AAFE, AARE, A1VC, A3FE, A3RE, B1VC, B4RE, C1FE, CSEV, ’ i Vv,

GPWB, MBWB, Q4RE, QBEV, QBRE, SBCV, T2RE, TCEV, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE, VCTA, WLWB, W4RE
CONNECTORS & TERMINALS
CONNECTORS, PACKARD

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
1 1154558 CONNECTOR,1 CIRC,SHROUD,WEATHERPACK,

2 1154566 CONNECTOR, TOWER,1 CIRC,WEATHERPACK,

3 1161850 CONNECTOR,2 CIRC,SHROUD,WEATHERPACK,

4 1161868 CONNECTOR,2 CIRC, TOWER, WEATHERPACK,

5 1154574 CONNECTOR,3 CIRC,SHROUD,WEATHERPACK,

6 1113299 CONNECTOR,3 CIRC, TOWER, WEATHERPACK,

7 1154616 CONNECTOR,6 CIRC,SHROUD,WEATHERPACK,

8 1154624 CONNECTOR,6 CIRC, TOWER, WEATHERPACK,

9 1025881 CONNECTOR,4 CIRC,56 SERIES,PANEL,

10 1231935 CONNECTOR,5CIRC,F,150 SERIES,METRI-PACK,
11 1320969 CONNECTOR,6 CIRC,56 SERIES,PNL,IGN SW,

12 1320951 CONNECTOR,8 CIRC,56 SERIES,PNL,HDLP SW,
13 1428424 CONNECTOR,8 CIRC,56 SERIES,PNL,WPR SW,
14 0908186 CONNECTOR,8 CIRC,ELEC GOVERNOR,PACKARD
15 1365303 CONNECTOR,6CIRC,F,150 SERIES,METRI-PACK,
16 1298603 CONNECTOR,30CIRC,F,150 SERIES,M/P,P2S

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

Models: | AAFE, AARE, ASFE, ASRE, B1VC, BARE, C1FE, CSEV, CSFE ST M et
MBWB, Q4RE, QBEV, QBRE, SBCV, T2RE, TCEV, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE, VCTA, WLWB, W4RE
CONNECTORS & TERMINALS
CONNECTORS, PACKARD, METRI-PACK, 150 SERIES (1)

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

G
o
6]

e
=y
T

Farre

£
oy
n

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, B1VC, B4RE, C1FE, CSEV, CSFE, CORE, GHCU-GPIE:

MBWB, Q4RE, QBEV, QBRE, SBCV, T2RE, TCEV, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE, VCTA, WLWB, W4RE
CONNECTORS & TERMINALS
CONNECTORS, PACKARD, METRI-PACK, 150 SERIES (1)

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
1 1231935 CONNECTOR,5CIRC,F,150 SERIES,METRI-PACK,
2 1298603 CONNECTOR,30CIRC,F,150 SERIES,M/P,P2S

3 1365303 CONNECTOR,6CIRC,F,150 SERIES,METRI-PACK,
4 1459650 CONNECTOR,2C1RC,F,150 SERIES,METRI-PACK,
5 1610997 CONNECTOR,30CIRC,F,150 SERIES,METRI-PACK
6 1793116 CONNECTOR,4CIRC,F,150 SERIES,METRI-PACK,
7 1877315 CONNECTOR,2CIRC,F,150 SERIES,METRI-PACK,
8 1902295 CONNECTOR,3CIRC,F,150 SERIES,METRI-PACK,
9 1902345 CONNECTOR, 3 CIRC,F,150 SERIES,M/P,P2S

10 1934876 CONNECTOR,2CIRC,F,GRAY,150 SERIES,M/P,

11 1994722 CONNECTOR, 18 CIRC,F,150 SERIES,P25,M/P

12 1299221 TERMINAL,SOC,16-18 GA,150 S,METRI-PACK,
13 1994797 TERMINAL,SOC,20-22 GA,150 S,METRI-PACK,
14 1299239 PLUG,SEALING, 150 SERIES,METRI-PACK,P2S

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

*
Models: | AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, B1VC, B4RE, C1FE, CSEV, CSFE, CORE, CHCU GPIE:

MBWB, Q4RE, QBEV, QBRE, SBCV, T2RE, TCEV, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE, VCTA, WLWB, W4RE
CONNECTORS & TERMINALS
CONNECTORS, PACKARD, METRI-PACK, 150 SERIES (2)

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, B1VC, B4RE, C1FE, CSEV, CSFE, CORE, CHCU GPIE:

MBWB, Q4RE, QBEV, QBRE, SBCV, T2RE, TCEV, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE, VCTA, WLWB, W4RE
CONNECTORS & TERMINALS
CONNECTORS, PACKARD, METRI-PACK, 150 SERIES (2)

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
1 1459668 CONNECTOR,2C1RC,F,150 SERIES,METRI-PACK,
2 1781392 CONNECTOR,2F,150 SERIES,METRI-PACK

3 1828359 CONNECTOR, 2 CIRC,F,150 S,METRI-PACK,

4 1828367 CONNECTOR,2 CIRC,F,150 S,METRI-PACK,GRAY
5 1828375 CONNECTOR, 10 CIRC,F,150 S,METRI-PACK

6 1828383 CONNECTOR,10 CIRC,M,150 S,METRI-PACK

7 1855071 CONNECTOR,2CIRC,F,150 SERIES,METRI-PACK
8 1876671 CONNECTOR,4 CIRC,F,150 SERIES,METRI-PACK
9 1877299 CONNECTOR,2CIRC,M,150 SERIES,METRI-PACK
10 1903111 CONNECTOR,10CIRC,F,150 SERIES,GRAY,M/P,
11 1903137 CONNECTOR,6 CIRC,M,150 SERIES,METRI-PACK
12 1903145 CONNECTOR,3 CIRC,M,150 SERIES,METRI-PACK
13 1927391 CONNECTOR,10CIRC,M,150 SERIES,GRAY,M/P,
14 1940964 CONNECTOR,8CIRC,M,150 SERIES,M/P

15 1944966 CONNECTOR,6CIRC,F,150 SERIES,METRI-PACK
16 1950740 CONNECTOR,8CIRC,F,150 SERIES,M/P

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



080 Electrical

Service Parts Catalog
'
Models: | AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, B1VC, B4RE, C1FE, CSEV, CSFE, CORE, GICV: GPIVE,

MBWB, Q4RE, QBEV, QBRE, SBCV, T2RE, TCEV, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE, VCTA, WLWB, W4RE
CONNECTORS & TERMINALS
PINS, SEALS, & LOCKS

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

L

ra

1
n
o

~
[ox

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, B1VC, B4RE, C1FE, CSEV, CSFE, CORF G ICV S rre:

MBWB, Q4RE, QBEV, QBRE, SBCV, T2RE, TCEV, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE, VCTA, WLWB, W4RE
CONNECTORS & TERMINALS
PINS, SEALS, & LOCKS

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
1 1460922 TERMINAL,SOC,16-20 GA,150 SERIES,METRI-

2 1828417 TERMINAL,M,16-18 GA,150 SERIES,METRI-PACK
3 1461466 SEAL,WIRE,CBL/DIA.080-.112,RD,150 S,

4 1986900 SEAL,WIRE,CBL/DIA.063-.085,WHITE, 150S,M/P
5 1793132 PLUG,CAVITY,1 WAY, 150 SERIES,MTR-PK +

6 1461458 LOCK,SEAL,SECD,2CIR,150 SERIES,METRI-

7 1781400 LOCK,SECONDARY, 2 POSITION,METRI-PACK

8 1811983 LOCK,SEAL,6CIRC, TPA,150 SERIES,M/P

9 1828409 LOCK,SECD, 10 CIRC,150 S,METRI-

NI 1855089 LOCK,SECONDARY, 2 CIR,150 SERIES,METRI-

10 1925767 LOCK,SEAL,3CIRC, TPA,150 SERIES,M/P

11 1940972 LOCK,SECONDARY, TPA,8CIRC,150 SERIES,M/P
12 1950757 LOCK,SECONDARY, 8CIRC,150 SERIES,M/P

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

P
Models:
GMCV, GPWB, MBWB,

080 Electrical
Page Set PS0001546
AAFE, AARE, A1VC, A3FE, A3RE, B1VC, B2VC, B4RE, C1FE,m
Q4RE, QBEV, QBRE, SBCV, T2RE, TCEV, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE, VCTA, WLWB, W4RE
CONNECTORS & TERMINALS
TERMINALS

Key

PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

A il
iy
Y]

N
5
—
=
| i O

]

[So— o]
—
——id

[52)

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

Models: | AAFE, AARE, ALVC, A3FE, A3RE, B1VC, B2VC, B4RE, C1FE
GMCV, GPWB, MBWB,|Q4RE, QBEV, QBRE, SBCV, T2RE, TCEV, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE, VCTA WLWB, W4RE
CONNECTORS & TERMINALS
TERMINALS
Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
1 1877273 TERMINAL,PIN,14-16 GA,DEUTSCH
2 1887694 TERMINAL,SOC,16-18 GA,DT SERIES,DEUTSCH
3 1887702 TERMINAL,SOC,14-16 GA,DT SERIES,DEUTSCH
4 1887710 TERMINAL,PIN,16-18 GA,DT SERIES,DEUTSCH
5 1889906 TERMINAL,PIN,12-14 GA,HD SERIES,DEUTSCH
6 1935147 TERMINAL,SOC,16-20 GA,HD SERIES,DEUTSCH
7 1935170 TERMINAL,SOC,16-20 GA,ECD SERIES,
8 1935188 TERMINAL,SOC,16-18 GA,EXTENDED BODY,
9 1937481 TERMINAL,PIN,16-18 GA,HD SERIES,DEUTSCH
10 1939974 TERMINAL,PIN,12-14 GA,HD SERIES,DEUTSCH
11 1941939 TERMINAL,SOC,16-18 GA,HD30 SERIES,
12 1950674 TERMINAL,SOC,20-24 GA,HD30 SERIES,
13 1995554 TERMINAL,SOC,16-20 GA,DRC SERIES,
NI 1960814 TERMINAL,PIN,16-18 GA,HD SERIES,DEUTSCH
NI 1960822 TERMINAL,PIN,16-18 GA,EXTENDED BODY,
NI 1994755 TERMINAL,PIN,16-20 GA,DTM SERIES,DEUTSCH
14 1935139 PLUG,SEALING,CAVITY,BLUE,ECD,DEUTSCH
15 1937499 PLUG,SEALING,CAVITY,SIZE 12-16,DEUTSCH
16 1950625 PLUG,SEALING,CAVITY,RED
17 1994714 CONNECTOR,2 CIRC,RECP,DTM SERIES,
18 1994763 LOCK,WEDGE,DTM SERIES,ORANGE,DEUTSCH

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog

Models:
GMCV, GPWB, MBWB,

080 Electrical

'
AAFE, AARE, A1VC, A3FE, A3RE, B1VC, B2VC, B4RE, C1FE, v,

Q4RE, QBEV, QBRE, SBCV, T2RE, TCEV, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE, VCTA, WLWB W4RE
CONNECTORS & TERMINALS

TERMINALS

Key PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

R

[

apa

REV e

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

() 1968 BLUE 8IRDBODY COMPARY ALL RIGHTS RESEAVED ALUF RiKD
1

1 2 3

4 5 6

7 8 9
10 11 12

T T

13 14 B

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

Models:
GMCV, GPWB, MBWB,

080 Electrical

'
AAFE, AARE, A1VC, A3FE, A3RE, B1VC, B2VC, B4RE, C1FE, v,

Q4RE, QBEV, QBRE, SBCV, T2RE, TCEV, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE, VCTA, WLWB W4RE
CONNECTORS & TERMINALS
TERMINALS

Key

PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

O 0 N O u h W N

10
11
12
13
14
15

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

1132091
1222769
1267640
1345594
2140895
2140887
1053115
1159383
1055490
2125953
2125946
2134666
0527648
1055391
1526318

TERMINAL,BULLET,.156 DIA,14-16 GA,
TERMINAL,KNIFE SPLICE,14-16 GA
TERMINAL,SOC,FUEL LEVEL SENDER
TERMINAL,RECEPTACLE,.156 DIA,14-18 GA
TERMINAL, (PKG 50) SLIDE FEMALE,10GA
TERMINAL,(PKG 100) SLIDE FEMALE,14-16GA
TERMINAL,BLADE,LONG 1/4,14-16 GA,PACKARD
TERMINAL,BLADE, 1/4,14-16 GA,PACKARD
TERMINAL,BLADE, 1/4,10 GA,PACKARD
CONNECTOR,PKG-50,BUTT,INSULATED, FLARED
CONNECTOR,PKG-100,BUTT,INSULATED
TERMINAL, (PKG 100) SPADE NO10 STUD 14
TERMINAL,BLADE, 1/4,14-16 GA,INSULATED
TERMINAL,BLADE, 1/4,10-12 GA,INSULATED
TERMINAL,SOC,16-18 GA,150 SERIES,METRI-

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

Models:
GMCV, GPWB, MBWB,

'
AAFE, AARE, A1VC, A3FE, A3RE, B1VC, B2VC, B4RE, C1FE, v,

Q4RE, QBEV, QBRE, SBCV, T2RE, TCEV, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE, VCTA, WLWB W4RE

CONNECTORS & TERMINALS

TERMINALS, 6, 8, 14-16 GAUGE EYELET

Key PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

- e 850923 g
(© 19936LUC BIRDBODY COMPANY ALLRIGHTSRESERVED  DLUE BIRD
In® o | O
1 2 3
O o)
4 5 O 6
T o O) | 1O
O 7 8 9
I TO
1f 11 O 12
—O) O) |02 O
13 14 15

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | AAFE, AARE, A1VC, A3FE, A3RE, B1VC, B2VC, B4RE, C1FE, v,

GMCV, GPWB, MBWB,|Q4RE, QBEV, QBRE, SBCV, T2RE, TCEV, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE, VCTA, WLWB W4RE
CONNECTORS & TERMINALS
TERMINALS, 6, 8, 14-16 GAUGE EYELET

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
1 2134682 TERMINAL, (PKG 50) EYELET FLARED NO8 14

2 2125987 TERMINAL, (PKG 100) RING TONGUE,INSULATED
3 2134690 TERMINAL, (PKG 50) EYELET 1/4IN 14-16GA

4 1404383 TERMINAL,EYELET,5/16,14-16 GA,INSULATED"
5 2134708 TERMINAL,(PKG 100) EYELET 3/8IN 14-16GA

6 2140572 TERMINAL, (PKG 50) EYELET NO 10 6 GA

7 2140580 TERMINAL,(PKG 10) EYELET 1/4IN 6GA

8 2140598 TERMINAL,(PKG 10) EYELET 5/16IN 6GA

9 2140739 TERMINAL, (PKG 25) EYELET,FLRD INSL,3/8 6GA
10 2140747 TERMINAL,(PKG 10) EYELET,FLRD INSL 1/2 6GA
11 2140523 TERMINAL, (PKG 50) EYELET NO10 10-12GA

12 2140549 TERMINAL, (PKG 10) EYELET 1/14 STUD 8GA

13 2140564 TERMINAL, (PKG 50) EYELET 5/8IN GA

14 1013853 TERMINAL,EYELET,3/8,8 GA,INSULATED

15 2140556 TERMINAL, (PKG 50) EYELET 1/2IN 8GA

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | AAFE, AARE, A1VC, A3FE, A3RE, B1VC, B2VC, B4RE, C1FE, v,

GMCV, GPWB, MBWB,|Q4RE, QBEV, QBRE, SBCV, T2RE, TCEV, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE, VCTA, WLWB W4RE
CONNECTORS & TERMINALS
TERMINALS, EYELET

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

AR ANN:
AN
819185

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | AAFE, AARE, A1VC, A3FE, A3RE, B1VC, B2VC, B4RE, C1FE, v,

GMCV, GPWB, MBWB,|Q4RE, QBEV, QBRE, SBCV, T2RE, TCEV, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE, VCTA, WLWB W4RE
CONNECTORS & TERMINALS
TERMINALS, EYELET

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
1 0984930 TERMINAL,EYELET,NO.8,10-12 GA,INSULATED
2 2007441 TERMINAL,EYELET,NO.10,10-12 GA,INSULATED
3 0765826 TERMINAL,EYELET,1/4,10-12 GA,INSULATED

4 0984955 TERMINAL,EYELET,5/16,10-12 GA,INSULATED
5 2007474 TERMINAL,EYELET,3/8,10-12 GA,INSULATED

6 1353655 TERMINAL,EYELET,1/2,10-12 GA,INSULATED

7 0765834 TERMINAL,EYELET,NO.8,14-16 GA,INSULATED
8 2007433 TERMINAL,EYELET,NO.10,14-16 GA,INSULATED
9 0765859 TERMINAL,EYELET,1/4,14-16 GA,INSULATED
10 1404383 TERMINAL,EYELET,5/16,14-16 GA,INSULATED"
11 0803361 TERMINAL,EYELET,3/8,14-16 GA,INSULATED
12 1898006 TERMINAL,EYELET,NO.8,18-22 GA,INSL

13 1901131 TERMINAL,EYELET, #10,22-16 GA,PIDG,INSL
14 1353648 TERMINAL,EYELET,NO 10,18-20 GA,INSULATED
15 1353630 TERMINAL,EYELET,3/8,18-20 GA,INSULATED

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | AAFE, AARE, A1VC, A3FE, A3RE, B1VC, B2VC, B4RE, C1FE, v,

GMCV, GPWB, MBWB,|Q4RE, QBEV, QBRE, SBCV, T2RE, TCEV, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE, VCTA, WLWB W4RE
CONNECTORS & TERMINALS
TERMINALS, SLIDE, BLADE, BUTT, & SPADE

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

B E@ = 1m =]
= I - s [T15) T

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

Models:
GMCV, GPWB, MBWB,

'
AAFE, AARE, A1VC, A3FE, A3RE, B1VC, B2VC, B4RE, C1FE, v,

Q4RE, QBEV, QBRE, SBCV, T2RE, TCEV, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE, VCTA, WLWB W4RE
CONNECTORS & TERMINALS
TERMINALS, SLIDE, BLADE, BUTT, & SPADE

Key

PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

O 0 N O u h W N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

0527655
1063296
1203066
2007417
1631621
1588607
1998343
1837756
1930122
1975275
0527648
1055391
0522961
2007409
1596196
1596220
1594845
2079101
1952282
0765875
0984922
1055383

TERMINAL,SLIDE,1/4,10-12 GA,INSULATED
TERMINAL,SLIDE, 1/4,14-16 GA,FLAG,
TERMINAL,SLIDE,3/16,14-16 GA,INSULATED
TERMINAL,SLIDE,1/4,14-16 GA,INSULATED
TERMINAL,SLIDE,1/4,14-16 GA,FULLY
TERMINAL,SLIDE,1/4,18-20 GA,FULLY
TERMINAL,SLIDE, 3/16,22-18 GA,INSULATED
TERMINAL,SLIDE,3/16,18-22 GA,FULLY INSL
TERMINAL,SLIDE,1/4,18-22 GA,INSULATED
TERMINAL,SLIDE,3/16,14-16 GA,FULLY INSL
TERMINAL,BLADE, 1/4,14-16 GA,INSULATED
TERMINAL,BLADE, 1/4,10-12 GA,INSULATED
TERMINAL,BUTT CONN,10-12GA,INSULATED
TERMINAL,BUTT CONN, 14-16GA,INSULATED

TERMINAL,BUTT CONN,STP DWN,18-22/14-16
TERMINAL,BUTT CONN,STP DWN,18-22/14-16

TERMINAL,BUTT CONN,16-22 GA,INSULATED
TERMINAL,BUTT CONN, 14-16GA,INSULATED,
TERMINAL,BUTT CONN,STP DN,10-12/14-16,
TERMINAL,SPADE,NO.8,14-16 GA,INSULATED

TERMINAL,SPADE,NO.10,14-16 GA,INSULATED

TERMINAL,SPADE,NO.8,10-12,GA,INSULATED

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | AAFE, AARE, A1VC, A3FE, A3RE, B1VC, B2VC, B4RE, C1FE, v,

GMCV, GPWB, MBWB,|Q4RE, QBEV, QBRE, SBCV, T2RE, TCEV, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE, VCTA, WLWB W4RE
CONNECTORS & TERMINALS
TERMINALS, SOCKET AND PIN

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

pooreso], | €

vaLL QIGHTS AESEAVED #1UE AIRD

= s | DB

13 14 15 16

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

Models:
GMCV, GPWB, MBWB,

080 Electrical

'
AAFE, AARE, A1VC, A3FE, A3RE, B1VC, B2VC, B4RE, C1FE, v,

Q4RE, QBEV, QBRE, SBCV, T2RE, TCEV, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE, VCTA, WLWB W4RE
CONNECTORS & TERMINALS
TERMINALS, SOCKET AND PIN

Key

PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

O 0 N O u h W N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

1077478
2075265
1077494
2140861
2075281
1299221
1299213
0908194
1345677
1154541
2075257
1077502
2140879
2075273
1113307
1077486

TERMINAL,SOC,14-18GA,CPC,SERIES 1,AMP,LS
TERMINAL,SOC,14-18GA,CPC,SERIES 1,AMP,
TERMINAL,HD SOCKET,12-16 GA,CPC,SERIES 3,
TERMINAL,(PKG 100) SOCKET,1 AMP 14GA
TERMINAL,SOC,14GA,AMP 350537-1,(ROLL)
TERMINAL,SOC,16-18 GA,150 S,METRI-PACK,
TERMINAL,SOC,16-18 GA,280 SERIES,
TERMINAL,SOC,14-16GA,PRINTED CIRC BOARD
TERMINAL,SOC,18-20GA,BULB,MIN WGE BASE
TERMINAL,SOC,14-16GA, WEATHERPACK, PACK
TERMINAL,PIN,14-18 GA,CPC,SERIES 1,AMP,
TERMINAL,PIN,12-16 GA,CPC SERIES 3,AMP
TERMINAL, (PKG 100) PIN 1 AMP 14GA
TERMINAL,PIN,14GA,AMP #350538-1,(ROLL)
TERMINAL,PIN,14-16 GA,WEATHERPACK,
TERMINAL,PIN,14-18 GA,CPC,SERIES 1,AMP,LS

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | AAFE, AARE, A1VC, A3FE, A3RE, B1VC, B2VC, B4RE, C1FE, v,

GMCV, GPWB, MBWB,|Q4RE, QBEV, QBRE, SBCV, T2RE, TCEV, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE, VCTA, WLWB W4RE
CONNECTORS & TERMINALS
TERMINALS, WIRE

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

|2

1988 BLUE BIAD BADY COMPANY ALt RIGHTSRESERVED BI1 ¥ RIRD

e - I

119 TT1o | 0320

10 |0 |
e =0 [ O

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | AAFE, AARE, A1VC, A3FE, A3RE, B1VC, B2VC, B4RE, C1FE, v,

GMCV, GPWB, MBWB,|Q4RE, QBEV, QBRE, SBCV, T2RE, TCEV, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE, VCTA, WLWB W4RE
CONNECTORS & TERMINALS
TERMINALS, WIRE

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment

1 2134658 TERMINAL, (PKG 50) SLIDE FEMALE 1/4IN 14GA

2 1063296 TERMINAL,SLIDE, 1/4,14-16 GA,FLAG,

3 2125961 TERMINAL, (PKG 50) STRAIGHT,FEMALE SLIDE

4 1203066 TERMINAL,SLIDE,3/16,14-16 GA,INSULATED

5 1337591 TERMINAL,CONTACT,DUO-TYNE,FLAG,16-28 GA,

6 1370485 TERMINAL,SLIDE,1/4,14-18 GA

7 2140515 TERMINAL,(PKG 100) EYELET NO8 STUD 10-12

8 2125938 TERMINAL, (PKG 100) RING TONGUE,INSULATED

9 0765826 TERMINAL,EYELET,1/4,10-12 GA,INSULATED

10 2140531 TERMINAL,(PKG 100) EYELET 5/16 STUD 10

11 2125920 TERMINAL, (PKG 50) SOLENOID,INSULATED

12 1353655 TERMINAL,EYELET,1/2,10-12 GA,INSULATED

13 1353648 TERMINAL,EYELET,NO 10,18-20 GA,INSULATED

14 1353630 TERMINAL,EYELET,3/8,18-20 GA,INSULATED
2140754 TERMINAL, (PKG 25) EYELET,INSL 1/4 STUD 4GA
1493071 TERMINAL,EYELET,NO 10,4 GA,INSL,PV4-10R-E
1493089 TERMINAL,EYELET,5/16,4 GA,INSL,PV4-56R-E

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical
'
Models: | AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, GMCV, MBWB, SBCV, TCEV, TCFE, TCRE,
DORAN MONITORS
LIGHT
® —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

LIGHT MONITORS, (DORAN)

LIGHT MONITSA

S L 7 - arﬁom’e .

D oo

REVISED 02-11-91 $0AAF430

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, GMCV, MBWB, SBCV, TCEV, TCFE, TCRE,
DORAN MONITORS
LIGHT
® —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 1374826 MONITOR,WARNING LGT,DUAL,W/BELTLINE OPTION 2143
2 1374842 MONITOR,BELTLINE LIGHTS,E-3 OPTION 6731
3 1374834 MONITOR,WARNING LGT,SGL,W/BELTLINE LGT, OPTION 2141
4 1374818 MONITOR,WARNING LGT,DUAL,B-3 OPTION 2142
5 1374800 MONITOR,WARNING LGT,SGL,A-3 OPTION 2140

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog
4

Models:

A3FE, A3RE, BBCV, SBCV
DORAN MONITORS
LIGHT, UNIVERSAL

With Features: | FEATURE 30195-12

Key PartNumber

Qty Description

080 Electrical

Comment

O

FXTERTOR
LIGHT MONITOR

DORAN

MANUFAC TURE ING co.
CINCIMVATI, OHIO 45225

@\

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

CAL IBRATION SWITCH

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog
4

080 Electrical
Models:

Page Set PS0001419

A3FE, A3RE, BBCV, SBCV
DORAN MONITORS

LIGHT, UNIVERSAL
With Features: | FEATURE 30195-12

Key PartNumber Qty Description

Comment
1 0070838 PANEL ASSY,MONITOR,DORAN UNIVERSAL EXT,

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
L 4

Models: | A3RE

DRIVER'S PANEL
SIDE SWITCH
U.K. UNITS ONLY

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

~

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | A3RE

DRIVER'S PANEL
SIDE SWITCH
U.K. UNITS ONLY

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
0044988 PANEL ASSY,SW,DRIVER SI,W/COMP,RHD,UK
1A 0027310 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOME,LH FEATURE 30158-02
1A 0027285 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,HIGH FEATURE 30158-02
1B 0027311 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOME,RH FEATURE 30158-02
1B 0027285 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,HIGH FEATURE 30158-02
2A 0027314 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOME,DRIVERS FEATURE 30155-01, -02
2A 0027285 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,HIGH FEATURE 30155-01, -02
7A 0039863 SWITCH,ROCKER,NGR,LIGHTS,FOG FEATURE 30943-01
7B 0039861 SWITCH,ROCKER,NGR,ALARM,BACK UP FEATURE 30943-01
7C 0027318 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,HEATER,MASTER STANDARD
7C 0027294 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,EXT IND STANDARD

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

¢
Models: | A3FE, A3RE
DRIVER'S PANEL
SWITCH

With Features: | WITH OUT MANUAL DOOR CONTROL
BSN: | From BSN F10035825, L10059260

Page Set PS0001431

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description

Comment

2R 28|20

SA| 3B |30

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

DR. F-04-01 BY MO

AR, &y

FRT

po301201

E
AEV

{B  BLus 8190 S00Y COMPANY. KL RIBHTS FETERVED FIE BRD

10




Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | A3FE, A3RE
DRIVER'S PANEL
SWITCH

With Features: | WITH OUT MANUAL DOOR CONTROL

BSN: | From BSN F10035825, L10059260

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

0030125 PANEL ASSY,SWITCH,DRVR SI,A3 W/O MANUAL
1A 0027309 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOME FEATURE 30158-01
1A 0027310 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOME,LH FEATURE 30158-02
1A 0027312 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOME,FRONT FEATURE 30158-03)
1A 0027285 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,HIGH FEATURE 30158-01, -02, -03
1B 0027311 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOME,RH FEATURE 30158-02
1B 0027313 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOME,REAR FEATURE 30158-03
1B 0027285 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,HIGH FEATURE 30158-02, -03
1C 0027313 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOME,REAR FEATURE 30157-01, -02, -03, -04
1C 0027285 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,HIGH FEATURE 30157-01, -02, -03, -04
1C 0027345 SWITCH,SLIDE,DIMMER,DOME,GANG MOUNT,6A FEATURE 30157-05
2A 0027314 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOME,DRIVERS FEATURE 30155-01, -02
2A 0027285 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,HIGH FEATURE 30155-01, -02
2B 0027328 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOOR,SERVICE FEATURE 30978-04
2B 0027328 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOOR,SERVICE FEATURE 30978-06
2B 0027328 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOOR,SERVICE FEATURE 30978-07
2B 0027296 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPDT,MOM ON-OFF-MOM  FEATURE 30978-04
2B 0027292 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,DPDT,MOM ON-OFF-MOM  FEATURE 30978-06
2B 0035240 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,DPST,ON-ON-ON FEATURE 30978-07
2B 0042458 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPDT,MOM ON-OFF-MOM  FEATURE 30978-04
2B 0042456 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,DPDT,MOM ON-OFF-MOM  FEATURE 30978-06
2B 0042457 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,DPST,ON-ON-ON,BLUE FEATURE 30978-07
2C 0027329 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOOR,EXIT FEATURE 472, 475
2C 0027296 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPDT,MOM ON-OFF-MOM  FEATURE 472, 475
2C 0057312 SWITCH,ROCKER,NGR,REAR LANDING GEAR  FEATURE 31063-01
2C 0027287 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,IND,OFF-ON FEATURE 31063-01
2C 0082141 INDICATOR,LIGHT,NGR,FUEL DOOR FEATURE 0505-02
3A 0027315 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,FAN FEATURE 30026
3A 0027291 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPDT,ON-OFF-ON,HIGH FEATURE 30026
3B 0027315 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,FAN FEATURE 30026
3B 0027291 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPDT,ON-OFF-ON,HIGH FEATURE 30026
3C 0027315 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,FAN FEATURE 30026
3C 0027291 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPDT,ON-OFF-ON,HIGH FEATURE 30026

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

FEATURE 30218-01

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

P
Models:

With Features:
BSN:

A3FE, A3RE

DRIVER'S PANEL

SWITCH

WITH OUT MANUAL DOOR CONTROL
From BSN F10035825, L10059260

Page Set PS0001431

Key PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

4A 0027581
4A 0027299
4A 0027650
4A 0027287
4A 0027293
4A 0027334
4B 0027320
4B 0082139

4B 0027294

4C 0027321

4C 0027298
4C 0027297
5A 0027322

5A 0027285

5B 0027327
5B 0027293
5B 0027335
5C 0027325
5C 0027287
6A 0027338
6A 0027336
6A 0027337
6B 0027933
6C 0027318
6C 0027294
6C 0074915

6C 0074914

6C 0087040
7A 0027324
7A 0027291

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,W/L,MASTER,RED
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,W/L,MASTER,GREEN
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,W/L,CANCEL
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,IND,OFF-ON
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-MOM-OFF
INDICATOR,W/L,RED/AMBER
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,STROBE
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,STROBE WHITE PILOT

SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,EXT IND

ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,MIRROR,HEATED

SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,IND,OFF-ON,HIGH
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,IND,OFF-MOM ON
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,SIGN,DESTINATION

SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,HIGH

ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,BRAKE OVERRIDE
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-MOM-OFF
INDICATOR,W/L,MONITOR,RED
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,LIFT
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,IND,OFF-ON
INDICATOR,LIFT DOOR,GREEN/EMER EXIT
INDICATOR,LIFT DOOR,AMBER/EMER EXIT
INDICATOR,LIFT DOOR,RED/EMER EXIT
SWITCH,SLIDE,DIMMER,PANEL,GANG
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,HEATER,MASTER
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,EXT IND
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,NOISE SUPPRESS

SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-MOM OFF,YELLOW

SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,EXT IND,
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR, VENT,ROOF,2 SPEED
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPDT,ON-OFF-ON,HIGH

FEATURE 30218-02
FEATURE 30218-03
FEATURE 30218-01, -02
FEATURE 30218-03
FEATURE 30228-02
FEATURE 30246-03, -04, -06

FEATURE 30246-03,-04 WITH
30246-05.

FEATURE 30246-03, -04, -06
WITH OR WITHOUT FEATURE
30246-05.

FEATURE 30482-01,-02,-04,-06,
-07

FEATURE 30482-01,02,04,07
FEATURE 30482-06

FEATURE 6165, 6184, 31138,
31139

FEATURE 6165, 6184, 31138,
31139

FEATURE 40051-01, -02
FEATURE 40051-01, -02
FEATURE 30210-11

FEATURE 31047-01

FEATURE 31047-01

FEATURE 30318-01, 30319-03
FEATURE 30318-01, 30319-05
FEATURE 30318-01, 30319-06
FEATURE 30321-02
STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD WITH or WITHOUT
FEATURE 30057-02

STANDARD WITHOUT FEATURE
30057-02.

FEATURE 30057-02
FEATURE 551, 30029-02, -03
FEATURE 551, 30029-02, -03

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

P
Models:

With Features:

A3FE, A3RE

DRIVER'S PANEL

SWITCH

WITH OUT MANUAL DOOR CONTROL

Page Set PS0001431

BSN: | From BSN F10035825, L10059260
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
7B 0027324 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,VENT,ROOF,2 SPEED FEATURE 551, 30029-02, -03
7B 0027291 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPDT,ON-OFF-ON,HIGH FEATURE 551, 30029-02, -03
7C 0027331 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,HEATER,AUX FEATURE 1345-01, -03
7C 0027287 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,IND,OFF-ON FEATURE 1345-01, -03
8A 0027733 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,CLR LGTS FEATURE 30101-01
8A 0027285 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,HIGH FEATURE 30101-01
8A 0057313 SWITCH,ROCKER,NGR,LEFT LAND LTS FEATURE 30178-01
8A 0067376 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,IS IND,OFF-ON FEATURE 30178-01
8B 0027323 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,CHIME FEATURE 3040
8B 0027287 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,IND,OFF-ON FEATURE 3040
8B 0057314 SWITCH,ROCKER,NGR,RIGHT LAND LTS FEATURE 30178-01
8B 0067376 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,IS IND,OFF-ON FEATURE 30178-01
8C 0027339 INDICATOR,SEAT BELT FEATURE 2820
8C 0057312 SWITCH,ROCKER,NGR,REAR LANDING GEAR  FEATURE 30178-01
8C 0067376 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,IS IND,OFF-ON FEATURE 30178-01
9A
9B
9C
9D MIRROR MOTOR SWITCH FEATURE 30482-02, 30483-12
9E MIRROR MOTOR SWITCH FEATURE 30482-02, 30483-12
10 0030443 PANEL,SWITCH,DRIVER'S SIDE,SERVICE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

¢
Models: | A3FE, A3RE, TCFE
DRIVER'S PANEL
SWITCH

With Features: | WITH MANUAL DOOR CONTROL

BSN: | From BSN B10064340, F10035825, L10059260

Page Set PS0001432

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description

Comment

2R 28|20

SA| 3B |30

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

DR. F-04-01 BY MO

AR, &y

FRT

po301201

E
AEV

{B  BLus 8190 S00Y COMPANY. KL RIBHTS FETERVED FIE BRD

10

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | A3FE, A3RE, TCFE

DRIVER'S PANEL
SWITCH
With Features: | WITH MANUAL DOOR CONTROL
BSN: | From BSN B10064340, F10035825, L10059260

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
0028894 PANEL ASSY,SWITCH,DRVR SI,A3 W/ MANUAL
0083656 PANEL ASSY,SWITCH,DRVR SI,A3 W/FEA 02016 WITH FEATURE 02016-05.

CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT &
POWER DOOR LH LOCATION

0028947 PANEL ASSY,SWITCH,DRIVER SI,W/COMP,TC
1A 0027309 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOME FEATURE 30158-01
1A 0027310 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOME,LH FEATURE 30158-02
1A 0027312 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOME,FRONT FEATURE 30158-03
1A 0027285 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,HIGH
1B 0027311 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOME,RH FEATURE, 30158-02
1B 0027313 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOME,REAR FEATURE 30158-03
1B 0027285 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,HIGH
1C 0027313 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOME,REAR FEATURE 30157-01, 02, 03, 04
1C 0027733 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,CLR LGTS FEATURE, 30101-01
1C 0027285 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,HIGH
1C 0027345 SWITCH,SLIDE,DIMMER,DOME,GANG MOUNT,6A FEATURE 30157-05
2A 0027314 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOME,DRIVERS FEATURE 30155-01, 02
2A 0027285 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,HIGH
2B 0027328 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOOR,SERVICE
2B 0027296 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPDT,MOM ON-OFF-MOM  AIR. FEATURE 30978-04
2B 0027292 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,DPDT,MOM ON-OFF-MOM  ELEC. FEATURE 30978-06
2B 0035240 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,DPST,ON-ON-ON FEATURE 30978-07
2B 0042458 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPDT,MOM ON-OFF-MOM  FEATURE 30978-04
2B 0042456 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,DPDT,MOM ON-OFF-MOM  FEATURE 30978-06
2B 0042457 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,DPST,ON-ON-ON,BLUE FEATURE 30978-07
2C 0027329 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOOR,EXIT FEATURE 0472, 0475
2C 0027296 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPDT,MOM ON-OFF-MOM  FEATURE 0472, 0475
2C 0057312 SWITCH,ROCKER,NGR,REAR LANDING GEAR  FEATURE 31063-01
2C 0027287 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,IND,OFF-ON FEATURE 31063-01
2C 0082141 INDICATOR,LIGHT,NGR,FUEL DOOR FEATURE 0505-02
3A 0027315 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,FAN FEATURE 30026
3A 0027291 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPDT,ON-OFF-ON,HIGH
3B 0027315 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,FAN FEATURE 30026
3B 0027291 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPDT,ON-OFF-ON,HIGH

FEATURE 30026

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “




080 Electrical

Service Parts Catalog

Models: ! A3FE, A3RE, TCFE
DRIVER'S PANEL
SWITCH
With Features: | WITH MANUAL DOOR CONTROL
BSN: | From BSN B10064340, F10035825, L10059260

Key PartNumber

3C 0027315

Qty Description Comment

ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,FAN
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPDT,ON-OFF-ON,HIGH
INDICATOR, W/L,MONITOR,RED
INDICATOR,W/L,RED/AMBER
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,W/L,MASTER,RED
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,W/L,MASTER,GREEN
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,IND,OFF-ON
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,W/L,CANCEL
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-MOM-OFF
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,W/L,START
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,OFF-MOM ON,AMBER
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,W/L,SELECT START
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPDT,ON-OFF-MOM-ON

3C 0027291
4A 0027335 FEATURE 30228-01
FEATURE 30228-02
FEATURE 30218-01

FEATURE 30218-02

4A 0027334
4B 0027581
4B 0027299
4B 0027287
4B 0027650 FEATURE 30218-03
FEATURE 30218-03

FEATURE 30225-01

4B 0027293
4C 0027300
4C 0027295
4C 0027301
4C 0027288

FEATURE 30225-04

4C 0046646
5A 0027302
5A 0027290
5A 0027714
5B 0027323
5B 0027287
5B 0027308
5B 0027285
5B 0027335
5C 0027339
5C 0027305
5C 0027303
5C 0027306
5C 0027289
6A 0027307
6A 0027285
6B 0027933
6C 0027318
6C 0027294
6C 0074915

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPDT,ON-OFF-ON
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,W/L,EMERGENCY
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,DPST,OFF-ON,RED
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,DPST,OFF-MOM ON,RED
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,CHIME
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,IND,OFF-ON
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,CROSS ARM,LIGHT
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,HIGH
INDICATOR, W/L,MONITOR,RED
INDICATOR,SEAT BELT
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,CROSS ARM,CANCEL
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,STOP ARM CANCEL
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,STOP/CROSS ARM,
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,OFF-MOM ON

ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,STOP ARM,STROBE,HI,LO

SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,HIGH
SWITCH,SLIDE,DIMMER, PANEL,GANG
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,HEATER,MASTER
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,EXT IND
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,NOISE SUPPRESS

FEATURE 30225-04

FEATURE 30222-04
FEATURE 30222-05
FEATURE 3040
FEATURE 3040
FEATURE 30286-03

FEATURE 30228-01
FEATURE 2820

FEATURE 30227-01
FEATURE 30227-02
FEATURE 30227-03

FEATURE 30297-03

FEATURE 30321-02
STANDARD

STANDARD WITHOUT FEATURE

30057-02

PageSet Number “



080 Electrical

Service Parts Catalog

Models: ! A3FE, A3RE, TCFE
DRIVER'S PANEL
SWITCH
With Features: | WITH MANUAL DOOR CONTROL
BSN: | From BSN B10064340, F10035825, L10059260

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

6C 0074914 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-MOM OFF,YELLOW

6C 0087040 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,EXT IND, FEATURE 30057-02

7A 0027320 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,STROBE FEATURE 30246-03, 04, 06
WITHOUT 30246-05

7A 0082139 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,STROBE WHITE PILOT  FEATURE 30246-03, 04 WITH
30246-05.

7A 0027294 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,EXT IND

7B 0027321 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,MIRROR,HEATED FEATURE 30482-01,02,04,06,07

7B 0027298 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,IND,OFF-ON,HIGH FEATURE 30482-01,02,04,07

7B 0027297 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,IND,OFF-MOM ON FEATURE 30482-06

7C 0027322 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,SIGN,DESTINATION FEATURE 6165, 6184, 31138,
31139

7C 0027285 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,HIGH FEATURE 6165, 6184, 31138,
31139

8A 0027327 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,BRAKE OVERRIDE FEATURE 40051-01,02

8A 0027293 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-MOM-OFF FEATURE 40051-01,02

8A 0057313 SWITCH,ROCKER,NGR,LEFT LAND LTS FEATURE 30178-01

8A 0067376 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,IS IND,OFF-ON FEATURE 30178-01

8B 0027325 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,LIFT FEATURE 31047-01

8B 0027287 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,IND,OFF-ON

8B 0057314 SWITCH,ROCKER,NGR,RIGHT LAND LTS FEATURE 30178-01

8B 0067376 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,IS IND,OFF-ON FEATURE 30178-01

8C 0027338 INDICATOR,LIFT DOOR,GREEN/EMER EXIT FEATURE 30318-01, 30319-03

8C 0027336 INDICATOR,LIFT DOOR,AMBER/EMER EXIT FEATURE 30318-01, 30319-05

8C 0027337 INDICATOR,LIFT DOOR,RED/EMER EXIT FEATURE 30318-01, 30319-06

8C 0057312 SWITCH,ROCKER,NGR,REAR LANDING GEAR  FEATURE 30178-01

8C 0067376 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,IS IND,OFF-ON FEATURE 30178-01

9A 0027324 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,VENT,ROOF,2 SPEED FEATURE 0551, 30029-02, 03

9A 0027291 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPDT,ON-OFF-ON,HIGH FEATURE 0551, 30029-02, 03

9B 0027324 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,VENT,ROOF,2 SPEED FEATURE 0551, 30029-02, 03

9B 0027291 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPDT,ON-OFF-ON,HIGH FEATURE 0551, 30029-02, 03

9C 0027331 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,HEATER,AUX FEATURE 1345-01, 03

9C 0027287 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,IND,OFF-ON FEATURE 1345-01, 03

9D MIRROR MOTOR SWITCH FEATURE 30482-02

9E MIRROR MOTOR SWITCH FEATURE 30482-02

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | A3FE, A3RE

DRIVER'S PANEL

SWITCH

With Features: | OPTION 3480 - RH DRIVE
BSN: | From BSN F10035825, L10059260

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

or. 03/15/02 By TFM gozotzgz|

Ajogs By FRT aey e
F/;—\ ) BLUE B1AD DUOY DREANY, Sl RIGHTS RESERVED PR D

IC1Ig|iA

20|28 | £2A

3C|38|3A

4C | 48| 4A

5C|58|5A

6C 6B | 6A

C| 78|74

/

80 | 82| 84 8C 8B |&A

9C |G| %A

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

P
Models:

With Features:

A3FE, A3RE
DRIVER'S PANEL

SWITCH

OPTION 3480 - RH DRIVE

Page Set PS0001434

BSN: | From BSN F10035825, L10059260

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

0030130 PANEL ASSY,SWITCH,DRIVER SI,W/COMP,RHD,
1A 0027309 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOME FEATURE 30158-01
1A 0027310 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOME,LH FEATURE 30158-02
1A 0027312 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOME,FRONT FEATURE 30158-03
1A 0027285 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,HIGH
1B 0027311 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOME,RH FEATURE 30158-02
1B 0027313 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOME,REAR FEATURE 30158-03
1B 0027285 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,HIGH
1C 0027313 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOME,REAR FEATURE 30157-01, -02, -03, -04
1C 0027285 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,HIGH
1C 0027345 SWITCH,SLIDE,DIMMER,DOME,GANG MOUNT,6A FEATURE 30157-05
2A 0027314 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOME,DRIVERS FEATURE 30155-01, -02
2A 0027285 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,HIGH
2B 0027328 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOOR,SERVICE FEATURE 30978-04, 06, 07
2B 0027296 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPDT,MOM ON-OFF-MOM  FEATURE 30978-04
2B 0027292 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,DPDT,MOM ON-OFF-MOM  FEATURE 30978-06
2B 0035240 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,DPST,ON-ON-ON FEATURE 30978-07
2B 0042458 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPDT,MOM ON-OFF-MOM  FEATURE 30978-04
2B 0042456 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,DPDT,MOM ON-OFF-MOM  FEATURE 30978-06
2B 0042457 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,DPST,ON-ON-ON,BLUE FEATURE 30978-07
2C 0027329 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOOR,EXIT FEATURE 0472, 0475
2C 0027296 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPDT,MOM ON-OFF-MOM
3A 0027315 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,FAN FEATURE 30026
3A 0027291 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPDT,ON-OFF-ON,HIGH
3B 0027315 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,FAN FEATURE 30026
3B 0027291 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPDT,ON-OFF-ON,HIGH
3C 0027315 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,FAN FEATURE 30026
3C 0027291 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPDT,ON-OFF-ON,HIGH
4A 0027325 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,LIFT FEATURE 31047-01
4A 0027287 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,IND,OFF-ON
4B 0027320 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,STROBE FEATURE 30246-03, -04
4B 0027294 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,EXT IND
4C 0027321 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,MIRROR,HEATED FEATURE 30482-01,-02,-04,-07

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

¢
Models: | A3FE, A3RE

SWITCH

With Features: | OPTION 3480 - RH DRIVE
BSN: | From BSN F10035825, L10059260

DRIVER'S PANEL

Page Set PS0001434

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description

Comment

4C 0027298
5A 0027322
5A 0027285
5B 0027327
5B 0027293
5C 0027331
5C 0027287
6A 0027338
6A 0027336
6A 0027337
6B 0027933
6C 0027318
6C 0027294
6C 0074915
6C 0074914
7A 0027324
7A 0027291
7B 0027324
7B 0027291
7C 0027733
7C 0027285
8B 0027339
8C 0027323
8C 0027287
9D

9E

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,IND,OFF-ON,HIGH
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,SIGN,DESTINATION
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,HIGH
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,BRAKE OVERRIDE
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-MOM-OFF
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,HEATER,AUX
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,IND,OFF-ON
INDICATOR,LIFT DOOR,GREEN/EMER EXIT
INDICATOR,LIFT DOOR,AMBER/EMER EXIT
INDICATOR,LIFT DOOR,RED/EMER EXIT
SWITCH,SLIDE,DIMMER, PANEL,GANG
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,HEATER,MASTER
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,EXT IND
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,NOISE SUPPRESS

SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,0ON-MOM OFF,YELLOW

ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,VENT,ROOF,2 SPEED
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPDT,ON-OFF-ON,HIGH
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,VENT,ROOF,2 SPEED
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPDT,ON-OFF-ON,HIGH
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,CLR LGTS
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,HIGH
INDICATOR,SEAT BELT
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,CHIME
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,IND,OFF-ON
MIRROR MOTOR SWITCH

MIRROR MOTOR SWITCH

FEATURE 31138, 31139

FEATURE 40051-01, -02

FEATURE 1345-01, -03

FEATURE 30319-03

FEATURE 30319-05

FEATURE 30319-06

FEATURE 30321-02

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

FEATURE 551, 30029-02, -03

FEATURE 551, 30029-02, -03

FEATURE 30101-01

FEATURE 02820
FEATURE 3040

FEATURE 30482-02 OR 30483-12
FEATURE 30482-02 OR 30483-12

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

¢
Models: | A3FE, A3RE, TCFE
DRIVER'S PANEL

With Features: | FEATURE 3075 - FRENCH BILINGUAL

BSN: | From BSN B10064340, F10035825, L10059260

Page Set PS0001465

SWITCH, FOR TCFE OR A3FE, ASRE WITH MANUAL DOOR

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description

Comment

2R 28|20

SA| 3B |30

DR. F-04-01 BY MO

AR, &y

FRT

po301201

E
AEV

{B  BLus 8190 S00Y COMPANY. KL RIBHTS FETERVED FIE BRD

10

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | A3FE, A3RE, TCFE

DRIVER'S PANEL
SWITCH, FOR TCFE OR A3FE, ASRE WITH MANUAL DOOR
With Features: | FEATURE 3075 - FRENCH BILINGUAL

BSN: | From BSN B10064340, F10035825, L10059260

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment

0029133 PANEL ASSY,SWITCH,DRIVER SI,W/COMP,FR/B,
1A 0027309 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOME FEATURE 30158-01
1A 0028016 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOME,LH,FR/BLNGL FEATURE 30158-02
1A 0028018 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOME,FRONT,FR/BLNGL FEATURE 30158-03
1A 0027285 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,HIGH
1B 0028017 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOME,RH,FR/BLNGL FEATURE 30158-02
1B 0028019 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOME,REAR,FR/BLNGL  FEATURE 30158-03
1B 0027285 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,HIGH
1C 0027733 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,CLR LGTS FEATURE 30101-01
1C 0028019 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOME,REAR,FR/BLNGL  FEATURE 30157-01, 02, 03, 04
1C 0027285 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,HIGH
1C 0027345 SWITCH,SLIDE,DIMMER,DOME,GANG MOUNT,6A FEATURE 30157-05
2A 0027314 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOME,DRIVERS FEATURE 30155-01, 02
2A 0027285 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,HIGH
2B 0028030 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOOR, SERVICE, FEATURE 30978-04, 06
2B 0027296 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPDT,MOM ON-OFF-MOM  FEATURE 30978-04
2B 0027292 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,DPDT,MOM ON-OFF-MOM  FEATURE 30978-06
2B 0042458 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPDT,MOM ON-OFF-MOM  FEATURE 30978-04
2B 0042456 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,DPDT,MOM ON-OFF-MOM  FEATURE 30978-06
2C 0028031 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOOR,EXIT,FR/BLNGL  FEATURE 0472, 0475
2C 0027296 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPDT,MOM ON-OFF-MOM
3A 0028020 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,FAN, FR/BLNGL FEATURE 30026
3A 0027291 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPDT,ON-OFF-ON,HIGH
3B 0028020 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,FAN, FR/BLNGL FEATURE 30026
3B 0027291 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPDT,ON-OFF-ON,HIGH
3C 0028020 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,FAN, FR/BLNGL FEATURE 30026
3C 0027291 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPDT,ON-OFF-ON,HIGH
4A 0027341 INDICATOR,W/L,MONITOR,RED, FR/BLNGL FEATURE 30228-01
4A 0027340 INDICATOR,W/L,RED/AMBER,FR/BLNGL FEATURE 30228-02
4B 0028035 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,W/L,MASTER,RD, FEATURE 30218-01
4B 0028008 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,W/L,MASTER,GN, FEATURE 30218-02
4B 0027287 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,IND,OFF-ON
4C 0028009 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,W/L,MANUAL,FR/BLNGL  FEATURE 30225-01

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

P
Models:

With Features:
BSN:

A3FE, A3RE, TCFE
DRIVER'S PANEL
SWITCH, FOR TCFE OR A3FE, A3RE WITH MANUAL DOOR
FEATURE 3075 - FRENCH BILINGUAL
From BSN B10064340, F10035825, L10059260

Page Set PS0001465

Key PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

4C 0027295
5A 0028010
5A 0027290
5A 0027714
5B 0027339
5B 0027341
5B 0028015
5B 0027285
5C 0027323
5C 0027287
5C 0028012
5C 0028011
5C 0028013
5C 0027289
6A 0028014
6A 0027285
6B 0027933
6C 0028023
6C 0027294
6C 0074914
7A 0027320
7A 0027294
7B 0027321
7B 0027298
7C 0028025

7C 0027285
8A 0028029
8A 0027293
8B 0028027
8B 0027287
8C 0027344
8C 0027342
8C 0027343

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,OFF-MOM ON,AMBER

ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,W/L,EM OVERRIDE,
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,DPST,OFF-ON,RED
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,DPST,OFF-MOM ON,RED
INDICATOR,SEAT BELT
INDICATOR,W/L,MONITOR,RED, FR/BLNGL

ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,CRS ARM,LGT,FR/BLNGL

SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,HIGH
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,CHIME
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,IND,OFF-ON
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,CRS ARM,CANCEL,
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,STOP ARM,CANCEL,
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,S/CRS ARM,CANCEL,
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,OFF-MOM ON
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,S/A,STROBE,HI/LO,
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,HIGH
SWITCH,SLIDE,DIMMER, PANEL,GANG
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,HEATER,MASTER,
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,EXT IND

SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,0ON-MOM OFF,YELLOW

ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,STROBE
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,EXT IND
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,MIRROR,HEATED
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,IND,OFF-ON,HIGH

ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,SIGN,DEST,FR/BLNGL

SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,0ON-ON,HIGH
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,BRAKE OVERRIDE,
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,0N-MOM-OFF
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR, LIFT,FR/BLNGL
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,IND,OFF-ON
INDICATOR, LIFT DOOR,GREEN,FR/BLNGL
INDICATOR,LIFT DOOR,AMBER,FR/BLNGL
INDICATOR,LIFT DOOR,RED, FR/BLNGL

FEATURE 30222-04, 05
FEATURE 30222-04
FEATURE 30222-05
FEATURE 2820
FEATURE 30228-015B
FEATURE 30286-03

FEATURE 3040

FEATURE 30227-01

FEATURE 30227-02

FEATURE 30227-03

FEATURE 30297-03

FEATURE 30321-02
STANDARD

STANDARD
FEATURE 30246-03, 04

FEATURE 30482-01, 02, 04

FEATURE 6165, 6184, 31138,
31139

FEATURE 40051-01, 02

FEATURE 31047-01

FEATURE 30319-03

FEATURE 30319-05
FEATURE 30319-06

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | A3FE, A3RE, TCFE

DRIVER'S PANEL
SWITCH, FOR TCFE OR A3FE, ASRE WITH MANUAL DOOR
With Features: | FEATURE 3075 - FRENCH BILINGUAL

BSN: | From BSN B10064340, F10035825, L10059260

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment

9A 0028026 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,VENT,ROOF,FR/BLNGL ~ FEATURE 0551, 30029-02, 03
9A 0027291 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPDT,ON-OFF-ON,HIGH

9B 0028026 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,VENT,ROOF,FR/BLNGL ~ FEATURE 0551, 30029-02, 03
9B 0027291 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPDT,ON-OFF-ON,HIGH

9C 0028033 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,HEATER,AUX,FR/BLNGL  FEATURE 1345-01,03

9C 0027287 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,IND,OFF-ON

9D MIRROR MOTOR SWITCH FEATURE 30482-02

9E MIRROR MOTOR SWITCH FEATURE 30482-02

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

Models: ! A3FE, A3RE, B1VC, B2VC, BBCV, BCCV
ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

CIRCUIT BREAKERS

With Features: | FEATURE 30006, 30007

080 Electrical

Page Set PS0001560

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
// \\
S ~ .
- T ~.
e ~. ~
~ . ~.
» - ey ~.
e o .
\\’> . =
/ . . 7
/ e \\\,/ P\ L e |
L N Ly ;
e \ / J < > e i 1
- Y W ,/ ! |
- - / | '
- ~ - | |
- . - - i L
Sy - | S
f\ el - [
T e e
L . e
S . /
o - — e
& . . -
A . S~
1 - ~UT
/ """"""""" . (/ \\\
/ ~. - >
i S . )
. ~ T
o \\\\ . e
. ~. o =
. ~.. e
h —
. < P P
\\ ) -
/
N 2 /
. e |
. e i
\ !
|
|
|
e -
(ﬂ }/ ' :
7 o ,,/
o
T /
,‘//
7 -
~ -
- g
| T
| /,/ o
! - -
| P e -
‘ ~T 7 7 -
i o 7 ~
! - e
i - /1 e -
8 - e
~. e
. o~
I\\\ ~ P
N
\\\\\\.
ey ey
1 Vs ‘
! 2
B
R

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

P
Models:

With Features:

A3FE, A3RE, B1VC, B2VC, BBCV, BCCV
ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

CIRCUIT BREAKERS

FEATURE 30006, 30007

Page Set PS0001560

Key PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

1 0088246

0092268

0067956

0092270

0067971

NI 0067973

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

BREAKER,CIRC,HYD/MAG,20A MANUAL RESET
BREAKER,CIRC,HYD/MAG,25A MANUAL RESET
BREAKER,CIRC,HYD/MAG,40A MANUAL RESET
BREAKER,CIRC,HYD/MAG,50A MANUAL RESET"
BREAKER,CIRC,HYD/MAG,60A MANUAL RESET

SCREW,MACH,6-32 X 3/16,PH1,PAN,YEL ZN

AMIRB3AC07DA202 or 8345-
CO1A-S53M1-DB1B1B-20A

AMIRB3AC07DA252 or 8345-
CO1A-S53M1-DB1B1B-25A

AMIRB3AC07DA402 or 8345-
CO1A-53M1-DB1B1B-40A

AMIRB3AC07DA502 or 8345-
CO1A-S3M1-DB1B1B-50A

AMIRB3AC07DA602 or 8345-
CO1A-S3M1-DB1B1B-60A

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, CIFE, GPWB, MBWB, TCFE, TCR®Y PPy

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
FLASHERS - THERMAL, ELECTRONIC, & TRANSISTORIZED

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
8CTL7 e
REV
ALL RIGHTS RESEAVED BLUE Bty

L/

.T

;;gg,

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, CIFE, GPWB, MBWB, TCFE, TCR®Y PPy

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
FLASHERS - THERMAL, ELECTRONIC, & TRANSISTORIZED

Key PartNumber  © Qty Description Comment

1 2005841 FLASHER, TUNG-SOL 552

2 2005866 FLASHER ELEMENT, THERMAL,DIRECTIONAL

3 2005858 ELEMENT,FLASHER, THERMAL,WARNING LIGHTS

4 1366574 FLASHER SYSTEM,8 LAMP,AEROFLASH 165

5 2127736 8 RELAY,AEROFLASH FLASHER SYSTEM NO

6 NOT APPLICABLE
7 1656743 FLASHER SYSTEM,8 LAMP,WELDON 7000

8 2154037 FUSE,20 AMP,AEROFLASH & RAC FLASHER

9 0518514 FLASHER,WARNING LIGHT,ALTERNATING

NI 1077718 RELAY,BOSCH,0-332-209-161,30 AMP OPTION 2024
NI 1320977 DIODE,RECTIFIER 1N5408,3 AMP OPTION 2024

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

\ 4 Page Set PS0001559
Models: | AAFE, AARE, A1VC, A3FE, A3RE, B1VC, B2VC, GPWB, MBWB,"SBCYV, ’ RE,
TSFE, VCTA

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
FLASHERS, MOTORIZED

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

FLASHER:S, MOTORIZED

MG REsTeD | WTCE BIED

REVISED 02-11-91

902AF430

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

!
Models: | AAFE, AARE, A1VC, A3FE, A3RE, B1VC, B2VC, GPWB, MBWE, SBCY, —eRT,
TSFE, VCTA
ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
FLASHERS, MOTORIZED
® —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0937953 FLASHER SYS,8 LP,BAADER BROWN,6404-88
1382241 FLASHER SYS,8 LP,BAADER BROWN,6404-88
2 2129476 SPRING SET,FLASHER MOTOR,BAADER-BROWN"
3 2129443 MOTOR,FLASHER,WARNING LIGHT,BAADER-
4 2129450 RELAY,WARNING LIGHT,BAADER-BROWN"
5 2112936 RELAY,WARNING LIGHT,KY 150-40,12V,C-86
6 2129468 DIODE,BLOCK FLASHER WARNING BAADER
7 1055417 FLASHER SYSTEM,4 LAMP,BAADER 6404
8 2005908 FLASHER,MOTOR DRIVEN

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
'
Models: | AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, C1FE, CSFE, CSRE, GPWB, MBWB, SBCV, T2RF, y

TCRE, TSFE, VCTA
ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
SOLENOIDS
® —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

o0 72 fag & Andsens-

arp av FRT

REV |e

BLUE BIRDY

2008l

(© 19658LUE BIRDBADY COMPANY ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

!
Models: | AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, C1FE, CSFE, CSRE, GPWB, MBWB, SBCV, T2RE, n
TCRE, TSFE, VCTA
ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
SOLENOIDS
® —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 1013861 SOLENOID,CONTINOUS DUTY
2 0603415 VALVE ASSY,ELEC SOLENOID VAC STOP ARM
3 1077718 RELAY,BOSCH,0-332-209-161,30 AMP OPTION 1922
4 0932012 SOLENOID,100-AMP OPTION 2130
NI 1451434 SOLENOID ASSY,VANDAL LOCK, 60 AMP OPTION 3001-01, 03

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | A3FE, A3RE, C1FE, CSFE, CSRE, T2RE, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE

ELECTRICAL PANEL

OUTSIDE ACCESS

BSN: | From BSN 185593

To BSN B10023074, F10013254, F20013289, L10021146

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

Te]

§DDI@DDDDDDDDD[Q

F8,29.20,21, 23,33

OO000ooo0ooog

¢ 00000000000000¢

DIESOD)

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

Models:

¢
A3FE, A3RE, C1FE, CSFE, CSRE, T2RE, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE

ELECTRICAL PANEL
OUTSIDE ACCESS

BSN: | From BSN 185593
To BSN B10023074, F10013254, F20013289, L10021146
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1681535 PANEL ASSY,ELECTRICAL,O/S ACCESS, TC STANDARD
1767003 PANEL ASSY,ELECTRICAL,O/S ACC,RH DRV, OPTION 3480. RH DRIVE
1 1681527 PANEL,ELECTRICAL,O/S ACCESS, TC STANDARD. LH DRIVE
1 1752518 PANEL,ELECTRICAL,O/S ACCESS,RH DRIVE OPTION 3480. RH DRIVE
2 0768218 BREAKER,CIRCUIT,10AMP
3 1210996 TERMINAL,MAIN FEEDTHROUGH,3/8 STUD
1334689 SCREW,10-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN
2001451 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE
2028579 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 3/8 ,MED,ZINC
1078922 WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
4 1418151 STANDOFF,ELECTRICAL BOX,1.00 IN
1334689 SCREW,10-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN
5 0065266 BRACKET,ELEC,CIRCUIT BREAKER
1334689 SCREW,10-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN
6 0969758 BOARD,SWITCH PANEL TERMINAL
0563916 SCREW,8-32 X 1/2,PH1,RD HD,YEL ZN DICH
2001253 NUT,HEX HD,8-32,YELLOW DICHROMATE
7 2004547 TRIM,INSTRUMENT HOOD,VINYL EDGE,BLACK
9 1146661 CONNECTOR,5 CIRC,W/MTG TAB,BOSCH RELAY OPTION 3162-03, 3163-03, 3165
-03
9 1703313 CONNECTOR,5 CIRC,F GENDER,630 SERIES, EXCEPT OPTION 3162-03, 3163
-03, 3165-03
1703321 LOCK,SECONDARY,5 CIRC,630 SERIES,METRI-
1161876 RELAY,ISO,W/O TAB
1334689 SCREW,10-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN
10 0932012 SOLENOID,100-AMP
1268119 SCREW,1/4-20X1/2,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH
2001170 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/4 ,MED,YEL ZN
11 2005841 FLASHER, TUNG-SOL 552
12 2005858 ELEMENT,FLASHER, THERMAL,WARNING LIGHTS
13 2005874 BRACKET,FLASHER,223 1840
1334689 SCREW,10-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN
2001105 WASHER,FLAT,13/64 X,1/2 X 3/64,YEL ZN DICH
14 0810762 REGULATOR ASSY,SOLENOID VALVE,AIR STOP
2023786 ELBOW,1/8 MPT X 1/4 TUBE,1369X4

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | A3FE, A3RE, C1FE, CSFE, CSRE, T2RE, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE
ELECTRICAL PANEL
OUTSIDE ACCESS
BSN: | From BSN 185593
To BSN B10023074, F10013254, F20013289, L10021146

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
0990747 TEE,STREET,1/8 MPT X 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 TUBE
1334689 SCREW,10-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN
2001105 WASHER,FLAT,13/64 X,1/2 X 3/64,YEL ZN DICH

15 0663203 RELAY,PILOT LIGHT,OPT 2146
1812239 SCREW, 10-32 X 3/4,F,PH1,PAN HD,ZN

16 1656743 FLASHER SYSTEM,8 LAMP,WELDON 7000
1334671 SCREW,8-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH

17 1615830 RELAY,TIME DELAY,390 SECOND OPTION 6167
2000073 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH
0527655 TERMINAL,SLIDE,1/4,10-12 GA,INSULATED
2007417 TERMINAL,SLIDE,1/4,14-16 GA,INSULATED

18 0518514 FLASHER,WARNING LIGHT,ALTERNATING OPTION 2077
1334671 SCREW,8-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH
2001253 NUT,HEX HD,8-32,YELLOW DICHROMATE

19 1382241 FLASHER SYS,8 LP,BAADER BROWN,6404-88  OPTION 2021-03, 2021-04
1032242 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20, X, 3/4,GR 5,ZINC
1032259 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20, X 1 1/2,GR 5,ZINC
2001337 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,ZINC
2001170 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/4 ,MED,YEL ZN

20 1168657 FLASHER,WIG WAG,AEROFLASH, 165-0023 OPTION 1988
1334689 SCREW,10-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN

21 0937953 FLASHER SYS,8 LP,BAADER BROWN,6404-88  OPTION 2021-01, 2021-02
1032242 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20, X, 3/4,GR 5,ZINC
1032259 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20, X 1 1/2,GR 5,ZINC
2001337 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,ZINC
2001170 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/4 ,MED,YEL ZN

23 2005908 FLASHER,MOTOR DRIVEN OPTION 1987, 1990, 1992, 2017
1032242 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20, X, 3/4,GR 5,ZINC
2001337 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,ZINC
2001170 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/4 ,MED,YEL ZN

24 1216936 BREAKER,CIRCUIT,40AMP

25 2215259 BREAKER,CIRCUIT,30AMP

26 2006104 BREAKER,CIRCUIT,15 AMP

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | A3FE, A3RE, C1FE, CSFE, CSRE, T2RE, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE

ELECTRICAL PANEL

OUTSIDE ACCESS

BSN: | From BSN 185593

To BSN B10023074, F10013254, F20013289, L10021146

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
27 0864660 BREAKER,CIRCUIT,6AMP
28 2006112 BREAKER,CIRCUIT,20 AMP
29 1170869 BREAKER,CIRCUIT,8AMP
30 0810762 REGULATOR ASSY,SOLENOID VALVE,AIR STOP
2023786 ELBOW,1/8 MPT X 1/4 TUBE,1369X4
1334689 SCREW,10-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN
2001105 WASHER,FLAT,13/64 X,1/2 X 3/64,YEL ZN DICH
31 1782796 HARNESS,WRG,CAPACITOR,FILTERING, TC/CS
33 1366574 FLASHER SYSTEM,8 LAMP,AEROFLASH 165 OPTION 7365
1334671 SCREW,8-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH
1161876 RELAY,ISO,W/O TAB
1334689 SCREW,10-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN
1703313 CONNECTOR, 5 CIRC,F GENDER,630 SERIES,
1703321 LOCK,SECONDARY, 5 CIRC,630 SERIES,METRI-
34 1740711 RELAY, TIME DELAY,4 SECOND OPTION 2023
2000073 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH
2007417 TERMINAL,SLIDE,1/4,14-16 GA,INSULATED
35 1747633 RELAY,TIME DELAY,4 SECOND,OR GATE OPTION 2024
2000073 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH
36 0985689 BREAKER,CIRCUIT,25AMP

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

¢
A3FE, A3RE, C1FE, CSFE, CSRE, T2RE, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE

Models:
ELECTRICAL PANEL
OUTSIDE ACCESS
BSN: | From BSN B10023075, F10013255, F20013290, L10021147
To BSN B10064339, F10035824, F20035859, L10059259
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
35
1’ | i
I ‘ DEIO [e] ‘ I | | I I | ‘ T
9 o o o [eoleoefele)]e]
: 1? o Sl L LE L
o g0 10g O
| BB g E 7 | |
5.2,84, 85,86, £7,28,29 o| <> - o |
‘ | _ E < L IIIT Tirrir o , O .
i olloJfo gl * ‘ oo
5.2.24,25, 26.27.28.29, 36 E
[ ] [o][zaq] o] [
- Iﬁi o F . ‘%“D” szele] o ‘ |18 19.20 21 23.53
fommmvmmner 0-sl@
‘ o o O ol (7 ‘ ‘
| = || | t‘n![ s "ol ‘
e 30 E g T o @ T VJ_\ o B
5| |g | |
o O
a ]
[} 0
[ [}
0 o | I 7
[e[l]eon Jefe]leoc[Te] g

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

¢
Models: | A3FE, A3RE, C1FE, CSFE, CSRE, T2RE, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE

ELECTRICAL PANEL

OUTSIDE ACCESS

BSN: | From BSN B10023075, F10013255, F20013290, L10021147

To BSN B10064339, F10035824, F20035859, L10059259

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
0010925 PANEL ASSY,ELECTRICAL,0/S ACCESS, TC STANDARD
1767003 PANEL ASSY,ELECTRICAL,0/S ACC,RH DRV, OPTION 3480. RH DRIVE

1 1681527 PANEL,ELECTRICAL,O/S ACCESS, TC STANDARD

1 1752518 PANEL,ELECTRICAL,O/S ACCESS,RH DRIVE OPTION 3480. RH DRIVE

2 0768218 BREAKER,CIRCUIT,10AMP

2 2006112 BREAKER,CIRCUIT,20 AMP

2 0864660 BREAKER,CIRCUIT,6AMP

3 1210996 TERMINAL,MAIN FEEDTHROUGH,3/8 STUD
1334689 SCREW,10-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN
2001451 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE
0882795 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 3/8,MED, YELLOW
1078922 WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH

4 1418151 STANDOFF,ELECTRICAL BOX,1.00 IN
1334689 SCREW,10-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN

5 0065266 BRACKET,ELEC,CIRCUIT BREAKER
1334689 SCREW,10-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN

6 0969758 BOARD,SWITCH PANEL TERMINAL
0563916 SCREW,8-32 X 1/2,PH1,RD HD,YEL ZN DICH
2001253 NUT,HEX HD,8-32,YELLOW DICHROMATE

7 2004547 TRIM,INSTRUMENT HOOD,VINYL EDGE,BLACK

8 1629625 WIRE ASSY,10 GA,WH,20.L,EYELET/EYELET
2001337 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,ZINC
2001170 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/4 ,MED,YEL ZN
2000057 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 1,GR 5,YEL ZN
1260017 WASHER,FLAT,9/32 X 1 1/4 X 5/64,YEL ZN

9 1703313 CONNECTOR, 5 CIRC,F GENDER,630 SERIES,

1703321 LOCK,SECONDARY, 5 CIRC,630 SERIES,METRI-
1161876 RELAY,ISO,W/O TAB

1334689 SCREW,10-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN
1146661 CONNECTOR,5 CIRC,W/MTG TAB,BOSCH RELAY

10 0932012 SOLENOID,100-AMP
0009671 DIODE ASSY,SUPPRESSION,NOISE,BODY
1268119 SCREW, 1/4-20X1/2,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

Models:

¢
A3FE, A3RE, C1FE, CSFE, CSRE, T2RE, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE

ELECTRICAL PANEL
OUTSIDE ACCESS

BSN: | From BSN B10023075, F10013255, F20013290, L10021147
To BSN B10064339, F10035824, F20035859, L10059259
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
2001170 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/4 ,MED,YEL ZN
11 2005841 FLASHER,TUNG-SOL 552
12 2005858 ELEMENT,FLASHER, THERMAL, WARNING LIGHTS
13 2005874 BRACKET,FLASHER,223 1840
1334689 SCREW,10-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN
2001105 WASHER,FLAT,13/64 X,1/2 X 3/64,YEL ZN DICH
14 0810762 REGULATOR ASSY,SOLENOID VALVE,AIR STOP
2023786 ELBOW,1/8 MPT X 1/4 TUBE,1369X4
0990747 TEE,STREET,1/8 MPT X 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 TUBE
1334689 SCREW,10-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN
2001105 WASHER,FLAT,13/64 X,1/2 X 3/64,YEL ZN DICH
15 0663203 RELAY,PILOT LIGHT,OPT 2146
1812239 SCREW, 10-32 X 3/4,F,PH1,PAN HD,ZN
16 1656743 FLASHER SYSTEM,8 LAMP,WELDON 7000
1334671 SCREW,8-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH
17 1615830 RELAY,TIME DELAY,390 SECOND
2000073 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH
0527655 TERMINAL,SLIDE,1/4,10-12 GA,INSULATED
2007417 TERMINAL,SLIDE,1/4,14-16 GA,INSULATED
18 0518514 FLASHER,WARNING LIGHT,ALTERNATING OPTION 2077
1334671 SCREW,8-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH
2001253 NUT,HEX HD,8-32,YELLOW DICHROMATE
19 1382241 FLASHER SYS,8 LP,BAADER BROWN,6404-88  OPTION 2021-03, -04
1032242 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20, X, 3/4,GR 5,ZINC
1032259 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20, X 1 1/2,GR 5,ZINC
2001337 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,ZINC
2001170 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/4 ,MED,YEL ZN
20 1168657 FLASHER,WIG WAG,AEROFLASH, 165-0023 OPTION 1988
1334689 SCREW,10-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN
21 0937953 FLASHER SYS,8 LP,BAADER BROWN,6404-88  OPTION 2021-01, -02
1032242 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20, X, 3/4,GR 5,ZINC
1032259 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20, X 1 1/2,GR 5,ZINC
2001337 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,ZINC

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
Page Set PS0001367

Models: | A3FE, A3RE, C1FE, CSFE, CSRE, T2RE, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE L Feos serPsoooser
ELECTRICAL PANEL

OUTSIDE ACCESS

BSN: | From BSN B10023075, F10013255, F20013290, L10021147

To BSN B10064339, F10035824, F20035859, L10059259

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
2001170 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/4 ,MED,YEL ZN

23 2005908 FLASHER,MOTOR DRIVEN OPTION 1987, 1990, 1992, 2017,

2077

1032242 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20, X, 3/4,GR 5,ZINC
2001337 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,ZINC
2001170 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/4 ,MED,YEL ZN

25 2215259 BREAKER,CIRCUIT,30AMP

26 2006104 BREAKER,CIRCUIT,15 AMP

27 0864660 BREAKER,CIRCUIT,6AMP

28 2006112 BREAKER,CIRCUIT,20 AMP

29 1170869 BREAKER,CIRCUIT,8AMP

30 0810762 REGULATOR ASSY,SOLENOID VALVE,AIR STOP
2023786 ELBOW,1/8 MPT X 1/4 TUBE,1369X4
1334689 SCREW,10-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN
2001105 WASHER,FLAT,13/64 X,1/2 X 3/64,YEL ZN DICH

31 1782796 HARNESS,WRG,CAPACITOR, FILTERING,TC/CS

34 1740711 RELAY, TIME DELAY,4 SECOND OPTION 2023
2000073 SCREW,1/4-20 X 1,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH
2007417 TERMINAL,SLIDE, 1/4,14-16 GA,INSULATED

35 1747633 RELAY, TIME DELAY,4 SECOND,OR GATE OPTION 2024
2000073 SCREW,1/4-20 X 1,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH

36 0985689 BREAKER,CIRCUIT,25AMP

37 0013675 BREAKER,CIRCUIT,35 AMP

38 1161876 RELAY,ISO,W/O TAB OPTION 1922-03
1334689 SCREW,10-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN

39 0014477 MODULE,DAYTIME RUNNING LIGHT
1334689 SCREW,10-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

*
Models: | A3FE, A3RE, C1FE, CSFE, CSRE, GMCV, SBCV, T2RE, TCFE, 1 CIE
ELECTRICAL PANEL

OUTSIDE ACCESS
BSN: | From BSN B10064340, F10035825, L10059260, M10074850, X10019805

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

30 o, 04/22/03 BY 18 |00304471 g
T

) S Bo BODY CONPANY. ALL Bithts RESSNVED

6.7,8 12,
15,16, 18,22 (TYP2

SEE [ETAIL A i
17 17 2 & & 45 28 3 2 g 2
f 1 j l ”T"’ 'S SEE DETAIL B
[f L\ - 1l - l r ;

I I o Oass
i MI MI
Sl
HERREY
—w ] L 1,
| M
’ i) on
RN o o
(SN FLAGER W0 BRAGKET) \_ R a4 |M 45 3|5 15,18 1522 (v ?

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog

Models:

080 Electrical

*
A3FE, A3RE, C1FE, CSFE, CSRE, GMCV, SBCV, T2RE, TCFE, 1 CIE

ELECTRICAL PANEL
OUTSIDE ACCESS

BSN: | From BSN B10064340, F10035825, L10059260, M10074850, X10019805
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0025907 PANEL ASSY,ELEC LOAD CENTER,CV & TRANSIT STANDARD
1 0025908 PANEL ASSY,ELEC LOAD CTR,RH DRY, OPTION 3480. RH DRIVE
2 1418144 STANDOFF,ELECTRICAL BOX,1.50 IN
1334689 SCREW,10-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN
3 0029926 BRACKET,CIRCUIT BREAKER
0563916 SCREW,8-32 X 1/2,PH1,RD HD,YEL ZN DICH
2001253 NUT,HEX HD,8-32,YELLOW DICHROMATE
4 0029314 BRACKET,MTG,RELAY CONNECTOR
1334689 SCREW,10-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN
5 0030304 BLOCK, TERMINAL,4-WAY
1812239 SCREW, 10-32 X 3/4,F,PH1,PAN HD,ZN
6 0013675 BREAKER,CIRCUIT,35 AMP
7 2006112 BREAKER,CIRCUIT,20 AMP
8 2006104 BREAKER,CIRCUIT,15 AMP
9 1746387 RELAY,MICRO
1334689 SCREW,10-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN
10 1656743 FLASHER SYSTEM,8 LAMP,WELDON 7000
1334671 SCREW,8-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH
11 0031909 RELAY,CURRENT SENSING,W/L
1812239 SCREW, 10-32 X 3/4,F,PH1,PAN HD,ZN
12 0768218 BREAKER,CIRCUIT,10AMP
13 1868025 FLASHER, TURN/HAZZARD WARNING
1334689 SCREW,10-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN
14 0028520 FLASHER,ELECTRONIC
1334689 SCREW,10-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN
15 0985689 BREAKER,CIRCUIT,25AMP
16 0864660 BREAKER,CIRCUIT,6AMP
17 0932012 SOLENOID,100-AMP
1268119 SCREW, 1/4-20X1/2,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH
0009671 DIODE ASSY,SUPPRESSION,NOISE,BODY
2001170 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/4 ,MED,YEL ZN
18 2215259 BREAKER,CIRCUIT,30AMP
19 0014477 MODULE,DAYTIME RUNNING LIGHT

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog

Models:

080 Electrical

*
A3FE, A3RE, C1FE, CSFE, CSRE, GMCV, SBCV, T2RE, TCFE, 1 CIE

ELECTRICAL PANEL
OUTSIDE ACCESS

BSN: | From BSN B10064340, F10035825, L10059260, M10074850, X10019805
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1334689 SCREW,10-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN
20 1747633 RELAY,TIME DELAY,4 SECOND,OR GATE
1422948 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1-1/4,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH
21 1740711 RELAY, TIME DELAY,4 SECOND
1422948 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1-1/4,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH
22 1170869 BREAKER,CIRCUIT,8AMP
23 1615830 RELAY,TIME DELAY,390 SECOND
1422948 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1-1/4,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH
24 1868017 RELAY,POTTER BRUMFIELD VF4-15F11-S01
1334689 SCREW,10-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN
25 0057399 REGULATOR ASSY,SOLENOID VALVE,AIR S/A
1334689 SCREW,10-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN
0009903 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X4-Z,.13MPT X .25T
2001105 WASHER,FLAT,13/64 X,1/2 X 3/64,YEL ZN DICH
26 0057399 REGULATOR ASSY,SOLENOID VALVE,AIR S/A
1334689 SCREW,10-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN
0009903 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X4-Z,.13MPT X .25T
0009904 TEE,MALE RUN,1871X4-Z,.13MPT X .25T
2001105 WASHER,FLAT,13/64 X,1/2 X 3/64,YEL ZN DICH
27 0065266 BRACKET,ELEC,CIRCUIT BREAKER
0563916 SCREW,8-32 X 1/2,PH1,RD HD,YEL ZN DICH
2001253 NUT,HEX HD,8-32,YELLOW DICHROMATE
28 0030826 STANDOFF,ELECTRICAL BOX,1.50 H X 3.69 W
1334689 SCREW,10-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN
29 0057081 BRACKET,MTG,AIR VALVES
1334689 SCREW,10-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN
30 1268119 SCREW, 1/4-20X1/2,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH
1247709 WASHER,FLAT,17/64 ID X,5/8,YEL ZN DICH
31 1868025 FLASHER, TURN/HAZZARD WARNING
1334689 SCREW,10-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN
32 0027922 RESISTOR ASSEMBLY,VENT FAN,1 OHM,10
0033278 SCREW,4-40 X 1/2,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH
33 2000867 SCREW,MACH,1/4-20X1 3/4,PH1,RD HD,

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

*
Models: | A3FE, A3RE, C1FE, CSFE, CSRE, GMCV, SBCV, T2RE, TCFE, 1 CIE

ELECTRICAL PANEL
OUTSIDE ACCESS
BSN: | From BSN B10064340, F10035825, L10059260, M10074850, X10019805

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

34 0031429 WIRE ASSY,10 GA,WH,20.L,EYELET/EYELET

35 0031126 HARNESS,WRG,CAPACITOR,A/C FILTERING

36 0033416 LIGHT,ELECTRICAL PANEL
0042355 SWITCH,2 POSN,SPST,ON-OFF,COLE HERSEE
0069501 KNOB,CHROME,COMPT DOOR SWITCH,FOR
1073311 NUT,PANEL,HEX HD,1/2-20,YEL ZN DICH
1160399 PIN,RATCHET, TYPE ONE,RUBBER PAD,PC 47486
2001279 NUT,HEX HD,10-24,YEL ZN DICH"
2001105 WASHER,FLAT,13/64 X,1/2 X 3/64,YEL ZN DICH
2000768 SCREW,MACH,10-24 X 1, PH1,RD HD,YEL ZN

37 0032033 VALVE ASSY,ELEC SOLENOID VAC S/A W/CONN
1334689 SCREW,10-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN
0009903 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X4-Z,.13MPT X .25T
2001105 WASHER,FLAT,13/64 X,1/2 X 3/64,YEL ZN DICH

38 1653948 TIE,CABLE,NYLON PUSH MOUNT

39 0118463 WEATHERSTRIP, WARNING LIGHT BRACKET

40 0031126 HARNESS,WRG,CAPACITOR,A/C FILTERING

41 2024545 BOOT,TERMINAL

42 0033670 WIRE ASSY,6 GA,BK 56.L,EYE/EYE

43 0035390 WIRE ASSY,6 GA,BLACK,5.L,EYE/EYE

44 0035391 WIRE ASSY,6 GA,BLACK,9.L,EYE/EYE

45 0035392 WIRE ASSY,6 GA,BLACK,12.L,EYE/EYE

46 0039096 BUS BAR,SOLENOID,BODY

47 0039097 BUS BAR,BREAKER,CIRCUIT

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

*
Models: | A3FE, A3RE, C1FE, CSFE, CSRE, GMCV, SBCV, T2RE, TCFE,

ELECTRICAL PANEL
OUTSIDE ACCESS DOOR LIGHT & SWITCH

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

o e e g e g ]

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

*
Models: | A3FE, A3RE, C1FE, CSFE, CSRE, GMCV, SBCV, T2RE, TCFE,
ELECTRICAL PANEL

OUTSIDE ACCESS DOOR LIGHT & SWITCH

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
1 0033416 LIGHT,ELECTRICAL PANEL
2 1126176 SWITCH,MOMENTARY,SPST NC ENDING WITH BSN B10083874,

F10044744, F20044769,
L10073699, M10098094.

2 0042355 SWITCH,2 POSN,SPST,ON-OFF,COLE HERSEE BEGIN WITH BSN B10083875,

F10044745, F20044770,
L10073700, M10098095.

NI 0069501 KNOB,CHROME,COMPT DOOR SWITCH,FOR

3 1073311 NUT,PANEL,HEX HD,1/2-20,YEL ZN DICH

4 1160399 PIN,RATCHET, TYPE ONE,RUBBER PAD,PC 47486

5 2001279 2 NUT,HEX HD,10-24,YEL ZN DICH" ENDING WITH BSN F0067279,

B0156729, L0131824.

6 2001105 2 WASHER,FLAT,13/64 X,1/2 X 3/64,YEL ZN DICH ENDING WITH BSN F0067279,
B0156729, L0131824.

7 2000768 2 SCREW,MACH,10-24 X 1, PH1,RD HD,YEL ZN ENDING WITH BSN F0067279,
B0156729, L0131824.

0020713 2 SCREW,1/4-20 X 3/4,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Page Set PS0001428

080 Electrical

A3RE

HARNESS ROUTING
CUMMINS ISC 03/05

Service Parts Catalog
Models: !

Comment

Qty Description

PartNumber

Key

710 CONN

~

ING

A

i CO0

P

o
=
T

R STAT

TEMP ALA

COOLANT

75

INTERCONMED

MG ITNE

=]

FRESZURE STAT AND G

Qil.

TER N

r
i

R BEXC

VAT

TTERN

ar
.

AL

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | A3RE

HARNESS ROUTING
CUMMINS ISC 03/05

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
1 1419878 CAPCREW,HEX ,FLG,M12-1.75 X 30,8.8

2 2001212 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,LHT,YEL ZN

3 0024168 MOUNT,HEAVY DUTY,.25 HOLE SIZE

4 2000057 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 1,GR 5,YEL ZN

5 0029999 TIE,CABLE,120LB 15.25L

6 1317247 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME

7 1467000 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK

8 0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

?

Models: | A3FE, A3RE

HARNESSES
® —

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
NI 0005330 HARNESS,WRG,BODY........ , A3
NI 1782796 HARNESS,WRG,CAPACITOR,FILTERING,TC/CS
NI 1963602 HARNESS,WRG,ELECTRICAL PANEL, TC
NI 1941038 HARNESS,WRG,HEATER,STEPWELL,W/S WPR,
NI 0004528 HARNESS,WRG,ENGINE COMPARTMENT LIGHTS
NI 0003839 HARNESS,WRG,HEADLAMP & PARKING LAMP

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
?
Models: | A3RE, CSRE

PDU

CAT & CUMMINS

10F2

BSN: | From BSN A3RE- F10020225, L10032855; CSRE20020280
To BSN A3RE F10069019, L10133499, CSRE F20055935

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
00:51051| £

oR. 12/08/01 BY A |
AFF. 12/08/01 BY BF | rpy AEV

(&) SLue 8iAD BODY CIARANY.ALL RIGHTS RESERVED HUE B

88
(TYP} W0 SHUNT
{TYP}

o
148 i
ac !
13 ® 1
i
MEGAFUSE E i
| {
i 18
e BBTYP) oo A ! 1A
j
T 8Ccrve
| T~— e
2]

2

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

?
Models: | A3RE, CSRE
PDU
CAT & CUMMINS
10F 2
BSN: | From BSN A3RE- F10020225, L10032855; CSRE20020280
To BSN A3RE F10069019, L10133499, CSRE F20055935
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
0015531 BOX ASSY,PDU,CAT,WT/A2000,W/O SHUNT, FEATURE 40434-01.
0015532 BOX ASSY,PDU,CAT,WT/A2000,W/SHUNT, HDRE FEATURE 40434-01 WITH
FEATURE 40280-02. ENDING
WITH BSN F10035824.
0023921 BOX ASSY,PDU,CAT,WT/A2000,W/SHUNT, HDRE FEATURE 40434-01 WITH
FEATURE 40280-02. BEGIN WITH
BSN F10035825.
0015533 BOX ASSY,PDU,CAT,AT/MT,W/O SHUNT, HDRE  FEATURE 40421, 40426. AT/MT,
WITHOUT SHUNT
0015534 BOX ASSY,PDU,CAT,AT/MT,W/SHUNT, HDRE FEATURE 40421, 40426 WITH
FEATURE 40280-02. ENDING
WITH BSN F10035824
0023923 BOX ASSY,PDU,CAT,AT/MT,W/SHUNT, HDRE FEATURE 40421, 40426 WITH
FEATURE 40280-02. BEGIN WITH
BSN F10035825
0063971 BOX,ASSY,PDU,CAT,WT/A2000,W/0O SHUNT, FEATURE 40434. 5 SPEED.
0063970 BOX,ASSY,PDU,CAT,WT/A2000,W/SHUNT, HDRE FEATURE 40434 (5 SPEED) WITH
FEATURE 40280-02
0063973 BOX,ASSY,PDU,CAT,AT/MT,W/O SHUNT, HDRE FEATURE 40421, 40426.
0063972 BOX,ASSY,PDU,CAT,AT/MT,W/SHUNT, HDRE FEATURE 40421, 40426 WITH
FEATURE 40280-02.
0015535 BOX ASSY,PDU,CUMN,WT/A2000,W/O FEATURE 40434-01. WT/A2000,
WITHOUT SHUNT
0015536 BOX ASSY,PDU,CUMN,WT/A2000,W/SHUNT FEATURE 40434-01 WITH
FEATURE 40280-02. ENDING
WITH BSN F10035824
0023924 BOX ASSY,PDU,CUMN,WT/A2000,W/SHUNT FEATURE 40434-01 WITH
FEATURE 40280-02. BEGIN WITH
BSN F10035825
0015538 BOX ASSY,PDU,CUMN,AT/MT,W/O SHUNT, FEATURE 40421, 40426. AT/MT,
WITHOUT SHUNT
0015539 BOX ASSY,PDU,CUMN,AT/MT,W/SHUNT, HD/CS FEATURE 40421, 40426 WITH
FEATURE 40280-02. ENDING
WITH BSN F10035824
0023925 BOX ASSY,PDU,CUMN,AT/MT,W/SHUNT, FEATURE 40421, 40426 WITH
FEATURE 40280-02. BEGIN WITH
BSN F10035825.
0070607 BOX ASSY,PDU,CUMN,WT/A2000,W/O SHUNT, FEATURE 40184-08,09,10
WITHOUT 40280-02. WT/A2000
WITHOUT SHUNT
0070608 BOX ASSY,PDU,CUMN,WT/A2000,W/SHUNT, FEATURE 40184-08,09,10 WITH
40280-02. WT/A2000 WITH
SHUNT
1A 0013555 BOX ASSY,PDU,W/O SHUNT, CSRE/HDRE FEATURE 40421, 40426, 40434
-01.
1A 0013556 BOX ASSY,PDU,W/SHUNT, CSRE/HDRE FEATURE 40421, 40426, 40434

1B 0001779

-01 WITH FEATURE 40280-02.
PLATE,MTG,PDU, HDFE & HDRE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

Page Set PS0001392

Models: ! A3RE, CSRE
PDU
CAT & CUMMINS
10F2
BSN: | From BSN A3RE- F10020225, L10032855; CSRE20020280

To BSN A3RE F10069019, L10133499, CSRE F20055935

Key

PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

1F
2A
2B
2C
2D
2E
2F
2G
2H
2]
2K

3A
3B
3C
3D
4A
4B
5A
5B
6A
6B
6C
6D
6E
7A
7B
7C
7D
7E
8A
8B
8C
8D

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

1396555
1953165
1868017
1953249
0000276
1953207
1953223
1953215
1953199
1953231
1746387

1864362
1864404
1268119
1166750
0004394
1268119
0004394
1268119
0002809
1731017
1247709
2001170
2001337
0002809
1731017
1247709
2001170
2001337
0015104
1164821
1166750
0013427

CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18 X 1 1/2,GR 5,SST
BASE,MTG,RELAY/FUSE BLK,4 POSITION, RCDA
RELAY,POTTER BRUMFIELD VF4-15F11-S01
FUSE,MINI,5 AMPS,RCDA

FUSE,MINI,7.5 AMPS

FUSE,MINI, 10 AMPS,RCDA

FUSE,MINI, 15 AMPS,RCDA

FUSE,MINI,20 AMPS,RCDA

FUSE,MINI,25 AMPS,RCDA

FUSE,MINI,30 AMPS,RCDA

RELAY,MICRO

FUSE,MEGA,200 AMP
HOLDER,FUSE,MEGA, LITTLE FUSE

SCREW, 1/4-20X1/2,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH
WASHER,FLAT,25/64 X 13/16X 5/64,YEL ZN
SOLENOID, 75A,W/DIODE,BOSCH

SCREW, 1/4-20X1/2,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH
SOLENOID, 75A,W/DIODE,BOSCH

SCREW, 1/4-20X1/2,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH
JUNCTION BLOCK,COOPER,C5268-4
SCREW,12-24 X 7/8,F,PH1,FLT CNSK HD,BLK
WASHER,FLAT,17/64 ID X,5/8,YEL ZN DICH
LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/4 ,MED,YEL ZN
NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,ZINC

JUNCTION BLOCK,COOPER,C5268-4
SCREW,12-24 X 7/8,F,PH1,FLT CNSK HD,BLK
WASHER,FLAT,17/64 ID X,5/8,YEL ZN DICH
LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/4 ,MED,YEL ZN
NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,ZINC
SHUNT,AMMETER,VDO, 150A

SCREW,10-16 X 3/4,AB,PH1,TRUSS HD, YEL ZN
WASHER,FLAT,25/64 X 13/16X 5/64,YEL ZN
CABLE ASSY,SHUNT TO MEGAFUSE,PDU,

WITH or WITHOUT DUAL
ALTERNATOR OPTION

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | A3RE, CSRE

PDU

CAT & CUMMINS

10F2

BSN: | From BSN A3RE- F10020225, L10032855; CSRE20020280
To BSN A3RE F10069019, L10133499, CSRE F20055935

Key PartNumber  © Qty Description Comment

9A 0553131 STUD, TERMINAL,BAT CABLE JUNCTION,NO

9B 1062124 SCREW,1/4-14 X 1,AB,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN

9C 0839027 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,GR G,SM FLG LK,YEL

10 0015642 HARNESS,WRG,PDU,CUMN.,CSRE/HDRE ENDING WITH BSN F10036124

10 0023902 HARNESS,WRG,PDU,CUMN, HDRE BEGIN WITH BSN F10036125

10 0015641 HARNESS,WRG,PDU,CAT, HDRE ENDING WITH BSN 10036124

10 0023901 HARNESS,WRG,PDU,CAT, HDRE FROM BSN 10036125 TO BSN
10107629

10 0063993 HARNESS,WRG,PDU,CAT, HDRE BEGIN WITH BSN 10107630

10 0050152 HARNESS,WRG,PDU,CAT,LEV, HDRE

10 0070116 HARNESS,WIRING,PDU,CUM,ISC 03., HDRE

12 0002212 BOOT,HEAT SHRINKABLE,RAYCHEM CES-2

12 0006105 BOOT,HEAT SHRINKABLE,RAYCHEM,CE3-3-D1

12 0002220 BOOT,HEAT SHRINKABLE,RAYCHEM CES-3

13 0001303 CABLE ASSY,POWER FEED TO MEGAFUSE,

14 1674811 TIE,CABLE,NYLON,PANDUIT NO. PTL2I-C30

14 1653948 TIE,CABLE,NYLON PUSH MOUNT

14 0007643 DESSICANT,SILICA GEL,1/2 UNIT

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
L 4

Models: | A3RE

PDU

CAT & CUMMINS

10F2

BSN: | From BSN F10069020, L10133500

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1F (SEE DETAIL A FOR 80X MOUNTING) ELEC FLR
(TYP) &6, 60, 68
- — 7A. 7B, 7C, 70, 7E - ELECTRONIC GROUND
14 5A 1B 2A &A aA
108 (TYP) ° &8 (TYE)
SEE CETAIL C FOR l
HARNESS FASTENER

K2
CIGNITION)

——— POWER [NTERFACE
(CONNELTS 7O FRAME HARRESS)

—=——  TRANSMISSIONFRAME  INTERFACE
(CONNECTS TO FRAME HARMNESS)

~—— ENGINE INTERFACE
(CONNECTS TO EMGINE HARMESS Y

1A

| — [ —————— | c
L om0 | 0T e GATTERY POLER
i 1 I -
A
a4
13A
/ ™
12A —
‘ 128 ‘
o FROM
LoAD STARTER
{ '
18c
FOR POSITIVE FrROM
BATTERY ALTERNATOR
148 FOR NEGATIVE
BATTERY

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number




Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

Models: ! A3RE
PDU
CAT & CUMMINS
10F2
BSN: | From BSN F10069020, L10133500

Page Set PS0001394

Key

PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

1A
1B
1C
1D
1E
1F
1G
1H
1]

1K
1L
1M
1IN
2A
2B
2C
2D
2E
2F
2G
2H
2]

2K
3A
3B
3C

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

0080405

0080406
0080407
0080408

0080411

0080413

0013556
0001779
0002434
0009562
1334671
1396555
0002699
0002811
2001121
1465954
0002700
0751883
0001954
1953165
1868017
1953249
0000276
1953207
1953223
1953215
1953199
1953231
1746387
1864362
1864404
1268119

BOX ASSY,PDU,CUMN,WT/A2000, HDRE

BOX ASSY,PDU,CUMN,WT/A2000,CUR SENSOR,
BOX ASSY,PDU,CAT,WT/A2000, HDRE
BOX ASSY,PDU,CAT,WT/A2000,CUR SENSOR,

BOX ASSY,PDU,CUMN,WT/A2000, CSRE,HDRE
BOX ASSY,PDU,CUMN,WT/A2000,CUR SE,CSRE,

BOX ASSY,PDU,W/SHUNT, CSRE/HDRE
PLATE,MTG,PDU, HDFE & HDRE
COVER,PDU,HDFE/RE
LATCH,DRAW,OVER-CENTER,SOUTHCO 97-50
SCREW,8-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18 X 1 1/2,GR 5,SST
WASHER,RUBBER,.125 THK X .25 ID X .75 OD
NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18.FLG,LK,NYL INS,YEL ZN
WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,LK,NYLON INSERT,YEL
GASKET,PDU,HDFE/RE
SEALANT,SILICONE,CLEAR,CARTRIDGE
DECAL,FUSE PANEL INSIDE
BASE,MTG,RELAY/FUSE BLK,4 POSITION, RCDA
RELAY,POTTER BRUMFIELD VF4-15F11-S01
FUSE,MINI,5 AMPS,RCDA

FUSE,MINI,7.5 AMPS

FUSE,MINI, 10 AMPS,RCDA

FUSE,MINI,15 AMPS,RCDA

FUSE,MINI,20 AMPS,RCDA

FUSE,MINI,25 AMPS,RCDA

FUSE,MINI,30 AMPS,RCDA

RELAY,MICRO

FUSE,MEGA,200 AMP
HOLDER,FUSE,MEGA,LITTLE FUSE
SCREW,1/4-20X1/2,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH

A3RE WITHOUT FEATURE 40280
-02. CUMMINS, WT/A2000

A3RE WITH FEATURE 40280-02.
A3RE WITH FEATURE 40434.
A3RE WITH FEATURE 40434 WITH

40280-02.

A3RE, CSRE WITH FEATURE
40434,

A3RE, CSRE WITH FEATURE
40434 WITH 40280-02.

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

Models: ! A3RE
PDU
CAT & CUMMINS
10F2
BSN: | From BSN F10069020, L10133500

Page Set PS0001394

Key

PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

3D
4A
4B
5A
5B
6A
6B
6C
6D
6E
7A
7B
7C
7D
7E
8A
9A
9B
9C
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
11
11
11
11
11

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

1166750
0004394
1268119
0004394
1268119
0002809
1731017
1247709
2001170
2001337
0002809
1731017
1247709
2001170
2001337
0080729
0553131
1062124
0839027
0080381
0080380
0080382
0002661
0000092
0000090
0002662
1985001
1984996
0080425
0015629
0080427
0063985
0080429

WASHER,FLAT,25/64 X 13/16X 5/64,YEL ZN
SOLENOID, 75A,W/DIODE,BOSCH

SCREW, 1/4-20X1/2,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH
SOLENOID, 75A,W/DIODE,BOSCH

SCREW, 1/4-20X1/2,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH
JUNCTION BLOCK,COOPER,C5268-4
SCREW,12-24 X 7/8,F,PH1,FLT CNSK HD,BLK
WASHER,FLAT,17/64 ID X,5/8,YEL ZN DICH
LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/4 ,MED,YEL ZN
NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,ZINC

JUNCTION BLOCK,COOPER,C5268-4
SCREW,12-24 X 7/8,F,PH1,FLT CNSK HD,BLK
WASHER,FLAT,17/64 ID X,5/8,YEL ZN DICH
LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/4 ,MED,YEL ZN
NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,ZINC
SENSOR,DC,CURRENT

STUD, TERMINAL,BAT CABLE JUNCTION,NO
SCREW,1/4-14 X 1,AB,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN
NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,GR G,SM FLG LK,YEL
HARNESS,WRG,PDU,CUMN, HDRE
HARNESS,WRG,PDU,CAT, HDRE
HARNESS,WRG,PDU,CUMN,ISCO05, HDRE
GASKET,CONNECTOR, 18 SHELL,DEUTSCH
LOCKWASHER,BLKHD,HD30,SIZE 18,DEUTSCH
NUT,PANEL,BLKHD,HD30,SIZE 18,DEUTSCH
GASKET,CONNECTOR, 24 SHELL,DEUTSCH
LOCKWASHER,BLKHD,HD30,SIZE 24,DEUTSCH
NUT,PANEL,BLKHD,HD30,SIZE 24,DEUTSCH
DECAL,PDU,CUMN, WT/A2000,CUR SEN, CSRE,
DECAL,PDU,CUMN, WT/A2000,W/O SHUNT
DECAL,CAT,PDU,WT/A2000,CUR SEN, HDRE
DECAL,CAT,PDU,WT/A2000,W/O SHUNT, HDRE
DECAL,PDU,CUMN, WT/A2000,CUR SEN, HDRE

FEATURE 40434 WITH 40280-02.
FEATURE 40434.

FEATURE 40434 WITH 40280-02.
FEATURE 40434.

FEATURE 40280-02.

WITHOUT FEATURE 40280-02.

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | A3RE

PDU

CAT & CUMMINS

10F2

BSN: | From BSN F10069020, L10133500

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
11 0070605 DECAL,PDU,CUMN,WT/2000,W/O SHUNT, HDRE

12 0002212 BOOT,HEAT SHRINKABLE,RAYCHEM CES-2

12 0006105 BOOT,HEAT SHRINKABLE,RAYCHEM,CE3-3-D1

12 0002220 BOOT,HEAT SHRINKABLE,RAYCHEM CES-3

13 0001303 CABLE ASSY,POWER FEED TO MEGAFUSE,

14 1674811 TIE,CABLE,NYLON,PANDUIT NO. PTL2I-C30

14 1653948 TIE,CABLE,NYLON PUSH MOUNT

14 0007643 DESSICANT,SILICA GEL,1/2 UNIT

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | A3RE, CSRE

PDU

CAT & CUMMINS

20F 2

BSN: | From BSN A3RE- F10020225, L10032855; CSREF20020280
To BSN A3RE F10069019, L10133499, CSRE F20055935

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

R j1/19/01 BY TFM

00161062 | £
ki) Y Far mey | %
@ HAE QN0 B0V COMNAY, ALL RICHTY MERERED

108 For u1

10C For g1 —

100 ror ui JTA
106G ror w2 us |7 BOX
10F For uz.uz —

10E For w2, us

DETAIL C
I1SOMETRIC VIEW

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

?
Models: | A3RE, CSRE
PDU
CAT & CUMMINS
20F 2
BSN: | From BSN A3RE- F10020225, L10032855; CSREF20020280
To BSN A3RE F10069019, L10133499, CSRE F20055935
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1A 0013555 BOX ASSY,PDU,W/O SHUNT, CSRE/HDRE
1A 0013556 BOX ASSY,PDU,W/SHUNT, CSRE/HDRE
1B 0001779 PLATE,MTG,PDU, HDFE & HDRE
1C 0002434 COVER,PDU,HDFE/RE
1D 0009562 LATCH,DRAW,OVER-CENTER,SOUTHCO 97-50
1E 1334671 SCREW,8-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH
1F 1396555 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18 X 1 1/2,GR 5,SST
1G 0002699 WASHER,RUBBER,.125 THK X .25 ID X .75 OD
1H 0002811 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18.FLG,LK,NYL INS,YEL ZN
1] 2001121 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
1K 1465954 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,LK,NYLON INSERT,YEL
1L 0002700 GASKET,PDU,HDFE/RE
1M 0751883 SEALANT,SILICONE,CLEAR,CARTRIDGE
1N 0001954 DECAL,FUSE PANEL INSIDE
10 0023902 HARNESS,WRG,PDU,CUMN, HDRE
10 0023901 HARNESS,WRG,PDU,CAT, HDRE
10 0063993 HARNESS,WRG,PDU,CAT, HDRE
10 0070116 HARNESS, WIRING,PDU,CUM,ISC 03., HDRE
10 0002661 GASKET,CONNECTOR, 18 SHELL,DEUTSCH
10 0000092 LOCKWASHER,BLKHD,HD30,SIZE 18,DEUTSCH
10 0000090 NUT,PANEL,BLKHD,HD30,SIZE 18,DEUTSCH
10 0002662 GASKET,CONNECTOR, 24 SHELL,DEUTSCH
10 1985001 LOCKWASHER,BLKHD,HD30,SIZE 24,DEUTSCH
10 1984996 NUT,PANEL,BLKHD,HD30,SIZE 24,DEUTSCH
11 0015627 DECAL,PDU,CUMN,WT/A2000,W/SHUNT, FEATURE 40177, 40184 WITH
FEATURE 40434-01 WITH
FEATURE 40280-02. ENDING
WITH BSN F10035824,
F20035859
11 0023910 DECAL,PDU,CUMN,WT/A2000,W/SHUNT., FEATURE 40177, 40184 WITH
FEATURE 40434-01 WITH
FEATURE 40280-02. BEGIN WITH
BSN F10035825, F20035860
11 0015629 DECAL,PDU,CUMN,WT/A2000,W/O SHUNT FEATURE 40177, 40184 WITH
FEATURE 40434-01.
11 0015630 DECAL,PDU,CUMN,AT/MT,W/SHUNT, FEATURE 40421, 40426 WITH

FEATURE 40280-02. ENDING
WITH BSN F10035824,
F20035859

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

Page Set PS0001393

Modeh:’ A3RE, CSRE
PDU
CAT & CUMMINS
20F 2
BSN: | From BSN A3RE- F10020225, L10032855; CSREF20020280

To BSN A3RE F10069019, L10133499, CSRE F20055935

Key

PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

11

11

11
11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

0023914

0015631

0070604
0070605

0015632

0023917

0063984

0015633

0063985

0015634

0023919

0063986

0015635

0063987

DECAL,PDU,CUMN,AT/MT,W/SHUNT.,

DECAL,PDU,CUMN,AT/MT,W/O SHUNT,

DECAL,PDU,CUMN,WT/A2000,W/SHUNT., HDRE
DECAL,PDU,CUMN,WT/2000,W/O SHUNT, HDRE

DECAL,PDU,CAT,WT/A2000,W/SHUNT, HDRE

DECAL,PDU,CAT,WT/A2000,W/SHUNT, HDRE

DECAL,CAT,PDU,WT/A2000,W/SHUNT., HDRE

DECAL,PDU,CAT,WT/A2000,W/O SHUNT, HDRE
DECAL,CAT,PDU,WT/A2000,W/O SHUNT, HDRE

DECAL,PDU,CAT,AT/MT,W/SHUNT, HDRE

DECAL,PDU,CAT,AT/MT,W/SHUNT, HDRE

DECAL,CAT,PDU,AT/MT,W/SHUNT., HDRE

DECAL,PDU,CAT,AT/MT,W/O SHUNT, HDRE

DECAL,CAT,PDU,AT/MT,W/O SHUNT, HDRE

FEATURE 40421, 40426 WITH
FEATURE 40280-02. BEGIN WITH
BSN F10035825, F20035860

FEATURE 40421, 40426. ENDING
WITH BSN F100690109.

ISC-03. WITH FEATURE 40280-02

ISC-03 WITHOUT FEATURE
40280-02

FEATURE 40187 WITH 40434-01
WITH FEATURE 40280-02.
ENDING WITH BSN F10035824,
F20035859

FEATURE 40187 WITH 40434-01
WITH FEATURE 40280-02. FROM
BSN F10035825, F20035860 TO
BSN 10107629, 20055509

FEATURE 40187 WITH 40434-01
WITH FEATURE 40280-02. BEGIN
WITH 10107630, 20055510

FEATURE 40434-01. ENDING
WITH BSN 10107629

FEATURE 40434-01. BEGIN WITH
BSN 10107630

FEATURE 40421, 40426 WITH
FEATURE 40280-02. ENDING
WITH BSN F10035824,
F20035859

FEATURE 40421, 40426 WITH
FEATURE 40280-02. FROM BSN
F10035825, F20035860 TO BSN
10107629, 20055509

FEATURE 40421, 40426 WITH
FEATURE 40280-02. BEGIN WITH
10107630, 20055510

FEATURE 40421, 40426. ENDING
WITH BSN 10107629

FEATURE 40421, 40426. BEGIN
WITH BSN 10107630

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | A3RE

PDU

CAT & CUMMINS

20F 2

BSN: | From BSN F10069020, L10133500

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

1J
16 (TYR)
(TYP)

SEE DETAIL A FOR BOX
MOUNTING WITH FASTENERS

108 FOR J!I
10C FOR JI

100 FOR JI

- DMD
" ISOMETRIC VIEW
106G FOR J2,J3 BOx
10F FOR J2,J3 —
10FE FOR J2,J3
1

1A TOP OF BRACKET
J‘F T 16 H / DETAIL €

g

f HEAT SHRINKABLE CHASE NIPPLE

FPOWER DISTRIBUTION BOX

" O°RING
HEAT SHRINKABLE BOOT PIPE
s | H-— — -8 /

DETAIL A

124 OR 128

DETAIL D

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

Models: ! A3RE
PDU
CAT & CUMMINS
20F 2
BSN: | From BSN F10069020, L10133500

Page Set PS0001395

Key

PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

1A
1B
1C
1D
1E
1F
1G
1H
1]

1K
1L
1M
1IN
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
12
12
12

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

0080405

0080406
0080407
0080408

0080411

0080413

0013556
0001779
0002434
0009562
1334671
1396555
0002699
0002811
2001121
1465954
0002700
0751883
0001954
0080381
0080380
0080382
0002661
0000092
0000090
0002662
1985001
1984996
0002212
0006105
0002220

BOX ASSY,PDU,CUMN,WT/A2000, HDRE

BOX ASSY,PDU,CUMN,WT/A2000,CUR SENSOR,
BOX ASSY,PDU,CAT,WT/A2000, HDRE
BOX ASSY,PDU,CAT,WT/A2000,CUR SENSOR,

BOX ASSY,PDU,CUMN,WT/A2000, CSRE,HDRE
BOX ASSY,PDU,CUMN,WT/A2000,CUR SE,CSRE,

BOX ASSY,PDU,W/SHUNT, CSRE/HDRE
PLATE,MTG,PDU, HDFE & HDRE
COVER,PDU,HDFE/RE
LATCH,DRAW,OVER-CENTER,SOUTHCO 97-50
SCREW,8-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18 X 1 1/2,GR 5,SST
WASHER,RUBBER,.125 THK X .25 ID X .75 OD
NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18.FLG,LK,NYL INS,YEL ZN
WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,LK,NYLON INSERT,YEL
GASKET,PDU,HDFE/RE
SEALANT,SILICONE,CLEAR,CARTRIDGE
DECAL,FUSE PANEL INSIDE
HARNESS,WRG,PDU,CUMN, HDRE
HARNESS,WRG,PDU,CAT, HDRE
HARNESS,WRG,PDU,CUMN,ISCO05, HDRE
GASKET,CONNECTOR, 18 SHELL,DEUTSCH
LOCKWASHER,BLKHD,HD30,SIZE 18,DEUTSCH
NUT,PANEL,BLKHD,HD30,SIZE 18,DEUTSCH
GASKET,CONNECTOR, 24 SHELL,DEUTSCH
LOCKWASHER,BLKHD,HD30,SIZE 24,DEUTSCH
NUT,PANEL,BLKHD,HD30,SIZE 24,DEUTSCH
BOOT,HEAT SHRINKABLE,RAYCHEM CES-2
BOOT,HEAT SHRINKABLE,RAYCHEM,CE3-3-D1
BOOT,HEAT SHRINKABLE,RAYCHEM CES-3

A3RE WITHOUT FEATURE 40280
-02. CUMMINS, WT/A2000

A3RE WITH FEATURE 40280-02.
A3RE WITH FEATURE 40434.
A3RE WITH FEATURE 40434 WITH

40280-02.

A3RE, CSRE WITH FEATURE
40434,

A3RE, CSRE WITH FEATURE
40434 WITH 40280-02.

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

?
Models: | A3RE, CSRE
PDU
ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
CAT & CUMMINS
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

RELAY PART OF CUMY 1SB e -
SLPFL IED ENG HARNESS -
S
&
S
: bl
|
1 | .
Vi T Ch ATAe | .
VOLTAGE REGULATOR 83— ]y ™
L S
a4

DUAL ALTERNATOR,
A0 OPTION
MY

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

@

=4

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog
4

Models:

A3RE, CSRE

PDU

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
CAT & CUMMINS

080 Electrical

Page Set PS0001396

Key PartNumber

Qty

Description Comment

2 0017782
1542372
0659979
1903020
1711191
2001105
2001162

3 1999069

4 0553131
1542372
0659979

5 1779446
1542372
0659979

6 0006780
2000776
2001162

7 0006422

7 0006423

7 0006424
2001287
2000776
2001162

8 0086351
1542372
0659979

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

A~ A M BMN

RE

SEE DIAGRAM 00803882 FOR BOX ASSEMBLY
BRACKET,MTG,DIAGNOSTIC, RE
CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,1/4-20X.75,GRD5,BLACK
NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
SCREW,MACH,6/32 X 1/2,PH1,PN HD,YEL ZN
NUT,HEX HD,6-32,YEL ZN DICH
WASHER,FLAT,13/64 X,1/2 X 3/64,YEL ZN DICH
LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 3/16,MED,YEL ZN
BRACKET,MTG,HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR,RE
STUD, TERMINAL,BAT CABLE JUNCTION,NO
CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,1/4-20X.75,GRD5,BLACK
NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
RELAY,SPDT,40A,12V,W/BRACKET
CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,1/4-20X.75,GRD5,BLACK
NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
BRACKET,MTG,CIR. BRK

SCREW,MACH, 10-32 X 3/4,PH1,RD HD,
LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 3/16,MED,YEL ZN
BREAKER,CIR,MANUAL RESET,90 AMP
BREAKER,CIR,MANUAL RESET,105 AMP
BREAKER,CIR,MANUAL RESET, 135 AMP
NUT,HEX HD,10-32,YEL ZN DICH
SCREW,MACH, 10-32 X 3/4,PH1,RD HD,
LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 3/16,MED,YEL ZN
REGULATOR,VOLTAGE,L-N,12 VOLT,7 AMPS
CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,1/4-20X.75,GRD5,BLACK
NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog
4

080 Electrical

Models: | A3RE
PDU
JOHN DEERE 8.1
BSN: | From BSN 10057355
To BSN 10074554
Key PartNumber Qty Description

Comment

OR. 04/14/05 BY M

S Hr
(RER BLECT FREL) | 1218Ag 1110
FmiEE L

A
REV.

CU7EB4E

2

APR, BY Far

el T e p—

e conSLS

v wosress 2
o oo e g
PRI RS - 11 T
'

e SR GG, FEATIN, B8 TRV, GARLES

Frobes eSS - 110 R e i —
e |
=iy
° ==y conne — e |
L 70 ! o me s tems - -
N IRICID), somess o f@E
©| Wm‘fﬁm_‘mﬂﬁ §

_f

SE AL & R
LRI U OO

MFE WD AT

Ly P

woave s [z T
i

S SEML A R
ORI FUSE HLOERS

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

HFE WRHAT

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | A3RE

PDU

JOHN DEERE 8.1
BSN: | From BSN 10057355
To BSN 10074554

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
1 0008560 CABLE ASSY,INSUL STUD TO START,POS,ID,

2 0001749 CABLE ASSY,STARTER TO BATTERY GRD,ISC

3 0006411 CABLE ASSY,ALT HOT,ISB, TCRE

3 0020463 CABLE ASSY,1GA,.281 X .406 X, 86 LONG

4 0005841 CABLE ASSY,ALT NEG(.281) TO FRAME, HDRE
4 1989458 CABLE ASSY,1 GA,.343 X .406 X 126 LONG

4 0004578 CABLE ASSY,1 GA,0.406 X 0.406 X 126 LONG
5 0006445 CABLE ASSY,INSL STUD TO MEGAFUSE,ISB,

5 1996594 CABLE ASSY,SHUNT TO INSUL STUD,ISB, TCRE
6 1996529 CABLE ASSY,LOAD,ISB,WB 277, RE

7 1980945 CABLE ASSY,POWER FEED TO MEGAFUSE,ISB,
8 0073680 CABLE ASSY,NEG,4 GA,.406 .531 X 90 LONG

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
?
Models: | A3RE

PDU
JOHN DEERE 8.1
BSN: | From BEGINNING W/BSN 10074555 (03/20/05)

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

ALTERMATOR SEAKET
foun
v 7
MEGA FLEEE |
200A !
! |
= |
2 |
TYPICAL FOR
ewniE eSS - 12505 | || sorrar 1 an | e ] BOTH FLSE
0006445 1 GA o

FRAVE HARMESS - 12057 E%C[F] ‘

WT HARNESS - 12140 |

750 11136M !

FRAME HARNESS — [1136H !

s weme Lo
208 111 1k FO¥ER i
FRAME HARNESS - 11111
v
)i

E%LTE[M,\E 2p22, 2221, i102CC
HARNESS

T _EMGINE BATTERY FLEE HALDER
TO ENGINE HAPAESSJ [ —————— ]

|
|
|
|
L
SEE OFAGRAM, ROUT IG5, BATTERY, GRELES

SEE CETAIL A FOR
SECLRING FUSE HAL

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

P
Models:

A3RE
PDU
JOHN DEERE 8.1

Page Set PS0001400

BSN: | From BEGINNING W/BSN 10074555 (03/20/05)
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0008560 CABLE ASSY,INSUL STUD TO START,POS,ID,
2 0001749 CABLE ASSY,STARTER TO BATTERY GRD,ISC
3 0006411 CABLE ASSY,ALT HOT,ISB, TCRE
3 0020463 CABLE ASSY,1GA,.281 X .406 X, 86 LONG
4 0005841 CABLE ASSY,ALT NEG(.281) TO FRAME, HDRE
5 0006445 CABLE ASSY,INSL STUD TO MEGAFUSE,ISB,
6 1996529 CABLE ASSY,LOAD,ISB,WB 277, RE
7 0073680 CABLE ASSY,NEG,4 GA,.406 .531 X 90 LONG
8 0007338 CABLE ASSY,1 GA.,.406 X .406 X 9

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

4 Page Set PS0001401
Models: | A3RE
PDU
U.K. UNITS ONLY
10F2
@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
oe. 12/080t By £ | [ o] e
AFF. 12/08/01 BY BF | rpy AEV
Tk Y T pp—
IF 6C, 60, 6E
TP
‘ \ 7A, 7B, 7C, 7D, 7E
88
e W/ SHINT
o e
]
[+
148 § ‘
sc !
13 ® 1
|
MEGAFUSE E !
f [
[ i B
e BBTYP) oo A ! 1A
|

T 8Ctrve»

an

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

Models: ! A3RE
PDU
U.K. UNITS ONLY
10F2
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1A 0013555 BOX ASSY,PDU,W/O SHUNT, CSRE/HDRE WITHOUT SHUNT
1B 0001779 PLATE,MTG,PDU, HDFE & HDRE
1F 1396555 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18 X 1 1/2,GR 5,SST
2A 1953165 BASE,MTG,RELAY/FUSE BLK,4 POSITION, RCDA
2B 1868017 RELAY,POTTER BRUMFIELD VF4-15F11-S01
2C 1953249 FUSE,MINI,5 AMPS,RCDA
2D 0000276 FUSE,MINI,7.5 AMPS
2E 1953207 FUSE,MINI, 10 AMPS,RCDA
2F 1953223 FUSE,MINI,15 AMPS,RCDA
2G 1953215 FUSE,MINI,20 AMPS,RCDA
2H 1953199 FUSE,MINI,25 AMPS,RCDA
2] 1953231 FUSE,MINI,30 AMPS,RCDA
2K 1746387 RELAY,MICRO
3A 1864362 FUSE,MEGA,200 AMP
3B 1864404 HOLDER,FUSE,MEGA,LITTLE FUSE
3C 1268119 SCREW,1/4-20X1/2,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH
3D 1166750 WASHER,FLAT,25/64 X 13/16X 5/64,YEL ZN
4A 0004394 SOLENOID,75A,W/DIODE,BOSCH
4B 1268119 SCREW,1/4-20X1/2,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH
5A 0004394 SOLENOID,75A,W/DIODE,BOSCH
5B 1268119 SCREW,1/4-20X1/2,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH
6A 0002809 JUNCTION BLOCK,COOPER,C5268-4
6B 1731017 SCREW,12-24 X 7/8,F,PH1,FLT CNSK HD,BLK
6C 1247709 WASHER,FLAT,17/64 ID X,5/8,YEL ZN DICH
6D 2001170 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/4 ,MED,YEL ZN
6E 2001337 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,ZINC
7A 0002809 JUNCTION BLOCK,COOPER,C5268-4
7B 1731017 SCREW,12-24 X 7/8,F,PH1,FLT CNSK HD,BLK
7C 1247709 WASHER,FLAT,17/64 ID X,5/8,YEL ZN DICH
7D 2001170 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/4 ,MED,YEL ZN
7E 2001337 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,ZINC
8A NOT APPLICABLE
8B NOT APPLICABLE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

P
Models:

A3RE

PDU

U.K. UNITS ONLY
10F2

Page Set PS0001401

Key

PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

8C
8D
9A
9B
9C
10
11
12
12
12
13
14
14
14

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

0553131
1062124
0839027
0045238
0046251
0002212
0006105
0002220
0001303
1674811
1653948
0007643

NOT APPLICABLE

NOT APPLICABLE

STUD, TERMINAL,BAT CABLE JUNCTION,NO
SCREW,1/4-14 X 1,AB,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN
NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,GR G,SM FLG LK,YEL
HARNESS,WRG,PDU,CUMN,RHD, UK, CSRE/HDRE
DECAL,PDU,CUM,W/O SHUNT,RHD, UK,
BOOT,HEAT SHRINKABLE,RAYCHEM CES-2
BOOT,HEAT SHRINKABLE,RAYCHEM,CE3-3-D1
BOOT,HEAT SHRINKABLE,RAYCHEM CES-3
CABLE ASSY,POWER FEED TO MEGAFUSE,
TIE,CABLE,NYLON,PANDUIT NO. PTL2I-C30
TIE,CABLE,NYLON PUSH MOUNT
DESSICANT,SILICA GEL,1/2 UNIT

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

P
Models:

A3RE

PDU

U.K. UNITS ONLY
20F 2

Page Set PS0001402

Key PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

I1SOMETRIC VIEW

R, BY '
i1/19/01_BY T°M |ooxswse | = €
ki) Y Far REV

108 For u1

10C For g1 —

100 ror ui HfA
10G ror sz s - BOX
10F For uz.uz —

10E For w2, us

DETAIL C

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

Models: ! A3RE
PDU
U.K. UNITS ONLY
20F2
Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
1A 0013555 BOX ASSY,PDU,W/O SHUNT, CSRE/HDRE
1B 0001779 PLATE,MTG,PDU, HDFE & HDRE
1C 0002434 COVER,PDU,HDFE/RE
1D 0009562 LATCH,DRAW,OVER-CENTER,SOUTHCO 97-50
1E 1334671 SCREW,8-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH
1F 1396555 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18 X 1 1/2,GR 5,SST
1G 0002699 WASHER,RUBBER,.125 THK X .25 ID X .75 OD
1H 0002811 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18.FLG,LK,NYL INS,YEL ZN
1] 2001121 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
1K 1465954 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,LK,NYLON INSERT,YEL
1L 0002700 GASKET,PDU,HDFE/RE
1M 0751883 SEALANT,SILICONE,CLEAR,CARTRIDGE
1N 0001954 DECAL,FUSE PANEL INSIDE
10 0045238 HARNESS,WRG,PDU,CUMN,RHD,UK, CSRE/HDRE
10 0002661 GASKET,CONNECTOR,18 SHELL,DEUTSCH
10 0000092 LOCKWASHER,BLKHD,HD30,SIZE 18,DEUTSCH
10 0000090 NUT,PANEL,BLKHD,HD30,SIZE 18,DEUTSCH
10 0002662 GASKET,CONNECTOR,24 SHELL,DEUTSCH
10 1985001 LOCKWASHER,BLKHD,HD30,SIZE 24,DEUTSCH
10 1984996 NUT,PANEL,BLKHD,HD30,SIZE 24,DEUTSCH
11 0046251 DECAL,PDU,CUM,W/O SHUNT,RHD, UK,

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | A3RE

REAR CONTROL BOX
ACTIA
BSN: | From BSN 10069020

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

OR. 84/15/06 & MR
ARF, aY
B BB BT BUDY SONPANY. A RIGHTE REBEAVED

| oo:*gean‘ " =iff
R REY

ol
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

il s

I | - I

I " ol it
O i - O
ol @ @\ @ =) e
L L ue»n‘:. TART SITCH

51

[9Y]

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

Models: ! A3RE
REAR CONTROL BOX
ACTIA
BSN: | From BSN 10069020

Page Set PS0001391

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0088658 GAUGE, TACH,MASTER,RR BOX

2 0004198 SWITCH,TOGGLE,SPST,MAINTAINED

3 0004199 SWITCH, TOGGLE,SPST,MOMENTARY

4 0066164 SWITCH,SEALED, TOGGLE,ON-OFF-

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | A3RE, CSRE

REAR CONTROL BOX
WITH AMMETER
To BSN 10059429 (05/02/04)

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

PrE T
SLFFLIED HITH SV(TH AssY
e
(D FLATRSER
S VT SVITEH Ay

ey

PRV T
QUPPLIED ¥ITH SWITCH ASSr
ey

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

P
Models:

A3RE, CSRE
REAR CONTROL BOX

WITH AMMETER

To BSN 10059429 (05/02/04)

Page Set PS0001385

Key

PartNumber

Qty Description Comment

O 0 N O u h W N

10
11
12
13

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

0039148
0024986
0014493
1971977
0024411
0024413
0024415
0039064
1610450
1653948
0026267
2000792
0659979

BOX,CONTROL,REAR ENGINE, RE
DECAL,CONTROL BOX,REAR,RE
GAUGE,AMMETER,VDO
GAUGE,OIL PRESSURE,ELEC, TCRE/HDRE
SWITCH ASSY,SEALED,SPDT,REAR CNTL BOX,
SWITCH ASSY,SEALED,SPST,MOM,REAR CNTL
SWITCH ASSY,SEALED,DPDT,REAR CNTL BOX,
HARNESS,WRG,BOX,CONTROL,REAR,
GROMMET,RUBBER,1.38 ID X 1.718 OD

2 TIE,CABLE,NYLON PUSH MOUNT
MODULE,COOLANT LEVEL
SCREW,MACH, 1/4-20X1/2,PH1,RD HD,YEL ZN
NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

PageSet Number



080 Electrical

Page Set PS0001387

Service Parts Catalog

Models: ! A3RE

REAR CONTROL BOX

WITH AMMETER, WITH OIL, WITH WATER TEMP GAUGE
To BSN 10069019

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

PARNEL MNUT
SUPPLIED WITH SWITCH ASSY

OR.04/15/05  BY MR

0074268 | | e
APB. BY T HEY

(@ BAE 3iPD BODY CONPANY, ALL RIGHTS RESEFVED = 7}

CONNECTS T0 LOW COGLANT RESEFRVOIR

STAR WRSHER
SUFPLIED WITH SWITCH ASSY

SWITCH ASSY

oy

KEYED FLATWASHER MUST
FIT IM SLOTTED HOLE.

TIE CABLE
L ]

IS

,£ i

4 - L

oN
on
o1

SECTION A-A

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



Service Parts Catalog

P
Models:

A3RE

REAR CONTROL BOX
WITH AMMETER, WITH OIL, WITH WATER TEMP GAUGE
To BSN 10069019

080 Electrical

Page Set PS0001387

Key

PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

O 0 N O u h W N

10
11
12
13

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

0074243
0024986
0024388
1971977
0024411
0024413
0024415
0074182
1610450
1653948
0026267
2000792
0659979

BOX,CONTROL,REAR ENGINE, A3RE
DECAL,CONTROL BOX,REAR,RE
PLUG,BUTTON,BLACK,DP-2.093,HEYCO 2403
GAUGE,OIL PRESSURE,ELEC, TCRE/HDRE
SWITCH ASSY,SEALED,SPDT,REAR CNTL BOX,
SWITCH ASSY,SEALED,SPST,MOM,REAR CNTL
SWITCH ASSY,SEALED,DPDT,REAR CNTL BOX,
HARNESS, WRG,BOX,REAR CONTROL, HDRE
GROMMET,RUBBER,1.38 ID X 1.718 OD
TIE,CABLE,NYLON PUSH MOUNT
MODULE,COOLANT LEVEL

SCREW,MACH, 1/4-20X1/2,PH1,RD HD,YEL ZN
NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
'
Models: | A3RE
REAR CONTROL BOX
WITH AMMETER, WITH OIL, WITH WATER TEMP GAUGE
To BSN 10069019

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
PANEL NUT 5 5
o BY
SUPFLIED WITH SWITCH ASSY 04/14/05 BY MR 0074254 @
i PP ar REV
B ALUE BIEm BODY GOWFANY. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED Bl BIR

KEYED FLATUASHER
SUPFLIED WITH SWITCH ASSY __l
12 7

COMNMNECTS TO LOW COOLANT RESERVDI

STAR WASHER
SURLIED WITH SNITCH ASSY ey
FRNEL NUT
SUPRLIED WITH SWITCH ASSY I N

B TIE CARLE
r MEYFT) FLATNASHER MBT

EIT N SOTTED HOLE
EECAL

SECTION B-B

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



Service Parts Catalog

P
Models:

A3RE

REAR CONTROL BOX
WITH AMMETER, WITH OIL, WITH WATER TEMP GAUGE
To BSN 10069019

080 Electrical

Page Set PS0001390

Key

PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

O 0 N O u h W N

10
11
12
13
14

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

0074243
0024986
0024388
1971977
0024411
0024413
0024415
0074182
1610450
1653948
0026267
2000792
0659979
0014500

BOX,CONTROL,REAR ENGINE, A3RE
DECAL,CONTROL BOX,REAR,RE
PLUG,BUTTON,BLACK,DP-2.093,HEYCO 2403
GAUGE,OIL PRESSURE,ELEC, TCRE/HDRE
SWITCH ASSY,SEALED,SPDT,REAR CNTL BOX,
SWITCH ASSY,SEALED,SPST,MOM,REAR CNTL
SWITCH ASSY,SEALED,DPDT,REAR CNTL BOX,
HARNESS, WRG,BOX,REAR CONTROL, HDRE
GROMMET,RUBBER,1.38 ID X 1.718 OD
TIE,CABLE,NYLON PUSH MOUNT
MODULE,COOLANT LEVEL

SCREW,MACH, 1/4-20X1/2,PH1,RD HD,YEL ZN
NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
GAUGE,ENGINE COOLANT TEMP,VDO

PageSet Number



080 Electrical

Service Parts Catalog

Models: ! A3RE

REAR CONTROL BOX

WITH AMMETER, WITHOUT WATER TEMP GAUGE
BSN: | From BSN 10059430 (05/02/04)

To BSN 10069019

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
FPANEL. NUT
. DA/ 15/°05
SUPPLIED WITH SWITCH ASSY ar 5 MR P e
FLATIA AR, ar REY
() MUE GIRU B00Y CONPANY, AL REGHTS RESERVED BUE RED

SUFPLIED WITH SWITOH ASSY
12~

COMMECTS TO LOW COOLANT FESERVOIR -——\

STAR WASHER 2
SUPFLIED WITH SWITCH ASSY N

PANEL. NUT
SUPFLIED WITH SWITCH ASSY

STAR WASHER
FANEL. NUT

SWITCH ASSY

S
AMMETER GAUGE
KEYED FLATWASHER MUST
Qi GALGE FIT IN SLOTTED HALE,
—\ DECAL.
IHMT——\Q
O@E oo

SECTION B-8

SECTION A-A

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



Service Parts Catalog

P
Models:

A3RE
REAR CONTROL BOX
WITH AMMETER, WITHOUT WATER TEMP GAUGE

080 Electrical

Page Set PS0001386

BSN: | From BSN 10059430 (05/02/04)
To BSN 10069019

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0074243 BOX,CONTROL,REAR ENGINE, A3RE
2 0024986 DECAL,CONTROL BOX,REAR,RE
3 0014493 GAUGE,AMMETER,VDO
4 1971977 GAUGE,OIL PRESSURE,ELEC, TCRE/HDRE
5 0024411 SWITCH ASSY,SEALED,SPDT,REAR CNTL BOX,
6 0024413 SWITCH ASSY,SEALED,SPST,MOM,REAR CNTL
7 0024415 SWITCH ASSY,SEALED,DPDT,REAR CNTL BOX,
8 0074182 HARNESS, WRG,BOX,REAR CONTROL, HDRE
9 1610450 GROMMET,RUBBER,1.38 ID X 1.718 OD
10 1653948 TIE,CABLE,NYLON PUSH MOUNT
11 0026267 MODULE,COOLANT LEVEL
12 2000792 SCREW,MACH, 1/4-20X1/2,PH1,RD HD,YEL ZN
13 0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
14 0024388 PLUG,BUTTON,BLACK,DP-2.093,HEYCO 2403

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

Page Set PS0001388

P
Models:

A3RE, CSRE
REAR CONTROL BOX
WITHOUT AMMETER
To BSN 10059429 (05/02/04)

Key PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

Sreve pReR

L [ED WOTH SULTOH ASSY

(7o
L W7

GUFFLIED VITH SHITTH A%ST

e

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

g T
SUPRLIED VITH SWITEH ASEY
)
VD FLATWASHER —
SLERLIED WITH SN TTCH ASSY

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

P
Models:

A3RE, CSRE
REAR CONTROL BOX
WITHOUT AMMETER

To BSN 10059429 (05/02/04)

Page Set PS0001388

Key

PartNumber

Qty Description Comment

O 0 N O u h W N

10
11
12
13

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

0039152
0039148
0024986
0024388
1971977
0024411
0024413
0024415
0039064
1610450
1653948
0026267
2000792
0659979

BOX ASSY,CONTROL,REAR,W/O AMMETER,
BOX,CONTROL,REAR ENGINE, RE
DECAL,CONTROL BOX,REAR,RE
PLUG,BUTTON,BLACK,DP-2.093,HEYCO 2403
GAUGE,OIL PRESSURE,ELEC, TCRE/HDRE
SWITCH ASSY,SEALED,SPDT,REAR CNTL BOX,
SWITCH ASSY,SEALED,SPST,MOM,REAR CNTL
SWITCH ASSY,SEALED,DPDT,REAR CNTL BOX,
HARNESS,WRG,BOX,CONTROL,REAR,
GROMMET,RUBBER,1.38 ID X 1.718 OD

2 TIE,CABLE,NYLON PUSH MOUNT
MODULE,COOLANT LEVEL
SCREW,MACH, 1/4-20X1/2,PH1,RD HD,YEL ZN
NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

P
Models:

A3RE

REAR CONTROL BOX
WITHOUT AMMETER
U.K. UNITS ONLY

Page Set PS0001403

Key PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

Sreve pReR
L [ED WOTH SULTOH ASSY

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

g T
SUPRLIED VITH SWITEH ASEY
)

VD FLATWASHER —

SLERLIED WITH SN TTCH ASSY

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

P
Models:

A3RE

REAR CONTROL BOX
WITHOUT AMMETER
U.K. UNITS ONLY

Page Set PS0001403

Key

PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

O 0 N O u h W N

10
11
12
13

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

0039152
0039148
0024986
0024388
1971977
0024411
0024413
0024415
0039064
1610450
1653948
0026267
2000792
0659979

BOX ASSY,CONTROL,REAR,W/O AMMETER,
BOX,CONTROL,REAR ENGINE, RE
DECAL,CONTROL BOX,REAR,RE
PLUG,BUTTON,BLACK,DP-2.093,HEYCO 2403
GAUGE,OIL PRESSURE,ELEC, TCRE/HDRE
SWITCH ASSY,SEALED,SPDT,REAR CNTL BOX,
SWITCH ASSY,SEALED,SPST,MOM,REAR CNTL
SWITCH ASSY,SEALED,DPDT,REAR CNTL BOX,
HARNESS,WRG,BOX,CONTROL,REAR,
GROMMET,RUBBER,1.38 ID X 1.718 OD
TIE,CABLE,NYLON PUSH MOUNT
MODULE,COOLANT LEVEL

SCREW,MACH, 1/4-20X1/2,PH1,RD HD,YEL ZN
NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
'
Models: | A3RE

REAR CONTROL BOX

WITHOUT AMMETER, WITHOUT WATER TEMP GAUGE
BSN: | From BSN 10059430 (05/02/04)

To BSN 10069019

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

PANEL. NUT
SUFRLIEDF WITH SWFITCH ASSY

or. 04-15/08 av o

GAGE NUT SUPPLIED A 8y FRT
WETH GALGE

0074291 | |@
REY
B ERL

L Ty—

KEYED FLATWASHER —,
SETLIED WITH SWITCH ASSY )

CONNECTS 7O LOW COOLANT RESERVOIR Iy

2

S5TAR WASHER
SUAPLIED WITH SWITOH ASSY

BANET. NUT ~
SUPRLIED WITH SWITCH ASSY

00 3

STAR WASHER

PANSL NUT

- ¥ B
SWITCH ASTY — =" RgH

5y TIE CARLE
r _i KEVED FLATWASHER MUST
L P FIT IN SLOTTED HLE.

CECAL SECTION B-8

SECTION A-A

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



Service Parts Catalog

P
Models:

A3RE
REAR CONTROL BOX
WITHOUT AMMETER, WITHOUT WATER TEMP GAUGE

080 Electrical

Page Set PS0001389

BSN: | From BSN 10059430 (05/02/04)
To BSN 10069019

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0074243 BOX,CONTROL,REAR ENGINE, A3RE
2 0024986 DECAL,CONTROL BOX,REAR,RE
3 0024388 PLUG,BUTTON,BLACK,DP-2.093,HEYCO 2403
4 1971977 GAUGE,OIL PRESSURE,ELEC, TCRE/HDRE
5 0024411 SWITCH ASSY,SEALED,SPDT,REAR CNTL BOX,
6 0024413 SWITCH ASSY,SEALED,SPST,MOM,REAR CNTL
7 0024415 SWITCH ASSY,SEALED,DPDT,REAR CNTL BOX,
8 0074182 HARNESS, WRG,BOX,REAR CONTROL, HDRE
9 1610450 GROMMET,RUBBER,1.38 ID X 1.718 OD
10 1653948 TIE,CABLE,NYLON PUSH MOUNT
11 0026267 MODULE,COOLANT LEVEL
12 2000792 SCREW,MACH, 1/4-20X1/2,PH1,RD HD,YEL ZN
13 0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog

P
Models:

With Features:

A3RE

REAR ELECTRICAL PANEL
FEATURE 40187 (CAT 3126B)
To BSN F10020224, L10032854

080 Electrical

Page Set PS0001375

Key PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

INSIDE OF BOX
(WITHOUT COVER)

= b o
e
T P
L |
WLE EE cone
LiGHs  oraRr PN
FUSE
PANEL ol
INSIDE PRESSURE /@
O sore\| |0
] 3 5 4 14 —

OUTSIDE OF BOX

INSIDE OF BOX

23
24
PART OF [TEM 9
(P5 & PI1) M
2 11

10

DETAIL "B"

SEE DETAIL "B"

SEE DETAIL "B"

FOK CONNECTOR INSTALLATION

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog

P
Models:

With Features:

A3RE

REAR ELECTRICAL PANEL
FEATURE 40187 (CAT 3126B)
To BSN F10020224, L10032854

080 Electrical

Page Set PS0001375

Key

PartNumber

Qty Description Comment

NI
NI

NI

NI

NI

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

0003992
0003979
3754728
2001170
1971977
2545325
0004198
0004199
0004201
0004394
1268119
1868017
1200799
0003727
0002662
1984996
1985001
0003994
0003993
0001954
1812239
0015990
1696723
1696731
1696749
1983832
1696756
0005997
0005820

PANEL,ELEC,0S ACCESS,REAR,REWORKED,
PLATE,MTG,ELEC CMPT,REAR CONTROL PANEL,
SCREW,MACH,10-32 X 3/8,PH1,PAN HD,
LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/4 ,MED,YEL ZN
GAUGE,OIL PRESSURE,ELEC, TCRE/HDRE
O-RING,136
SWITCH,TOGGLE,SPST,MAINTAINED

SWITCH, TOGGLE,SPST,MOMENTARY
SWITCH,TOGGLE,DPST,MAINTAINED
SOLENOID, 75A,W/DIODE,BOSCH

SCREW, 1/4-20X1/2,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH
RELAY,POTTER BRUMFIELD VF4-15F11-S01
SCREW,10-24 X 3/8,T,PH1,PAN HD, YEL ZN
HARNESS, WRG,PANEL,ELECTRICAL,REAR, HDRE
GASKET,CONNECTOR, 24 SHELL,DEUTSCH
NUT,PANEL,BLKHD,HD30,SIZE 24,DEUTSCH
LOCKWASHER,BLKHD,HD30,SIZE 24,DEUTSCH
DECAL,ELECTRICAL PANEL,REAR,CAT 3126B,
DECAL,CONTROL BOX,REAR, HDRE
DECAL,FUSE PANEL INSIDE

SCREW, 10-32 X 3/4,F,PH1,PAN HD,ZN
FUSE,AUTO,5.0 AMPS

FUSE,AUTO,10 AMP

FUSE,AUTO,15 AMP

FUSE,AUTO,20 AMP

FUSE,AUTO,25 AMP

FUSE,AUTO,30 AMP

TAPE,ADHES,VHB 4930-3,3 W X .025THK X 72
SPACER,ELEC,0S ACCESS,REAR, HDRE

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
?
Models: | A3RE

REAR ELECTRICAL PANEL
With Features: | FEATURE 40177, 40184 (CUMMINS 1ISB, 1ISC)
To BSN F10020224, L10032854

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

SEE
DETAIL "B"

P11

ry

Q
L
INSIOE OF BOX
(W THOUT COVER)
! 25
24
% —h il

ENGINE AEMOTE !
COMPT  BBINE ENBINE
LIGNTS SIART  _AN
P Sy ‘ /( ‘ | | ‘ ‘
INBIDE FRESSLFE
ENGINE
oFF
4

g =) 3 5 14 [y

O
O

OUTSIDE OF BOX

INSIDE OF BOX
24
25
PART OF ITEM 8
tF5 & P11 m
10 2 1

DETAIL "B"
FOR CONNECTOR INSTALLATION

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog

P
Models:

With Features:

A3RE

REAR ELECTRICAL PANEL

FEATURE 40177, 40184 (CUMMINS ISB, ISC)
To BSN F10020224, L10032854

080 Electrical

Page Set PS0001376

Key

PartNumber

Qty Description Comment

NI
NI

NI

NI

NI

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

0003992
0003979
3754728
2001170
1971977
2545325
0004198
0004199
0004201
0004394
1268119
1868017
1200799
0003727
0002662
1984996
1985001
0003843
0003993
0001954
1812239
0015990
1696715
1696723
1696731
1696749
1983832
1696756
0005997
0005820

PANEL,ELEC,0S ACCESS,REAR,REWORKED,
PLATE,MTG,ELEC CMPT,REAR CONTROL PANEL,
SCREW,MACH,10-32 X 3/8,PH1,PAN HD,
LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/4 ,MED,YEL ZN
GAUGE,OIL PRESSURE,ELEC, TCRE/HDRE
O-RING,136
SWITCH,TOGGLE,SPST,MAINTAINED

SWITCH, TOGGLE,SPST,MOMENTARY
SWITCH,TOGGLE,DPST,MAINTAINED

SOLENOID, 75A,W/DIODE,BOSCH

SCREW, 1/4-20X1/2,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH
RELAY,POTTER BRUMFIELD VF4-15F11-S01
SCREW,10-24 X 3/8,T,PH1,PAN HD, YEL ZN
HARNESS, WRG,PANEL,ELECTRICAL,REAR, HDRE
GASKET,CONNECTOR, 24 SHELL,DEUTSCH
NUT,PANEL,BLKHD,HD30,SIZE 24,DEUTSCH
LOCKWASHER,BLKHD,HD30,SIZE 24,DEUTSCH
DECAL,ELECTRICAL PANEL,REAR,ISB/ISC, HDRE
DECAL,CONTROL BOX,REAR, HDRE
DECAL,FUSE PANEL INSIDE

SCREW, 10-32 X 3/4,F,PH1,PAN HD,ZN
FUSE,AUTO,5.0 AMPS

FUSE,AUTO,7.5 AMP

FUSE,AUTO,10 AMP

FUSE,AUTO,15 AMP

FUSE,AUTO,20 AMP

FUSE,AUTO,25 AMP

FUSE,AUTO,30 AMP

TAPE,ADHES,VHB 4930-3,3 W X .025THK X 72
SPACER,ELEC,0S ACCESS,REAR, HDRE

PageSet Number



080 Electrical

Page Set PS0001397

Service Parts Catalog

Models: ! A3RE

REAR ELECTRICAL PANEL
JOHN DEERE 6.8, 8.1

To BSN F10020224, L10032854

With Features:

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

SEE DETAIL "B7
18
Pl
| SEE DETAIL "B”
I
Hiii /
17— il
18 L) P5
L
g
(®)| |©
|
INSIDE OF BOX
(WITHOUT COVER) 1 23
22
] — e — —
O ‘ 13 @) -
/
‘ \
- _
ENGINE  REMOTE (\ /
CaMeET ENGINE EMNGINE
LIGHTS START RUN
FUSE - —
s e 2| D] Q]
INSICE FRESSURE @
O e O
1 3 5 4 14 b—

QUTSIDE OF BOX

INSIDE OF 80X
22
23
PART OF 1TEM 9
(P5 & PI11)
12 1

10

CETAIL "B"
FOR CONNECTOR [NSTALLATION

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | A3RE

REAR ELECTRICAL PANEL
With Features: | JOHN DEERE 6.8, 8.1
To BSN F10020224, L10032854

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
1 0003992 PANEL,ELEC,0S ACCESS,REAR,REWORKED,

2 0003979 PLATE,MTG,ELEC CMPT,REAR CONTROL PANEL,
NI 3754728 SCREW,MACH,10-32 X 3/8,PH1,PAN HD,

NI 2001170 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/4 ,MED,YEL ZN

3 1971977 GAUGE,OIL PRESSURE,ELEC, TCRE/HDRE

NI 2545325 O-RING,136

4 0004198 SWITCH,TOGGLE,SPST,MAINTAINED

5 0004199 SWITCH, TOGGLE,SPST,MOMENTARY

6 0004201 SWITCH,TOGGLE,DPST,MAINTAINED

7 0004394 SOLENOID, 75A,W/DIODE,BOSCH

NI 1268119 SCREW, 1/4-20X1/2,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH
8 1868017 RELAY,POTTER BRUMFIELD VF4-15F11-S01

NI 1200799 SCREW,10-24 X 3/8,T,PH1,PAN HD, YEL ZN

9 0003727 HARNESS, WRG,PANEL,ELECTRICAL,REAR, HDRE
10 0002662 GASKET,CONNECTOR, 24 SHELL,DEUTSCH

11 1984996 NUT,PANEL,BLKHD,HD30,SIZE 24,DEUTSCH

12 1985001 LOCKWASHER,BLKHD,HD30,SIZE 24,DEUTSCH
13 0007334 DECAL,ELECTRICAL PANEL,REAR,ID 6.8/8.1

14 0003993 DECAL,CONTROL BOX,REAR, HDRE

15 0001954 DECAL,FUSE PANEL INSIDE

16 1812239 SCREW, 10-32 X 3/4,F,PH1,PAN HD,ZN

17 0015990 FUSE,AUTO,5.0 AMPS

18 1696723 FUSE,AUTO,10 AMP

19 1696731 FUSE,AUTO,15 AMP

20 1983832 FUSE,AUTO,25 AMP

21 1696756 FUSE,AUTO,30 AMP

22 0005997 TAPE,ADHES,VHB 4930-3,3 W X .025THK X 72
23 0005820 SPACER,ELEC,0S ACCESS,REAR, HDRE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog
4

080 Electrical

Models:

With Features:
BSN:

A3RE
REAR ELECTRICAL PANEL
JOHN DEERE 6.8, 8.1

From BSN F10020225, L10032855

Page Set PS0001398

Key PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

i
B Cimwi [~/ (9) ntl/ SEE DETAIL "B”
O = = ull
Ay I H a8
(CHASSTS STARTER
|
7 \ \ UL ™
y ur—
SEE DETAIL "B"
|| paa— P5
[z
O
N
INSTDE OF BOX
(WITHOUT COVER) !
23
22
_ = oo
- —— —
O ‘ 13 O T
{
| | |
L ] O
ENGINE  REHOTE {
COMPT ENGINE ENGINE
LIGHTS  GTART R
FUSE - T
PANEL olL
ING1DE PRESSURE ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
o e\ [0
|15 z 5 4 14 61—

QUTSIDE OF BOX

INSIDE OF BOX

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

FART OF ITEM 9
(P5 & PI1)

22
((23
1o 12 11

DETAIL "B"

FOR CONNECTOR INSTALLATION

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | A3RE

REAR ELECTRICAL PANEL
With Features: | JOHN DEERE 6.8, 8.1
BSN: | From BSN F10020225, L10032855

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
1 0003992 PANEL,ELEC,0S ACCESS,REAR,REWORKED,

2 0003979 PLATE,MTG,ELEC CMPT,REAR CONTROL PANEL,
NI 3754728 SCREW,MACH,10-32 X 3/8,PH1,PAN HD,

NI 2001162 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 3/16,MED,YEL ZN

3 1971977 GAUGE,OIL PRESSURE,ELEC, TCRE/HDRE

NI 2545325 O-RING,136

4 0004198 SWITCH,TOGGLE,SPST,MAINTAINED

5 0004199 SWITCH, TOGGLE,SPST,MOMENTARY

6 0004201 SWITCH,TOGGLE,DPST,MAINTAINED

7 0004394 SOLENOID, 75A,W/DIODE,BOSCH

NI 1268119 SCREW, 1/4-20X1/2,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH
8 1868017 RELAY,POTTER BRUMFIELD VF4-15F11-S01

NI 1200799 SCREW,10-24 X 3/8,T,PH1,PAN HD, YEL ZN

9 0016325 HARNESS,WRG,ELEC BOX,REAR,JD 6.8/8.1, RE
10 0002662 GASKET,CONNECTOR, 24 SHELL,DEUTSCH

11 1984996 NUT,PANEL,BLKHD,HD30,SIZE 24,DEUTSCH

12 1985001 LOCKWASHER,BLKHD,HD30,SIZE 24,DEUTSCH
13 0018145 DECAL,ELECTRICAL PANEL,REAR,ID 6.8/8.1, RE
14 0003993 DECAL,CONTROL BOX,REAR, HDRE

15 0001954 DECAL,FUSE PANEL INSIDE

16 1812239 SCREW, 10-32 X 3/4,F,PH1,PAN HD,ZN

17 0015990 FUSE,AUTO,5.0 AMPS

18 1696723 FUSE,AUTO,10 AMP

19 1696731 FUSE,AUTO,15 AMP

20 1983832 FUSE,AUTO,25 AMP

21 1696756 FUSE,AUTO,30 AMP

22 0005997 TAPE,ADHES,VHB 4930-3,3 W X .025THK X 72
23 0005820 SPACER,ELEC,0S ACCESS,REAR, HDRE

24 0017573 BRACKET,MTG,RELAY,RR CONTROL BOX,ID,

NI 1200799 SCREW,10-24 X 3/8,T,PH1,PAN HD, YEL ZN

25 0018158 BASE,MTG,RELAY/FUSE BLOCK,1 POSITION,PAC
NI 1200799 SCREW,10-24 X 3/8,T,PH1,PAN HD, YEL ZN

26 1746387 RELAY,MICRO

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
' L e setpsoooi |
Models: | A3RE, CSRE
REAR ELECTRICAL PANEL

JOHN DEERE
To BSN 10069019

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

= ¢ ®

o @‘H ﬂ % TJ ‘ (O\_ METR!L =8

(&

|
[ ssz_oo Tt
Land s TR

|
; . INSIHE OF BUX
} PAAT OF (TEM 9
| (P56 RIS
®
C
[

Pd

=

I:]

DETAIL 8"
FOR CONMECTOR INSTALLATTON

‘:

I:]

G
RN
INSTOE OF BOX
(WITHIUT COVER!
2.’3
- — oG
| S — |
H
| |
| | |
ENGJNE REMGTE ‘\
PNF‘!N}T l:/\f‘YNP 4
L V YF‘HTS
[
AANEL an
FRESSLRE
L |
LOEICE !:/\r‘wr
@) O
| @ & Q/ o,

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | A3RE, CSRE

REAR ELECTRICAL PANEL

JOHN DEERE

To BSN 10069019

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
1 0003992 PANEL,ELEC,0S ACCESS,REAR,REWORKED,
2 0003979 PLATE,MTG,ELEC CMPT,REAR CONTROL PANEL,

3754728 4 SCREW,MACH,10-32 X 3/8,PH1,PAN HD,
2001162 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 3/16,MED,YEL ZN

3 1971977 GAUGE,OIL PRESSURE,ELEC, TCRE/HDRE
2545325 O-RING,136

4 0004198 SWITCH,TOGGLE,SPST,MAINTAINED

5 0004199 SWITCH, TOGGLE,SPST,MOMENTARY

6 0004201 SWITCH,TOGGLE,DPST,MAINTAINED

7 0004394 2 SOLENOID,75A,W/DIODE,BOSCH

1268119 4 SCREW,1/4-20X1/2,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH

8 1868017 RELAY,POTTER BRUMFIELD VF4-15F11-S01
1200799 SCREW,10-24 X 3/8,T,PH1,PAN HD, YEL ZN
9 0036904 HARNESS,WRG,ELEC BOX,REAR,ID 6.8/8.1, RE

10 0002662 2 GASKET,CONNECTOR,24 SHELL,DEUTSCH
11 1984996 2 NUT,PANEL,BLKHD,HD30,SIZE 24,DEUTSCH
12 1985001 2 LOCKWASHER,BLKHD,HD30,SIZE 24,DEUTSCH

13 0018145 DECAL,ELECTRICAL PANEL,REAR,ID 6.8/8.1, RE
14 0003993 DECAL,CONTROL BOX,REAR, HDRE

15 0001954 DECAL,FUSE PANEL INSIDE

16 1812239 4 SCREW,10-32 X 3/4,F,PH1,PAN HD,ZN

17 0015990 FUSE,AUTO,5.0 AMPS

18 1696723 4 FUSE,AUTO,10 AMP

19 1696731 FUSE,AUTO,15 AMP

20 1983832 FUSE,AUTO,25 AMP

21 1696756 FUSE,AUTO,30 AMP

22 0005997 TAPE,ADHES,VHB 4930-3,3 W X .025THK X 72

23 0005820 SPACER,ELEC,0S ACCESS,REAR, HDRE

24 0017573 BRACKET,MTG,RELAY,RR CONTROL BOX,ID,
1200799 2 SCREW,10-24 X 3/8,T,PH1,PAN HD, YEL ZN

25 0018158 BASE,MTG,RELAY/FUSE BLOCK,1 POSITION,PAC
1200799 SCREW,10-24 X 3/8,T,PH1,PAN HD, YEL ZN

26 1746387 6 RELAY,MICRO

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



080 Electrical

Page Set PS0001377

Service Parts Catalog

Models: ! A3RE, CSRE

REAR ELECTRICAL PANEL
JOHN DEERE

To BSN 10069019

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

27 0026267 MODULE,COOLANT LEVEL

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog
4

080 Electrical

Page Set PS0001378

Models: | A3RE, CSRE
REAR ELECTRICAL PANEL
JOHN DEERE
BSN: | From BSN 10069020
Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment

@

STARTER

O

AL SEE DETAIL "B”

8§ %ﬁ i fimes SEE DETAIL "B"
- {26 (o | /m
B0 Ed 1588 ‘
s «, | @ . s !
ok
C /
-
INSIDE OF BOX .
(WITHOUT COVER) @
o ® ~
COMOT  ENGINE ENGINE
LIS ST R
O O O
PR ety
OUTSIDE OF BOX

PR F ITEM 8 —

OR.O4/18/05 BY o
Ape. By Fa
o L r—————

0

ooraL 4

REV

BLATE BT

INSHOE OF BOX

ngpn
FOR CONNECTOR INSTALLATION

DETAIL

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
L 4

Models: | A3RE, CSRE
REAR ELECTRICAL PANEL
JOHN DEERE

BSN: | From BSN 10069020

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0003992 PANEL,ELEC,0S ACCESS,REAR,REWORKED,
2 0003979 PLATE,MTG,ELEC CMPT,REAR CONTROL PANEL,

3754728 4 SCREW,MACH,10-32 X 3/8,PH1,PAN HD,
2001162 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 3/16,MED,YEL ZN

3 1971977 GAUGE,OIL PRESSURE,ELEC, TCRE/HDRE
2545325 O-RING,136

4 0004198 SWITCH,TOGGLE,SPST,MAINTAINED

5 0004199 SWITCH, TOGGLE,SPST,MOMENTARY

6 0004201 SWITCH,TOGGLE,DPST,MAINTAINED

7 0004394 2 SOLENOID,75A,W/DIODE,BOSCH

1268119 4 SCREW,1/4-20X1/2,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH

8 1868017 RELAY,POTTER BRUMFIELD VF4-15F11-S01
1200799 SCREW,10-24 X 3/8,T,PH1,PAN HD, YEL ZN
9 0078113 HARNESS,WRG,ELEC BOX,REAR,ID 8.1, RE

10 0002662 2 GASKET,CONNECTOR,24 SHELL,DEUTSCH
11 1984996 2 NUT,PANEL,BLKHD,HD30,SIZE 24,DEUTSCH
12 1985001 2 LOCKWASHER,BLKHD,HD30,SIZE 24,DEUTSCH

13 0018145 DECAL,ELECTRICAL PANEL,REAR,ID 6.8/8.1, RE
14 0003993 DECAL,CONTROL BOX,REAR, HDRE

15 0001954 DECAL,FUSE PANEL INSIDE

16 1812239 4 SCREW,10-32 X 3/4,F,PH1,PAN HD,ZN

17 0015990 FUSE,AUTO,5.0 AMPS

18 1696723 4 FUSE,AUTO,10 AMP

19 1696731 FUSE,AUTO,15 AMP
20 1983832 FUSE,AUTO,25 AMP
21 1696756 FUSE,AUTO,30 AMP

22 0005997 AR TAPE,ADHES,VHB 4930-3,3 W X .025THK X 72

23 0005820 SPACER,ELEC,0S ACCESS,REAR, HDRE

24 0017573 BRACKET,MTG,RELAY,RR CONTROL BOX,ID,
1200799 2 SCREW,10-24 X 3/8,T,PH1,PAN HD, YEL ZN

25 0018158 BASE,MTG,RELAY/FUSE BLOCK,1 POSITION,PAC
1200799 SCREW,10-24 X 3/8,T,PH1,PAN HD, YEL ZN

26 1746387 6 RELAY,MICRO

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



080 Electrical

Service Parts Catalog

P
Models: | A3RE
REAR ELECTRICAL PANEL AND BOX

JOHN DEERE
To BSN 10069019

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
USE TIE CABLE TO PR. 04714705 8Y MR 00182351 ﬂe
SECURE HARNESS AFP. By FRT rEv
I B 9.UE i B0DY CONPANY. ALL RIGHTS RESERYED EE ERD

(KEY #13)

CONNECT 7O COOLANT
RESERVOIR TANK

ENGINE HARNESS

6 —\\4/’
5 — 9 APPLY TO BOLT THREADS DEFORE INSTALL
55—

8

CSRE - JOHN DEERE ONLY

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
L 4

Models: | A3RE

REAR ELECTRICAL PANEL AND BOX
JOHN DEERE
To BSN 10069019

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0019035 A/ PANEL,DAVENPORT,TOP,ENGINE SIDE,JD,CSRE

2 0019045 A/ TRAY ASSY,REINFORCEMENT,DVPT ST SHF,ID,

3 0003990 2 BRACKET,MTG,ELEC CMPT,RR CONTROL PANEL,

4 0006092 BRACE,MTG,ELEC CMPT,RR CONTROL PANEL,

5 0977132 3 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 3/4,GR 5,YEL

6 0870477 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN

7 0659979 4 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

8 2028363 4 BOLT,HEX HD,3/8-16,1-1/4,GR 5,YEL ZN DICH

9 1422195 A/ SEALANT,LOCTITE,THREADLOCKER 242, BLUE

10 0018138 PANEL,ASSY,ELEC,REAR,JOHN DEERE, RE
11 1522648 A/ REINFORCEMENT,CHANNEL,DVPT SEAT SHELF,
12 1170083 4 CLAMP,LOOP,.375

13 1674811 TIE,CABLE,NYLON,PANDUIT NO. PTL2I-C30

14 1943695 4 SCREW,10-16X3/4,AB,PH1,PAN HD,BLK ZN

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

Page Set PS0001380

P
Models: | A3RE

REAR ELECTRICAL PANEL AND BOX
JOHN DEERE
To BSN 10069019

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description

Comment

UstE TIE CABLE TO
SECURE HARNESS
(KEY #86)

CONNECT 7O COOLANT
RESERVOIR TANK

CSRE — ALL ENGINES EXCERPT JOHN DEERE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

or. 04/14-05 By MR

4]
APP, ar FRT GEY

(E) mUE BIRD S0DY CHMPANY. ALL REGHTS RESERVED BLVE BIRD

0

a0132352

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | A3RE

REAR ELECTRICAL PANEL AND BOX

JOHN DEERE

To BSN 10069019

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
1 0006164 A/ PANEL,DAVENPORT,TOP,ENGINE SIDE, DRRE
2 1522648 A/ REINFORCEMENT,CHANNEL,DVPT SEAT SHELF,
3 0074268 BOX ASSY,CONTROL,RR,W/AMMETER,W/OIL,

3 0074291 BOX ASSY,CTRL,RR,W/AMMETER,W/O WATER
3 0074254 BOX ASSY,CTRL,RR,W/O AMMETER,W/WATER
3 0074241 BOX ASSY,CTRL,RR,W/O AMMETER,W/O

4 1943695 8 SCREW,10-16X3/4,AB,PH1,PAN HD,BLK ZN

5 1170083 4 CLAMP,LOOP,.375

6 1674811 TIE,CABLE,NYLON,PANDUIT NO. PTL2I-C30

7 0049890 BAG,PLASTIC,18IN X 34IN X 4 MIL THICK

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

Page Set PS0001381

P
Models:

A3RE

REAR ELECTRICAL PANEL AND BOX
JOHN DEERE

To BSN 10069019

Key PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

USE TIE CABLE TO
SECURE HARNESS
(KEY #13)

|14
H.

CONNECT TO COOLANT
RESERVOIR TANK

HORE - JOHN DEERE ONLY 8

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

ENGINE HARNESS

oR. 04/15/05 8 MR
Q0122353
APP. BY v eV
) BLUE BIRD SODY COHPANY, ALL RIGHTS RESEAVER AR MR

WATER TEMP

(40280~10)

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
L 4

0659979 4 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
2028363 4 BOLT,HEX HD,3/8-16,1-1/4,GR 5,YEL ZN DICH
1422195 A/ SEALANT,LOCTITE,THREADLOCKER 242, BLUE
10 0018138 PANEL,ASSY,ELEC,REAR,JOHN DEERE, RE

11 0004282 4 PLATE ASSY,MTG,ELEC CMPT,RR CTRL PANEL,
12 1170083 4 CLAMP,LOOP,.375

Models: | A3RE

REAR ELECTRICAL PANEL AND BOX

JOHN DEERE

To BSN 10069019

® —

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0050899 A/ PANEL ASSY,DAVENPORT,TOP,ENGINE SIDE,
2 0006162 A/ TRAY,REINFORCEMENT,DVPT SEAT SHELF,
3 0003990 2 BRACKET,MTG,ELEC CMPT,RR CONTROL PANEL,
4 0006092 BRACE,MTG,ELEC CMPT,RR CONTROL PANEL,
5 0977132 3 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 3/4,GR 5,YEL
6 0870477 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN
7
8
9

13 1674811 TIE,CABLE,NYLON,PANDUIT NO. PTL2I-C30
14 1943695 4 SCREW,10-16X3/4,AB,PH1,PAN HD,BLK ZN
15 0014500 GAUGE,ENGINE COOLANT TEMP,VDO

16 0075866 BOX,GAUGE,WATER TEMPERATURE, RE

17 2003218 GROMMET,RUBBER,3/8 ID

18 1943695 4 SCREW,10-16X3/4,AB,PH1,PAN HD,BLK ZN
19 1317247 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



080 Electrical

Service Parts Catalog

P
Models: | A3RE
REAR ELECTRICAL PANEL AND BOX

JOHN DEERE
To BSN 10069019

Comment

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description

or. D4/15/05 ay MR
LR, oY FRT

0019235 G e
REY.

LR R

(© SUE SIND HOUY G ALL WIS RESERVED

USE TIE CABLE TO
SECURE HARNESS
(KEY #7)

CONNECT TO COOLANT
RESERVOIR TANK

3 5
USE BUTTON PLUG
FOR UNUSED "PANEL ASBY,
HDRE - ALL ENGINES EXCEPT JOHN DEERE FLEC, L1 DEERE, R

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | A3RE

REAR ELECTRICAL PANEL AND BOX

JOHN DEERE

To BSN 10069019

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
1 0050899 A/ PANEL ASSY,DAVENPORT,TOP,ENGINE SIDE,
2 0006162 A/ TRAY,REINFORCEMENT,DVPT SEAT SHELF,

3 0074268 BOX ASSY,CONTROL,RR,W/AMMETER,W/OIL,
3 0074291 BOX ASSY,CTRL,RR,W/AMMETER,W/O WATER
3 0074254 BOX ASSY,CTRL,RR,W/O AMMETER,W/WATER
3 0074241 BOX ASSY,CTRL,RR,W/O AMMETER,W/O

4 1943695 8 SCREW,10-16X3/4,AB,PH1,PAN HD,BLK ZN

5 1422864 4 PLUG,BUTTON,BLACK,DP-437,HEYCO 2633

6 1170083 4 CLAMP,LOOP,.375

7 1674811 TIE,CABLE,NYLON,PANDUIT NO. PTL2I-C30

8 0049890 BAG,PLASTIC,18IN X 34IN X 4 MIL THICK

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | A3RE

REAR ELECTRICAL PANEL AND BOX

JOHN DEERE

BSN: | From BSN 10069020

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

USE TIE CABLE TO
SECURE HARNESS
(KEY #13)

COMNECT TO COOLANT 17 11

RESERVOIR TANK

WATER TEMP
HARNESS
(40280-10)

19

ENGINE HARNESS

9

APTJLY TO BOLT THREADS BEFORE INSTALL

8
HORE - JOHN DEERE ONLY

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
L 4

Models: | A3RE

REAR ELECTRICAL PANEL AND BOX
JOHN DEERE
BSN: | From BSN 10069020

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0050899 A/ PANEL ASSY,DAVENPORT,TOP,ENGINE SIDE,

2 0006162 A/ TRAY,REINFORCEMENT,DVPT SEAT SHELF,

3 0003990 2 BRACKET,MTG,ELEC CMPT,RR CONTROL PANEL,

4 0006092 BRACE,MTG,ELEC CMPT,RR CONTROL PANEL,

5 0977132 3 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 3/4,GR 5,YEL

6 0870477 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN

7 0659979 4 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

8 2028363 4 BOLT,HEX HD,3/8-16,1-1/4,GR 5,YEL ZN DICH

9 1422195 A/ SEALANT,LOCTITE,THREADLOCKER 242, BLUE

10 0078114 PANEL ASSY,ELEC,REAR,JOHN DEERE, HDRE
11 0004282 4 PLATE ASSY,MTG,ELEC CMPT,RR CTRL PANEL,
12 1170083 4 CLAMP,LOOP,.375

13 1674811 TIE,CABLE,NYLON,PANDUIT NO. PTL2I-C30
14 1943695 4 SCREW,10-16X3/4,AB,PH1,PAN HD,BLK ZN
15 0014500 GAUGE,ENGINE COOLANT TEMP,VDO

16 0075866 BOX,GAUGE,WATER TEMPERATURE, RE

17 2003218 GROMMET,RUBBER,3/8 ID

18 1943695 SCREW, 10-16X3/4,AB,PH1,PAN HD,BLK ZN
19 1317247 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
L 4

Models: | A3RE
REAR ELECTRICAL PANEL AND BOX
JOHN DEERE

BSN: | From BSN 10069020

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

USE TIE CABLE TO
SECURE HARNESS
(KEY #13)

CONNECT TO COOLANT
RESERVOIR TANK

ENGINE HARMNESS

8 AFFLY TO BOLT THREADS BEFORE INSTALL

HORE — ALL ENGINES EXCERPT JOAN DEERE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
L 4

Models: | A3RE

REAR ELECTRICAL PANEL AND BOX
JOHN DEERE
BSN: | From BSN 10069020

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0050899 A/ PANEL ASSY,DAVENPORT,TOP,ENGINE SIDE,

2 0006162 A/ TRAY,REINFORCEMENT,DVPT SEAT SHELF,

3 0003990 2 BRACKET,MTG,ELEC CMPT,RR CONTROL PANEL,

4 0006092 BRACE,MTG,ELEC CMPT,RR CONTROL PANEL,

5 0977132 3 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 3/4,GR 5,YEL

6 0870477 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN

7 0659979 4 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

8 2028363 4 BOLT,HEX HD,3/8-16,1-1/4,GR 5,YEL ZN DICH

9 1422195 A/ SEALANT,LOCTITE,THREADLOCKER 242, BLUE

10 0079082 RELAY,IGNITION,80 AMP,C4RE

11 0004282 4 PLATE ASSY,MTG,ELEC CMPT,RR CTRL PANEL,
12 1170083 4 CLAMP,LOOP,.375

13 1674811 TIE,CABLE,NYLON,PANDUIT NO. PTL2I-C30
14 1943695 4 SCREW,10-16X3/4,AB,PH1,PAN HD,BLK ZN

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical
L 2
Models: | A3RE

REAR EMERGENCY WINDOW BUZZER & SWITCH
U.K. UNITS ONLY
FEATURE 31201-04

With Features:

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
’ 3
e
(S
[y
| AR
e Lot
O
/ ] 4
]
£

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
'
Models: | A3RE
REAR EMERGENCY WINDOW BUZZER & SWITCH

U.K. UNITS ONLY
With Features: | FEATURE 31201-04

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
1 1330893 PLUG,BUTTON,BLACK,DP-750,HEYCO 2683

2 1145168 SWITCH,ADIJUSTABLE,DPST (NC) INTERNAL

3 0021437 BUZZER, R.E.D / R.E.W / P.O.W

4 0003970 BOX,MTG,EMERGENCY EXIT BUZZER

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

¢
Models: | A3FE, A3RE, C1FE, CSFE, CSRE, QBRE, T2RE, TCFE, TCRE,

RELAYS, TURN SIGNAL

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

LA TO2000 SHOWN, BH OPPOSTTE,

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

¢
Models: | A3FE, A3RE, C1FE, CSFE, CSRE, QBRE, T2RE, TCFE, TCRE,
RELAYS, TURN SIGNAL

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment

1 1644780 PANEL ASSY,CLOSEOUT,DRIVER SIDE, TC/QB ENDING WITH BSN 10010589,
10017339, 100184009.

1 0007940 PANEL ASSY,CLOSEOUT,DRIVER SIDE, TC/QB BEGIN WITH BSN 10010590,
10017340, 10018410.

2 1920305 BRACKET,MTG,RELAY, TURN SIGNAL, TC/CS/QB

3 2001121 2 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH

4 0807958 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X 1/2,GRS8,YEL ZN

5 1918424 HARNESS,WRG,TURN SIGNAL IMPROVEMENT,

6 1868017 2 RELAY,POTTER BRUMFIELD VF4-15F11-S01

7 2186401 2 SCREW,10-16 X 1/2,AB,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

¢
Models: | AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, C1FE, CSFE, CSRE, TCFE, TCRE,

SWITCH PANEL
To BSN B10064339, F10035824, F20035859, L10059259

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

R LA

/ i’:p'li:.l.“- qor jo =0l Mog

FﬂDNT@ 1988 BLUE E{RD BOGY COMPANY
ALL AIGHTS RESERVED

v amn

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

¢
Models: | AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, C1FE, CSFE, CSRE, TCFE, TCRE,

SWITCH PANEL
To BSN B10064339, F10035824, F20035859, L10059259

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

1 1293901 APPLIQUE,BLANK,SWITCH PANEL,AA

2 1293794 APPLIQUE,DOME,SWITCH PANEL,AA STANDARD

2 1405174 APPLIQUE,DOME,SWITCH PANEL, OPTION 3075
3 1293927 APPLIQUE,CL LAMPS,SWITCH PNL,AA STANDARD

3 1405364 APPLIQUE,CL LAMPS,SWITCH PNL, OPTION 3075
4 1293778 APPLIQUE,W/L PILOT,SWITCH PNL,AA STANDARD

4 1405158 APPLIQUE,W/L PILOT,SWITCH PNL, OPTION 3075
5 1293943 APPLIQUE,W/L MANUAL,SWITCH PNL, AA STANDARD

5 1405422 APPLIQUE,W/L MANUAL,SWITCH PNL, OPTION 3075
6 1293786 APPLIQUE,W/L MASTER,SWITCH PNL,AA STANDARD

6 1405166 APPLIQUE,W/L MASTER,SWITCH PNL, OPTION 3075
7 1293935 APPLIQUE,FAN,SWITCH PANEL,AA STANDARD

7 1405372 APPLIQUE,FAN,SWITCH PANEL, OPTION 3075
8 1345354 APPLIQUE,DRV HTR,SWITCH PNL,AA STANDARD

8 1405224 APPLIQUE,DRV HTR,SWITCH PNL,FR/BILINGUAL OPTION 3075
9 1293828 APPLIQUE,FRT HTR,SWITCH PNL,AA STANDARD

9 1405240 APPLIQUE,FRT HTR,SWITCH PNL,FR/BILINGUAL OPTION 3075

10 1293836
10 1405257
11 1293760
11 1405141
NI 1293893
NI 1405349
NI 1293919
NI 1405356
NI 1346980
NI 1405380
NI 1346972
NI 1405398
NI 1346964
NI 1405406
NI 1346956
NI 1405414

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

APPLIQUE,DEFROSTER,SWITCH PNL,AA
APPLIQUE,DEFROSTER,SWITCH PNL,
APPLIQUE, WASH/WIPE,SWITCH PNL,AA
APPLIQUE, WASH/WIPE,SWITCH PNL,

APPLIQUE,STP/CROSS ARM,SWITCH PNL, AA

APPLIQUE,STP/CROSS ARM,SWITCH PNL,
APPLIQUE,HTR PUMP,SWITCH PNL,AA
APPLIQUE,HTR PUMP,SWITCH PNL,
APPLIQUE,SEATBELT,SWITCH PNL, AA
APPLIQUE,SEATBELT,SWITCH PNL,
APPLIQUE,LIFT DOOR,SWITCH PNL,AA
APPLIQUE,LIFT DOOR,SWITCH PNL,
APPLIQUE,HTR MASTER,SWITCH PNL,AA
APPLIQUE,HTR MASTER,SWITCH PNL,
APPLIQUE,EM W/L,SWITCH PANEL,AA
APPLIQUE,EM W/L,SWITCH PANEL,

STANDARD
OPTION 3075
STANDARD
OPTION 3075
STANDARD
OPTION 3075
STANDARD
OPTION 3075
STANDARD
OPTION 3075
STANDARD
OPTION 3075
STANDARD
OPTION 3075
STANDARD
OPTION 3075
STANDARD

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

Models:

¢
AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, C1FE, CSFE, CSRE, TCFE, TCRE,

SWITCH PANEL
To BSN B10064339, F10035824, F20035859, L10059259

Key

PartNumber

Qty Description Comment

NI
NI
NI
NI
NI
NI
NI
NI
NI
NI
NI
NI
NI
NI
NI
NI
NI
NI
NI
NI
NI
NI
NI
NI
NI
NI
NI
NI
NI
NI
NI
NI
NI

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

1293950
1405430
1293968
1405448
1293976
1405455
1293984
1405463
1345347
1405232
1293844
1405265
1293851
1405273
1293877
1405281
1346766
1405299
1345404
1405307
1345396
1405315
1345388
1405323
1293885
1405331
1345339
1405109
1345321
1405117
1345313
1405125
1345305

APPLIQUE,MIRROR DEF,SWITCH PNL,AA
APPLIQUE,MIRROR DEF,SWITCH PNL,
APPLIQUE,PNL DIMMER,SWITCH PNL
APPLIQUE,PNL DIMMER,SWITCH PNL,
APPLIQUE,ACCESSORY,SWITCH PNL, AA
APPLIQUE,ACCESSORY,SWITCH PNL,
APPLIQUE,AUX HTR,SWITCH PNL,AA

APPLIQUE,AUX HTR,SWITCH PNL,FR/BILINGUAL

APPLIQUE,PILOT,SWITCH PANEL,AA

APPLIQUE,PILOT,SWITCH PANEL,FR/BILINGUAL

APPLIQUE,RR HEATER,SWITCH PNL,AA
APPLIQUE,RR HEATER,SWITCH PNL,
APPLIQUE,LIFT,SWITCH PANEL, AA
APPLIQUE,LIFT,SWITCH PANEL,
APPLIQUE,ENT DOOR,SWITCH PANEL,AA
APPLIQUE,ENT DOOR,SWITCH PANEL,
APPLIQUE,EM EXIT,SWITCH PANEL
APPLIQUE,EM EXIT,SWITCH PANEL,
APPLIQUE,DRV DOME,SWITCH PNL,AA
APPLIQUE,DRV DOME,SWITCH PNL,
APPLIQUE,RH DOME,SWITCH PANEL, AA
APPLIQUE,RH DOME,SWITCH PANEL,
APPLIQUE,LH DOME,SWITCH PANEL, AA
APPLIQUE,LH DOME,SWITCH PANEL,
APPLIQUE,EXIT DOOR,SWITCH PNL, AA
APPLIQUE,EXIT DOOR,SWITCH PNL,
APPLIQUE,WIPE,SWITCH PANEL,AA

APPLIQUE,WIPE,SWITCH PANEL,FR/BILINGUAL

APPLIQUE,WASH,SWITCH PANEL,AA

APPLIQUE,WASH,SWITCH PANEL,FR/BILINGUAL

APPLIQUE,RR DEST,SWITCH PANEL,AA
APPLIQUE,RR DEST,SWITCH PANEL,
APPLIQUE,FRT DEST,SWITCH PANEL, AA

OPTION 3075
STANDARD
OPTION 3075
STANDARD
OPTION 3075
STANDARD
OPTION 3075
STANDARD
OPTION 3075
STANDARD
OPTION 3075
STANDARD
OPTION 3075
STANDARD
OPTION 3075
STANDARD
OPTION 3075
STANDARD
OPTION 3075
STANDARD
OPTION 3075
STANDARD
OPTION 3075
STANDARD
OPTION 3075
STANDARD
OPTION 3075
STANDARD
OPTION 3075
STANDARD
OPTION 3075
STANDARD
OPTION 3075

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

¢
Models: | AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, C1FE, CSFE, CSRE, TCFE, TCRE,

SWITCH PANEL
To BSN B10064339, F10035824, F20035859, L10059259

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment

NI 1405133 APPLIQUE,FRT DEST,SWITCH PANEL,

NI 1293802 APPLIQUE,ROOF VENT,SWITCH PANEL, AA STANDARD

NI 1405182 APPLIQUE,ROOF VENT,SWITCH PNL, OPTION 3075

NI 1293810 APPLIQUE,US HEATER,SWITCH PNL,AA STANDARD

NI 1405190 APPLIQUE,US HEATER,SWITCH PNL, OPTION 3075

NI 1345370 APPLIQUE,RR DOME,SWITCH PANEL,AA STANDARD

NI 1405208 APPLIQUE,RR DOME,SWITCH PANEL, OPTION 3075

NI 1347970 APPLIQUE,BACKING HORN,SWITCH PNL, AA STANDARD

NI 1405489 APPLIQUE,BACKING HORN,SWITCH PNL, OPTION 3075

NI 1347988 APPLIQUE,DEST SIGN,SWITCH PNL, AA STANDARD

NI 1405497 APPLIQUE,DEST SIGN,SWITCH PNL, OPTION 3075

NI 1350990 APPLIQUE,W/L SELECT,SWITCH PNL STANDARD

NI 1405505 APPLIQUE,W/L SELECT,SWITCH PNL, OPTION 3075

NI 1351006 APPLIQUE,W/L OFF,SWITCH PANEL STANDARD

NI 1405521 APPLIQUE,W/L OFF,SWITCH PANEL, OPTION 3075

NI 1351022 APPLIQUE,CHIME,SWITCH PNL STANDARD

NI 1405539 APPLIQUE,CHIME,SWITCH PNL, OPTION 3075

NI 1359371 APPLIQUE,STP ARM,SWITCH PNL, AA STANDARD

NI 1405547 APPLIQUE,STP ARM,SWITCH PNL,FR/BILINGUAL OPTION 3075

NI 1392265 APPLIQUE,STP ARM,HI-LOW,SW PNL,AA&TC STANDARD

NI 1405513 APPLIQUE,STP ARM HI-LOW,SW PNL, OPTION 3075

12 1526532 PANEL ASSY,SWITCH,ELEC, TCFC STANDARD. AAFE, AARE, A3FE,
A3RE.

12 1526219 PANEL ASSY,SWITCH & ELEC,FR BLNGL, TCFC  OPTION 3075. AAFE, AARE, A3FE,
A3RE.

12 1526532 PANEL ASSY,SWITCH,ELEC, TCFC STANDARD. TCFE, TCRE, CSFE,
CSRE.

12 1526219 PANEL ASSY,SWITCH & ELEC,FR BLNGL, TCFC  OPTION 3075. TCFE, TCRE, CSFE,
CSRE. BEGIN WITH CSN 980992

13 4287736 RIBBON ONLY,FIBER OPTIC SWITCH 12 BLANK

14 4287736 RIBBON ONLY,FIBER OPTIC SWITCH 12 BLANK

15 4287744 RIBBON ONLY,FIBER OPTIC SWITCH 11 BLANK

16 1315001 30 BEZEL,FIBER OPTIC LEGEND MOUNT

NI 1422864 PLUG,BUTTON,BLACK,DP-437,HEYCO 2633

17 1351063 17 PLUG,BUTTON,BLACK,DP-500,HEYCO 2643

18 1330885 PLUG,BUTTON,BLACK,DP-625,HEYCO 2663

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

¢
Models: | AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, C1FE, CSFE, CSRE, TCFE, TCRE,

SWITCH PANEL
To BSN B10064339, F10035824, F20035859, L10059259

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

19 1330893 4 PLUG,BUTTON,BLACK,DP-750,HEYCO 2683

20 1351071 PLUG,BUTTON,BLACK,DP-1000 HEYCO 2713
NI 1314962 HOUSING ASSY,LGT SOURCE,POLY OPTICAL,8
NI 1410802 LIGHT,PILOT,.53 DIA,RED LENS,PL-20RC-10 OPTION 3011.

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
*+
Models: | A3FE, A3RE, C1FE, CSFE, CSRE, GMCV, SBCV, TCFE

SWITCH PANEL
BEZELS, PLUG AND EXTRACTION TOOL

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

ALUG

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

*
Models: | A3FE, A3RE, C1FE, CSFE, CSRE, GMCV, SBCV, TCFE
SWITCH PANEL
BEZELS, PLUG AND EXTRACTION TOOL

Key PartNumber  © Qty Description Comment
1 0027347 BEZEL,END,NGR,SWITCH PANEL

2 0027348 BEZEL,CENTER,NGR,SWITCH PANEL

3 0027349 BLANK,PLUG,SWITCH PANEL,NGR

NI 0037952 TOOL, SWITCH EXTRACTOR, EATON ROCKER

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | A3RE
SWITCH PANEL

BEZELS, PLUG AND EXTRACTION TOOL
U.K. UNITS ONLY

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

ALUG

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

P
Models:

A3RE

SWITCH PANEL

BEZELS, PLUG AND EXTRACTION TOOL
U.K. UNITS ONLY

Page Set PS0001474

Key

PartNumber

Qty Description Comment

NI

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

0027347
0027348
0027349
0037952

BEZEL,END,NGR,SWITCH PANEL
BEZEL,CENTER,NGR,SWITCH PANEL
BLANK,PLUG,SWITCH PANEL,NGR

TOOL, SWITCH EXTRACTOR, EATON ROCKER

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | A3FE, A3RE, B1VC, B2VC, C1FE, CSFE, CSRE, GMCV, MBWB,"SBCV, RE, r
TSFE
SWITCH PANEL
INDICATOR LIGHT
A —
Key PartNumber Qty Description

Comment

[

e

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

Models: | A3FE, A3RE, BLVC, B2VC, C1FE, CSFE, CSRE, GMCV, MBW
TSFE
SWITCH PANEL
INDICATOR LIGHT
Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
1 0027334 INDICATOR,W/L,RED/AMBER
0027335 INDICATOR, W/L,MONITOR,RED
0027336 INDICATOR,LIFT DOOR,AMBER/EMER EXIT
0027337 INDICATOR,LIFT DOOR,RED/EMER EXIT
0027338 INDICATOR,LIFT DOOR,GREEN/EMER EXIT
0027339 INDICATOR,SEAT BELT
0027340 INDICATOR,W/L,RED/AMBER,FR/BLNGL
0027341 INDICATOR,W/L,MONITOR,RED, FR/BLNGL
0027342 INDICATOR,LIFT DOOR,AMBER,FR/BLNGL
0027343 INDICATOR,LIFT DOOR,RED, FR/BLNGL
0027344 INDICATOR,LIFT DOOR,GREEN,FR/BLNGL
0027422 INDICATOR,LUG DOOR
0027477 INDICATOR,W/L,MONITOR,AMBER
0033306 INDICATOR,SAND FILL,FR/BLNGL
0033307 INDICATOR,SEAT BELT,FR/BLNGL
0030812 INDICATOR,STOP/SANDERS,REFILL
0074656 INDICATOR,WATER,IN FUEL
0082141 INDICATOR,LIGHT,NGR,FUEL DOOR
0087234 INDICATOR,LIGHT,NGR,EXHAUST FILTER
0088690 INDICATOR,W/L,RED/AMBER,LED, BCCV
0088691 INDICATOR,W/L,MONITOR,RED,LED, BCCV
0088692 INDICATOR,W/L,RED/AMBER,FR/BLNGL,LED, ~ FEUX AVERT
0088693 INDICATOR,W/L,MONITOR,RED,FR/BLNGL,LED ~ FEUX AVERT
0088694 INDICATOR,W/L,MONITOR,AMBER,LED, BCCV
0091688 INDICATOR,LIGHT,NGR,KNEEL

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | A3FE, A3RE

SWITCH PANEL

SHIFTER

BSN: | From BSN F10035825, L10059260

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

o

LEFT HAND DRIVE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

Models: ! A3FE, A3RE

SWITCH PANEL

SHIFTER

BSN: | From BSN F10035825, L10059260

Page Set PS0001435

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description

Comment

0027358 PANEL ASSY,SWITCH,SHIFTER,
0029136 PANEL ASSY,SWITCH,SHIFTER,
0030779 PANEL ASSY,SWITCH,SHIFTER,W/COMP,

1 0029988 PANEL,SWITCH,SHIFTER PANEL,LHD,SERVICE

1 0029842 PANEL,SWITCH,SHIFTER PANEL,RHD,SERVICE

1.1 0027328 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOOR, SERVICE

1.1 0028030 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOOR,SERVICE,

1.1 0027292 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,DPDT,MOM ON-OFF-MOM

1.1 0027296 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPDT,MOM ON-OFF-MOM

1.1 0035240 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,DPST,ON-ON-ON

1.2 0027329 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOOR,EXIT

1.2 0028031 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOOR, EXIT,FR/BLNGL

1.2 0027296 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPDT,MOM ON-OFF-MOM
0027305 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,CROSS ARM,CANCEL
0028012 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,CRS ARM,CANCEL,
0027303 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,STOP ARM CANCEL
0028011 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,STOP ARM,CANCEL,
0027306 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,STOP/CROSS ARM,
0028013 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,S/CRS ARM,CANCEL,
0027289 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,0OFF-MOM ON
0027308 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,CROSS ARM,LIGHT
0028015 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,CRS ARM,LGT,FR/BLNGL
0027307 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,STOP ARM,STROBE,HI,LO
0028014 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,S/A,STROBE,HI/LO,
0027285 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,HIGH
0027581 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR, W/L,MASTER,RED
0028035 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,W/L,MASTER,RD,
0027287 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,IND,OFF-ON
0027299 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,W/L,MASTER,GREEN
0028008 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,W/L,MASTER,GN,

STANDARD. LH DRIVE
FEATURE 3480. RH DRIVE

FEATURE 03075. FRENCH
BILINGUAL

FEATURE 03075
FEATURE 30978-06. ELEC
FEATURE 309778-04. AIR
FEATURE 30978-07. AIR
FEATURE 0472, 0475

FEATURE 03075 WITH FEATURE
0472, 0475

AIR
FEATURE 30227-01

FEATURE 03075 WITH FEATURE
30227-01

FEATURE 30227-02

FEATURE 03075 WITH FEATURE
30227-02

FEATURE 30227-03

FEATURE 03075 WITH FEATURE
30227-03

FEATURE 30286-03

FEATURE 03075 WITH FEATURE
30286-03

FEATURE 30297-03

FEATURE 03075 WITH FEATURE
30297-03

FEATURE 30218-01

FEATURE 03075 WITH FEATURE
30218-01

FEATURE 30218-02

FEATURE 03075 WITH FEATURE
30218-02

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

Modeh:’ A3FE, A3RE
SWITCH PANEL
SHIFTER
BSN: | From BSN F10035825, L10059260

Page Set PS0001435

Key PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

0027287
0027302
0028010

0027290
0027714
0027300
0028009

0027295
0027301
0027288
0027335
0027341

0027334
0027340

0027477
3.1

3.2

3.3

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,IND,OFF-ON
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,W/L,EMERGENCY
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,W/L,EM OVERRIDE,

SWITCH,BASE,NGR,DPST,OFF-ON,RED
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,DPST,OFF-MOM ON,RED
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,W/L,START
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,W/L,MANUAL,FR/BLNGL

SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,OFF-MOM ON,AMBER
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,W/L,SELECT START
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPDT,ON-OFF-MOM-ON
INDICATOR,W/L,MONITOR,RED
INDICATOR,W/L,MONITOR,RED,FR/BLNGL

INDICATOR,W/L,RED/AMBER
INDICATOR,W/L,RED/AMBER,FR/BLNGL

INDICATOR,W/L,MONITOR,AMBER
PUSH BUTTON SHIFT SELECTOR

HANDLE SHIFT SELECTOR

HEATER WATER REGULATING VALVE

FEATURE 30222-04,-05
FEATURE 03075 WITH FEATURE
30222-04,-05.

FEATURE 30222-04

FEATURE 30222-05
FEATURE 30225-01

FEATURE 03075 WITH FEATURE
30225-01

FEATURE 30225-02

FEATURE 30228-01
FEATURE 03075 WITH FEATURE
30228-01

FEATURE 30228-02

FEATURE 03075 WITH FEATURE
30228-02

FEATURE 30228-03

SEE GROUP 160
(TRANSMISSION).

SEE GROUP 160
(TRANSMISSION).

SEE GROUP 370 (HEATERS).

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | A3FE, A3RE

SWITCH PANEL

SHIFTER

With Features: | STANDARD

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

LEFT HAND ORIVE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

Models: ! A3FE, A3RE
SWITCH PANEL
SHIFTER

With Features: | STANDARD

Page Set PS0001436

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
0079089 PANEL ASSY,SWITCH,SHIFTER,
0079099 PANEL,SWITCH,SHIFTER PANEL,LHD,SERVICE,
0027347 BEZEL,END,NGR,SWITCH PANEL
0027348 BEZEL,CENTER,NGR,SWITCH PANEL

1.1 0027328
1.1 0042456
1.1 0042458
1.1 0042457
1.2 0027329
1.2 0027296
0027305
0027303
0027306
0027289
0027308
0027285
0027581
0027299
0027287
0027650
0027293
0027302
0027290
0027714
0027300
0027295
0027301
0046646
0027335

0027477

0027334
3.1

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOOR,SERVICE
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,DPDT,MOM ON-OFF-MOM
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPDT,MOM ON-OFF-MOM
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,DPST,ON-ON-ON,BLUE
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOOR,EXIT
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPDT,MOM ON-OFF-MOM
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,CROSS ARM,CANCEL
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,STOP ARM CANCEL
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,STOP/CROSS ARM,
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,OFF-MOM ON
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,CROSS ARM,LIGHT
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,HIGH
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,W/L,MASTER,RED
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,W/L,MASTER,GREEN
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,IND,OFF-ON
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,W/L,CANCEL
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-MOM-OFF
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,W/L,EMERGENCY
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,DPST,OFF-ON,RED
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,DPST,OFF-MOM ON,RED
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,W/L,START

SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,OFF-MOM ON,AMBER

ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,W/L,SELECT START
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPDT,ON-OFF-ON
INDICATOR,W/L,MONITOR,RED

INDICATOR,W/L,MONITOR,AMBER

INDICATOR,W/L,RED/AMBER
PUSH BUTTON SHIFT SELECTOR

FEATURE 30978-06
FEATURE 30978-04
FEATURE 30978-07
FEATURE 472 AND 475

FEATURE 30227-01
FEATURE 30227-02
FEATURE 30227-03

FEATURE 30286-03

FEATURE 30218-01
FEATURE 30218-02

FEATURE 30218-03

FEATURE 30222-04

FEATURE 30224-01

FEATURE 30225-04

FEATURE 30195-05,14, 30195
-06,15, 30228-01

FEATURE 30195-06, 15, 30228
-03

FEATURE 30228-02

SEE GROUP 160
(TRANSMISSION).

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

'
Models: | A3FE, A3RE
SWITCH PANEL
SHIFTER
With Features: | STANDARD
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
3.2 HANDLE SHIFT SELECTOR
(TRANSMISSION).
3.3 HEATER WATER REGULATING VALVE SEE GROUP 370 (HEATERS).
4.1 0090543 GAUGE,AIR,RESTRICTION,VDO FEATURE 40280-11
4.2 0095058 KIT,ASSY,AIR GAUGE,HYD BRAKES/AIR SUSP WITH FEATURE 40280-12 ONLY

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



080 Electrical

Page Set PS0001437

Service Parts Catalog
4
Models: | A3FE, A3RE

SWITCH PANEL
SHIFTER
FRENCH

® —

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

7777777777 L I 3.3
Y At
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, . - / (}
T / /
i / /
3leala s / /
i 4 /
1] CHE
//
{
/_/
//
/

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

LEFT HAND DRIVE

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

?
Models: | A3FE, A3RE
SWITCH PANEL
SHIFTER
FRENCH
® —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
0080497 PANEL ASSY,SWITCH,SHIFTER,W/COMP,
0079099 PANEL,SWITCH,SHIFTER PANEL,LHD,SERVICE,
0027347 BEZEL,END,NGR,SWITCH PANEL
0027348 BEZEL,CENTER,NGR,SWITCH PANEL
1.1 0028030 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOOR,SERVICE,
1.1 0042456 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,DPDT,MOM ON-OFF-MOM FEATURE 30978-06
1.1 0042458 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPDT,MOM ON-OFF-MOM FEATURE 30978-04
1.2 0028031 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOOR,EXIT,FR/BLNGL FEATURE 472 AND 475
1.2 0027296 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPDT,MOM ON-OFF-MOM
0028012 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,CRS ARM,CANCEL, FEATURE 30227-01
0028011 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,STOP ARM,CANCEL, FEATURE 30227-02
0028013 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,S/CRS ARM,CANCEL, FEATURE 30227-03
0027289 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,0OFF-MOM ON
0028015 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,CRS ARM,LGT,FR/BLNGL FEATURE 30286-03
0028014 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,S/A,STROBE,HI/LO, FEATURE 30297-03
0027285 SWITCH, BASE,NGR,SPST,0ON-ON,HIGH
0028035 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,W/L,MASTER,RD, FEATURE 30218-01
0028008 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,W/L,MASTER,GN, FEATURE 30218-02
0028010 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,W/L,EM OVERRIDE, FEATURE 30222-04, 30222-05
0028009 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,W/L,MANUAL,FR/BLNGL FEATURE 30225-01
0027287 SWITCH, BASE,NGR,SPST,IND,OFF-ON
0027341 INDICATOR,W/L,MONITOR,RED,FR/BLNGL FEATURE 30195-05, 14, 30228
-01
0027340 INDICATOR,W/L,RED/AMBER,FR/BLNGL FEATURE 30228-02
3.1 PUSH BUTTON SHIFT SELECTOR SEE GROUP 160
(TRANSMISSION).
3.2 HANDLE SHIFT SELECTOR SEE GROUP 160
(TRANSMISSION).
3.3 HEATER WATER REGULATING VALVE SEE GROUP 370 (HEATERS).
4.2 0095058 KIT,ASSY,AIR GAUGE,HYD BRAKES/AIR SUSP WITH FEATURE 40280-12 ONLY

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Page Set PS0001438

080 Electrical

A3FE, A3RE

SWITCH PANEL
SHIFTER

RH DRIVE

Models

Service Parts Catalog

Comment

Qty Description

PartNumber

Key

)
e
-

o

ﬂ,.
o

o
oy

FGHT HAND DRIVE

o]

0348005 &

£A

£

£

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

P
Models:

A3FE, A3RE
SWITCH PANEL
SHIFTER

RH DRIVE

Key

PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.2
1.2

3.1

3.2

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

0083836
0027347
0027348
0027328
0042456
0042458
0042457
0027329
0027296
0027305
0027303
0027306
0027289
0027308
0027285
0027581
0027299
0027287
0027650
0027293
0027302
0027290
0027714
0027300
0027295
0027301
0046646
0027335

0027477

0027334

PANEL ASSY,SWITCH,SHIFTER,
BEZEL,END,NGR,SWITCH PANEL
BEZEL,CENTER,NGR,SWITCH PANEL
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOOR,SERVICE
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,DPDT,MOM ON-OFF-MOM
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPDT,MOM ON-OFF-MOM
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,DPST,ON-ON-ON,BLUE
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,DOOR,EXIT
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPDT,MOM ON-OFF-MOM
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,CROSS ARM,CANCEL
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,STOP ARM CANCEL
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,STOP/CROSS ARM,
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,OFF-MOM ON
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,CROSS ARM,LIGHT
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,HIGH
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,W/L,MASTER,RED
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,W/L,MASTER,GREEN
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,IND,OFF-ON
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,W/L,CANCEL
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-MOM-OFF
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,W/L,EMERGENCY
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,DPST,OFF-ON,RED
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,DPST,OFF-MOM ON,RED
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,W/L,START
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,OFF-MOM ON,AMBER
ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,W/L,SELECT START
SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPDT,ON-OFF-ON
INDICATOR, W/L,MONITOR,RED

INDICATOR,W/L,MONITOR,AMBER

INDICATOR,W/L,RED/AMBER
PUSH BUTTON SHIFT SELECTOR

HANDLE SHIFT SELECTOR

FEATURE 30978-06
FEATURE 30978-04
FEATURE 30978-07

FEATURE 472 AND 475

FEATURE 30227-01

FEATURE 30227-02

FEATURE 30227-03

FEATURE 30286-03

FEATURE 30218-01
FEATURE 30218-02

FEATURE 30218-03

FEATURE 30222-04

FEATURE 30224-01

FEATURE 30225-04

FEATURE 30195-05,14, 30195

-06,15, 30228-01

FEATURE 30195-06, 15, 30228

-03

FEATURE 30228-02
SEE GROUP 160
(TRANSMISSION).

SEE GROUP 160
(TRANSMISSION).

PageSet Number “

Page Set PS0001438



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

?
Models: | A3FE, A3RE
SWITCH PANEL
SHIFTER
RH DRIVE
Key PartNumber Qty Description

Comment

3.3
4.2 0095058

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

HEATER WATER REGULATING VALVE
KIT,ASSY,AIR GAUGE,HYD BRAKES/AIR SUSP

SEE GROUP 370 (HEATERS).
WITH FEATURE 40280-12 ONLY

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog
4

080 Electrical

Models: | A3RE

SWITCH PANEL
WINDSHIELD WIPER
U.K. UNITS ONLY

Page Set PS0001475

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description

Comment

DR. 93-g7-01 BY MC

APR, BY

FRT

opgasa1y | A
REY

SLLE GIRD BODY DOMPAMNY. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

STANDARD

(LH DRIVER SHOWN)
(RH DRIVER OPPOSITE)

SCREW
{(SUPFLIED BY KNOB VENDER)

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
'
Models: | A3RE

SWITCH PANEL
WINDSHIELD WIPER
U.K. UNITS ONLY

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
1 1429562 SWITCH,DUAL W/S WIPER,ELECTRIC,CH75226

2 1296441 KNOB,WSW/WSWSH SW,CH81298-33

3 1354646 NUT,PANEL,HEX HD,7/16-28,YEL ZN DICH

4 0031488 PANEL,W/S WIPER,RHD,FEA 3444-01 & 3444-03

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number m



1= =)
17
L 5
W 4
oH
(-]
o
o
2
Q3
SLO
EEE
HUR
Op>
DEEok
OSlm=zu
(<O
e
Sle &
w|g £
|0 2
s [}
[\ Q
P 19
o =
— S
>
| .
()]
0]

Comment

Qty Description

PartNumber

Key

ey

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

.
@
o
1S
E
=4
o
[}
2]
[}
o
©
o



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | A3RE

SWITCHES
CNG FUEL DOOR
With Features: | FEATURE 0505-02

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment

1 1124411 SWITCH,ADJUSTABLE,DPST (NC)

2 1073311 NUT,PANEL,HEX HD,1/2-20,YEL ZN DICH

3 0082132 HARNESS,WRG,FEA 0505-02,FUEL DOOR, HDRE FEATURE 0505-02
4 0081834 BRACKET,MTG,SWITCH,FUEL FILL DOOR

NI 0948513 RIVET,.187 X .312,WAGON BX,SOLID,STL,ZN-NI

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number

101




Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | A3RE

SWITCHES

ENGINE CUTOFF

U.K. UNITS ONLY

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | A3RE

SWITCHES

ENGINE CUTOFF

U.K. UNITS ONLY

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

1 0045122 SWITCH,PUSH BUTTON,RED,W/ACTUATOR

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

P
Models:

A3RE

SWITCHES
HEADLIGHT DIMMER
U.K. UNITS ONLY

Page Set PS0001476

Key PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

NI 1644525
NI 1644756

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

SWITCH,DIMMER,HEADLIGHT, TCFC/RE
BRACKET,MTG,DIMMER SWITCH,TCFC/RE

PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

?
Models: | AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, B1VC, MBWB, TCFE, TCRE
SWITCHES
MISCELLANEOUS
® —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

72688 > LAD e
are BY FAT 8 00 8 rTq REV

(©) 1968 BLUE BIRD BODY COMPANY ALL RIGHTS RESERVED BLUE BIRD

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

Models: | AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, B1VC, MBWB, TCFE, TCRE

SWITCHES
MISCELLANEOUS

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment

1 1132620 SWITCH,MASTER ROTARY

2 0216051 SWITCH,W/S WIPER,ELECTRIC,2 SPEED

3 1296441 KNOB,WSW/WSWSH SW,CH81298-33 STANDARD & OPTION 3443

3 1272590 KNOB,WINDSHIELD WIPER,INTERMITTENT OPTION 3438, 3444-01

4 1429562 SWITCH,DUAL W/S WIPER,ELECTRIC,CH75226 STANDARD

4 1271097 SWITCH,W/S WIPER/WASH, OPTION 3438

4 0849414 SWITCH,W/S WIPER,ELECTRIC OPTION 3443

4 1429620 SWITCH,DUAL W/S WIPER,INTERM,CH75601-08 OPTION 3444-01

5 0605063 SWITCH,BATTERY CUTOFF

6 0571505 SWITCH,RHEOSTAT,DOME

7 0907600 SWITCH,SAFETY,SPICER TRANS

8 0833061 SWITCH,FOOT OPERATED,MOMENTARY

NI 0879072 BRACKET,FOOT SWITCH,WARNING LIGHT OPTION 2112

9 2167393 SWITCH,STANDARD POW WARNING BUZZ

10 1124676 SWITCH,HEADLIGHT DIMMER

11 1339571 INDICATOR,LOW PRESS,AIR,WIG-WAG,RH

11 2007862 INDICATOR,LOW PRESS,AIR,WIG-WAG

12 2007854 INDICATOR,LOW PRESS,VAC,SURE-VAC

13 2006187 BUZZER,R E D/R E W/POW

14 0870485 SWITCH,DPDT,CENTER OFF

15 0759902 SWITCH,TOGGLE,W/1.5 IN LEVER

16 0416628 SWITCH,TOGGLE,DPDT,ON-OFF,CH5590

16 0612895 SWITCH, TOGGLE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

1
Models: | AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, C1FE, MBWB, SBCV, TCFE, TCRE, VCTZ
SWITCHES
MISCELLANEOUS
Key PartNumber Qty Description Commen t

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog

Models:

SWITCHES
MISCELLANEOUS

080 Electrical

*
AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, CIFE, MBWB, SBCV, TCFE, TCRE VCTH

Key

PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

O 0 N O u h W N

10

11
12
13
14
15

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

0367466
1499102
1499094
1014349
1499094
0236745
0648527
1499102
1499094
2100501
2101392
1155241
1155258
1126176
1126184
2006013
2006088

SWITCH,DPST,PUSH-PULL
SWITCH,2 POSN,ACCESSORY

SWITCH,3 POSN,HEATER

SWITCH,COLE HERSEE 5068-09

SWITCH,3 POSN,HEATER

SWITCH,EM DOOR & EMERGENCY WINDOW
SWITCH,MOMENTARY,8 TERMINAL WARNING
SWITCH,2 POSN,ACCESSORY

SWITCH,3 POSN,HEATER

SWITCH,VACUUM STOP ARM,W/LGTS,2 POSN,
SWITCH,VACUUM STOP ARM,W/LGTS,2 POSN
SWITCH,MANUAL

SWITCH,MOMENTARY OFF,EXIT DOOR INTLK
SWITCH,MOMENTARY,SPST NC
SWITCH,MOMENTARY,SPST NO
SWITCH,POWER DOOR,STEPWELL LIGHT
SWITCH,DOOR CONTROL,STEPWELL

PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

!
Models: | AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, CSRE, GPWB, MBWB, SBCV, T2RE, TRy, .
VCTA
SWITCHES
MISCELLANEOUS
® —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

{orT-26-88 | AT

APP.

0

rar |BOOBI5| gy

(©) 1988 BLUE BIRD BODY COMPANY ALL RIGHTS RESERVED RLUE BERD

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

'
AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, CSRE, GPWB, MBWB, SBCV, T2R# L -

Models:
VCTA
SWITCHES
MISCELLANEOUS
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 1145168 SWITCH,ADJUSTABLE,DPST (NC) INTERNAL
2 1124411 SWITCH,ADJUSTABLE,DPST (NC)
2 2100576 SWITCH,DOOR WARNING LIGHT,FOUR
3 2101400 SWITCH,VACUUM STOP ARM,W/LGTS,3 POSN
4 2100519 SWITCH,VACUUM STOP ARM,W/LGTS,3 POSN,
5 2005981 SWITCH,MOMENTARY,DOOR CONTROL,
6 2241438 CONTROL ASSY,HANDI-LIFT
7 2241446 SWITCH,LIFT CONTROL,UP-DN-RAMP
8 0989020 SWITCH,ADJUSTABLE
NI 1085083 SWITCH,RHEOSTAT,COLE HERSEE 7493,CBPP
9 1073311 NUT,PANEL,HEX HD,1/2-20,YEL ZN DICH
9 1169408 NUT,PANEL,HEX,625-32NF 1/8,YEL ZN DICH

9 2145449
NI 1155258

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

NUT,PANEL,7/16-20 X 532,ZINC,YELLOW
SWITCH,MOMENTARY OFF,EXIT DOOR INTLK

PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

?
Models: | AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, C1FE, CSRE, SBCV, TCFE, TCRE,
SWITCHES
MISCELLANEOUS
® —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number -



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

?
Models: | AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, C1FE, CSRE, SBCV, TCFE, TCRE,
SWITCHES
MISCELLANEOUS
® —

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 1861814 SWITCH,MOMENTARY,DPST(NC),SEQUENTIAL  NC SEQUENTIAL
2 1827757 SWITCH, TOGGLE,DPDT,M/ON-OFF-M/ON,
3 1861806 SWITCH,KEYED,ELECTRIC O/O DOOR SWITCH, KEYED, ELECTRIC O/O

DOOR

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number

107




Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

'
A1VC, A3FE, A3RE, B1VC, B2VC, C1FE, CSFE, CSRE, GMCV, MDWD, SBLV, RE,

Models:
TCFE, TSFE

SWITCHES

SWITCH PANEL

WITH COMPONENTS

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

1499102 SWITCH,2 POSN,ACCESSORY
1499094 SWITCH,3 POSN,HEATER
1155241 SWITCH,MANUAL
1126184 SWITCH,MOMENTARY,SPST NO
1126176 SWITCH,MOMENTARY,SPST NC
1155258 SWITCH,MOMENTARY OFF,EXIT DOOR INTLK
1124411 SWITCH,ADJUSTABLE,DPST (NC)
1145168 SWITCH,ADJUSTABLE,DPST (NC) INTERNAL
0416628 SWITCH, TOGGLE,DPDT,ON-OFF,CH5590
0809996 SWITCH,1651 2 POSN,STOP ARM W/RED KNOB
2006179 SWITCH,PASSENGER SIGNAL
2167393 SWITCH,STANDARD POW WARNING BUZZ
0810002 SWITCH,3 POSN,STOP ARM,W/RED KNOB
0833061 SWITCH,FOOT OPERATED,MOMENTARY
1043207 SWITCH,2 SPEED,RESISTOR,HV 20089
1940873 SWITCH ASSY,STOPLIGHT PRESSURE
1827757 SWITCH, TOGGLE,DPDT,M/ON-OFF-M/ON,
1870039 SWITCH,ADJ],DPST (NC) INTERNAL GND,SHORT
1718659 SWITCH ASSY,VERTICAL HINGE WINDOW
1947522 SWITCH,ROCKER,SPST,OFF-ON
1947530 SWITCH,ROCKER,SPST,ON-MOM OFF
1947548 SWITCH,ROCKER,SPST,OFF-MOM ON,WH
1947555 SWITCH,ROCKER,SPST,OFF-ON,AMBER PILOT
1947563 SWITCH,ROCKER,SPST,OFF-ON,RED PILOT
1947571 SWITCH,ROCKER,SPDT,OFF-ON-ON
1947589 SWITCH,ROCKER,SPDT,OFF-ON(10HM
1947597 SWITCH,ROCKER,SPDT,ON-OFF-ON,AMBER/RED
1947605 SWITCH,ROCKER,DPST,OFF-ON
1656396 SWITCH,REAR CONTROL
1980903 SWITCH,ROCKER,SPST,OFF-MOM ON,BK
0016138 SWITCH,ROCKER,ARCO,DIAGNOSTIC,OFF-ON
0012461 SWITCH,ROCKER,SPST,OFF-ON,GREEN PILOT
1525666 LIGHT,PILOT,1 INCH,AMBER

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | A1VC, A3FE, A3RE, B1VC, B2VC, C1FE, CSFE, CSRE, GMCV, MBWDB, SBCV, RE,

TCFE, TSFE

SWITCHES

SWITCH PANEL

WITH COMPONENTS

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment

1525674 LIGHT,PILOT,1 INCH,GREEN
1525682 LIGHT,PILOT,1 INCH,RED
1410802 LIGHT,PILOT,.53 DIA,RED LENS,PL-20RC-10
1410794 LIGHT,PILOT,.53 DIA,AMBER LENS,PL-20AC-10
2006807 LIGHT,PILOT,RED,17/32IN,PL-19RC-10
2006799 LIGHT,PILOT,AMBER, 17/32IN,PL-19AC-10
1598846 LIGHT,PILOT,.460 DIA,RED LENS,BLACK BEZEL
0011384 LIGHT,PILOT,.53 DIA,GREEN,PL-20GC-10
1320977 DIODE,RECTIFIER 1N5408,3 AMP
1469030 DIODE,RECTIFIER,6 AMP,5812
1976703 SPEAKER,STANDARD,20 WATT,BLACK
1975242 SPEAKER,DELUXE,25 WATT,BLACK
1954569 SPEAKER,HORN,EXTERIOR,RIGID,GRAY
0021437 BUZZER, R.E.D / R.E.W / P.O.W
0027933 SWITCH,SLIDE,DIMMER, PANEL,GANG
0027345 SWITCH,SLIDE,DIMMER,DOME,GANG MOUNT,6A

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | A3FE, A3RE, C1FE, CSFE, CSRE, GMCV, MBWB, SBCV, T2R® .

SWITCHES
WINDSHIELD WIPER
With Features: | STD, FEATURE 03444-03

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

DR. 03-07-071 BY MO
03-G7-0t opgasa1y | A
APE. By FRT REV

SLLE GIRD BODY DOMPAMNY. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

STANDARD

(LH DRIVER SHOWN)
(RH DRIVER OPPOSITE)

SCREW
{(SUPFLIED BY KNOB VENDER)

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | A3FE, A3RE, C1FE, CSFE, CSRE, GMCV, MBWB, SBCV, T2R® .

SWITCHES
WINDSHIELD WIPER
With Features: | STD, FEATURE 03444-03

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment

1 1429562 SWITCH,DUAL W/S WIPER,ELECTRIC,CH75226

2 1296441 KNOB,WSW/WSWSH SW,CH81298-33

3 1354646 NUT,PANEL,HEX HD,7/16-28,YEL ZN DICH

4 0031485 PANEL,W/S WIPER,LHD,FEA 3444-01 & 3444-03

4 0031488 PANEL,W/S WIPER,RHD,FEA 3444-01 & 3444-03 WITH FEATURE 3480 (RH DRIVE)

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
L 4

Page Set PS0001482
Models: | A3FE, A3RE, C1FE, CSFE, CSRE, GMCV, MBWB, SBCV, TCFE
SWITCHES

WINDSHIELD WIPER
With Features: | FEATURE 3443

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

bR D3-06-01 & ML
AP, gy

gue9sq1z| A
FRY REY
© BLUE BIAD BODY COMPANY. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

FEATURE 54435

{LH DRIVER SHOWN}
(RH DRIVER OFFOSITE)

SCREWS
(SUFFLITED BY KNOB VENDER)

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

*
Models: | A3FE, A3RE, C1FE, CSFE, CSRE, GMCV, MBWB, SBCV, TCFE
SWITCHES

WINDSHIELD WIPER
With Features: | FEATURE 3443

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment

1 0003488 2 SWITCH,W/S WIPER,ELECTRIC

2 1272590 2 KNOB,WINDSHIELD WIPER,INTERMITTENT

3 1354646 2 NUT,PANEL,HEX HD,7/16-28,YEL ZN DICH

4 0031486 PANEL,W/S WIPER,LHD,FEA 3443

4 0031489 PANEL,W/S WIPER,RHD,FEA 3443 WITH FEATURE 3480 (RH DRIVE)

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

*
Models: | A3FE, A3RE, C1FE, CSFE, CSRE, GMCV, MBWB, SBCV, TCFE

SWITCHES
WINDSHIELD WIPER
With Features: | FEATURE 3444-01

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

OR. z-fi5-0f BY ML
AFP. ay AT

00258413

@ AR BIND B0RY [EPERY.ALL RIGMTE FESERVETR

FEATURE 3444-01

{(L.H DRIVE SHOWN)
(RH DRIVE OPPOSITE)

SCREW
(SUPPLIED BY KNOG VENDER)

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number

111




Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

*
Models: | A3FE, A3RE, C1FE, CSFE, CSRE, GMCV, MBWB, SBCV, TCFE
SWITCHES

WINDSHIELD WIPER
With Features: | FEATURE 3444-01

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment

1 1429620 SWITCH,DUAL W/S WIPER,INTERM,CH75601-08

2 1272590 KNOB,WINDSHIELD WIPER,INTERMITTENT

3 1354646 NUT,PANEL,HEX HD,7/16-28,YEL ZN DICH

4 0031485 PANEL,W/S WIPER,LHD,FEA 3444-01 & 3444-03

4 0031488 PANEL,W/S WIPER,RHD,FEA 3444-01 & 3444-03 WITH FEATURE 3480 (RH DRIVE)
5 STAR WASHER SUPPLIED WITH SWITCH

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number

111




Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

*
Models: | A3FE, A3RE, C1FE, CSFE, CSRE, GMCV, MBWB, SBCV, TCFE

SWITCHES
WINDSHIELD WIPER
With Features: | FEATURE 3444-02

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

or. 3-06-01 &v MC
APP. 8y FRT

@ AT SN SR COMPANY. AL RIGHTE RENERVEDR

00238414

3 (Tve)

A FEATURE 3444-02

{(LH DRIVE SHOWN)
(RH DRIVE OPPOSITE)

SCHREWS
(SUPPLIED BY KNOB VENJER)

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

*
Models: | A3FE, A3RE, C1FE, CSFE, CSRE, GMCV, MBWB, SBCV, TCFE
SWITCHES

WINDSHIELD WIPER
With Features: | FEATURE 3444-02

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment

1 0030788 2 SWITCH ASSY,W/S WIPER,MOTOR,

2 1272590 2 KNOB,WINDSHIELD WIPER,INTERMITTENT

3 1354646 2 NUT,PANEL,HEX HD,7/16-28,YEL ZN DICH

4 0031487 PANEL,W/S WIPER,LHD,FEA 3444-02

4 0031490 PANEL,W/S WIPER,RHD,FEA 3444-02 WITH FEATURE 3480 (RH DRIVE)
5 2 STAR WASHER SUPPLIED WITH SWITCH

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
?
Models: | AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE

WARNING LAMP CONTROL BOX
With Features: | OPTION 2147

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog

P
Models:

With Features:

AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE
WARNING LAMP CONTROL BOX
OPTION 2147

080 Electrical

Page Set PS0001568

Key

PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

N

N o o h~ W

NI

NI
NI

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

1426196

0416628
1499102

1073311
1155241
1169408
1347194
1426188

1426055

2006799
2006807
0663203

1161876
1077718

BOX ASSY,CONTROL,WARNING LAMP,

SWITCH, TOGGLE,DPDT,ON-OFF,CH5590
SWITCH,2 POSN,ACCESSORY

NUT,PANEL,HEX HD,1/2-20,YEL ZN DICH
SWITCH,MANUAL
NUT,PANEL,HEX,625-32NF 1/8,YEL ZN DICH
DECAL,WARNING LAMP CONTROL PANEL,
BOX,CONTROL,W/L W/OVERRIDE SW,AIR

BRACKET,ATTACHING,W/L CTRL BOX,AIR DR,

LIGHT,PILOT,AMBER,17/32IN,PL-19AC-10
LIGHT,PILOT,RED,17/32IN,PL-19RC-10
RELAY,PILOT LIGHT,OPT 2146

RELAY,ISO,W/O TAB
RELAY,BOSCH,0-332-209-161,30 AMP

STANDARD, DELUXE, OR POWER
DOOR CONTROL

STANDARD, DELUXE, OR POWER
DOOR CONTROL

STANDARD, DELUXE, OR POWER
DOOR CONTROL
STANDARD, DELUXE, OR POWER
DOOR CONTROL

STANDARD, DELUXE, OR POWER
DOOR CONTROL

STANDARD DOOR CONTROL
DELUXE OR POWER DOOR

CONTROL

PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, GMCV, GPWB, MBWB, SBCV, TCEV" e

WARNING LAMP CONTROL PANEL
With Features: | OPTION 2128

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

on 817877 ev SRW
PP 1.7 B P

80069843

IONT 1907 BLUEBIRDODDY COMPANY
FR ALLRGHTS RESEAVED —R

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog

Models:

With Features:

WARNING LAMP CONTROL PANEL
OPTION 2128

080 Electrical

'
AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, GMCV, GPWB, MBWB, SBCV, TCPV" e

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 1073311 NUT,PANEL,HEX HD,1/2-20,YEL ZN DICH

2 1499102 SWITCH,2 POSN,ACCESSORY

3 1155241 SWITCH,MANUAL

4 1169408 NUT,PANEL,HEX,625-32NF 1/8,YEL ZN DICH

5 1426055 BRACKET,ATTACHING,W/L CTRL BOX,AIR DR,

6 1538743 PANEL,WARNING LAMP CONTROL,MINNESOTA

NI 1520758 BRACKET,SWITCH MTG,W/LAMP SW,DLX

7 1347202 DECAL,WARNING LAMP CONTROL PANEL,

8 2006807 LIGHT,PILOT,RED,17/32IN,PL-19RC-10

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

'
Models: | AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, GMCV, MBWB, SBCV, TCEV, TCFP TR T

WARNING LIGHT SYSTEM
With Features: | OPTION 6720

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
NI 1468727 PANEL ASSY,WRN LIGHT FLASHER,VA PANEL USED ON SBCV ONLY.

ENDING WITH BSN 186382

1728252 PANEL ASSY,WARNING LIGHT FLASHER, PANEL USED ON SBCV ONLY.
FROM BSN 186383 TO BSN
187157

1656743 FLASHER SYSTEM,8 LAMP,WELDON 7000 BEGIN WITH BSN 187158

1728245 BRACKET,MTG,WARNINT LIGHT FLASHER,

1225986 LIGHT, WARNING,RED, B

1225994 LIGHT, WARNING,AMBER,B

0758342 HOOD,DUAL WARNING LIGHT,PRIMED

1053719 DECAL,SWITCH PANEL,WARNING LGT,PUSH, KY

1126176 SWITCH,MOMENTARY,SPST NC

1155258 SWITCH,MOMENTARY OFF,EXIT DOOR INTLK

1077718 RELAY,BOSCH,0-332-209-161,30 AMP

1161876 RELAY,ISO,W/O TAB

2006104 BREAKER,CIRCUIT,15 AMP

2006112 BREAKER,CIRCUIT,20 AMP

2215259 BREAKER,CIRCUIT,30AMP

0932012 SOLENOID,100-AMP

1366574 FLASHER SYSTEM,8 LAMP,AEROFLASH 165

1656743 FLASHER SYSTEM,8 LAMP,WELDON 7000

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number m





